
This document provides the ingredient & allergen 
information for the menu product items sold at all KFC 
stores in South Africa as defined and required by the 
regulations relating to the labelling and advertising of 
foodstuffs R146 of 1st March 2010.

Ingredient &
Allergen Statements



1 PIECE MEAL

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anticaking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spices (paprika).

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery. 

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein - TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP. Sagent (E551)

A KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking 

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code KID1007-T

Ingredients Allergens



1 PIECE MEAL (KIDS)

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein - TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour, grill flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, 
E627), spice and herb extracts, dispersing 
agents (E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil). 

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery. 

Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery and sulphur dioxide.

User Code KID1007-F

Ingredients Allergens



2 PIECE CHICKEN

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil  
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour, grill flavour), flavour enhancers 
(E631, E627), spice and herb extracts, 
dispersing agents (E436, E433), anti-caking 
agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551). 

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat.

User Code ALA1002

Ingredients



3 PIECE CHICKEN

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil  
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour, grill flavour), flavour enhancers 
(E631, E627), spice and herb extracts, 
dispersing agents (E436, E433), 

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551). 

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat.

User Code ALA1003

Ingredients



9 PIECE (THRIFT BOX)

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil  
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour, grill flavour), flavour enhancers 
(E631, E627), spice and herb extracts, 
dispersing agents (E436, E433),anti-caking 
agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551). 

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat.

User Code ALA1005

Ingredients



15 PIECE ( JUMBO MEAL)

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK & EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil  
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour grill flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, 
E627), spice and herb extracts, dispersing 
agents (E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551). 

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat.

User Code ALA1007

Ingredients



4 DUNKED WINGS

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS Chicken, water, 
iodised salt, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
phosphates (E450, E451,E452), permitted 
flavourings (capsicum), unmodified starch 
(rice), emulsifier (E433), extracts of spices 
(capsicum), thickeners (E412,E415),  
vegetable powder (garlic).

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS FLATTIE Chicken, 
water, iodised salt, monosodium glutamate 
(E621), phosphates (E450, E451,E452), 
permitted flavourings (capsicum), 
unmodified starch (rice), emulsifier (E433), 
extracts of spices (capsicum), thickeners 
(E412,E415), vegetable powder (garlic).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS ZINGER BREADER Iodised salt, 
spice (birds-eye chilli powder), leavening acid 
(E450a), leavening agent (E500ii), extract of 
spices (soya, capsicum), permitted colours 
(turmeric, annatto), vegetable oil  
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC HONEY GINGER AND SOY SAUCE 
Water, sugar, honey (5%), molasses, acidifiers 
(E260, E330), modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide E1422), salt, caramel colouring 
(E150c), ginger root (1%), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil - contains antioxidant TBHQ), 
soya sauce (0.51%) (water, hydrolysed 
vegetable protein (soya), salt, flavouring, 
caramel colouring (E150c), monosodium 
glutamate flavour enhancer (E621), acidifier 
(E330), thickener (E415), preservative 
(methyl parahydroxy benzoate E218), garlic, 
preservative (potassium sorbate E202),  
guar gum. 

Contains wheat. May also contain soya and 
sulphur dioxide.

User Code ABC1006

Ingredients Allergens



8 DUNKED WINGS

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS Chicken, water, 
iodised salt, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
phosphates (E450, E451,E452), permitted 
flavourings (capsicum), unmodified starch 
(rice), emulsifier (E433), extracts of spices 
(capsicum), thickeners (E412,E415), vegetable 
powder (garlic).

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS FLATTIE Chicken, 
water, iodised salt, monosodium glutamate 
(E621), phosphates (E450, E451,E452), 
permitted flavourings (capsicum), 
unmodified starch (rice), emulsifier (E433), 
extracts of spices (capsicum), thickeners 
(E412,E415), vegetable powder (garlic).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS ZINGER BREADER Iodised salt, 
spice (birds-eye chilli powder), leavening acid 
(E450a), leavening agent (E500ii), extract of 
spices (soya, capsicum), permitted colours 
(turmeric, annatto), vegetable oil  
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC HONEY GINGER AND SOY SAUCE 
Water, sugar, honey (5%), molasses, acidifiers 
(E260, E330), modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1422), salt, caramel colouring 
(E150c), ginger root (1%), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil - contains antioxidant TBHQ), 
soya sauce (0.51%) (water, hydrolysed 
vegetable protein (soya), salt, flavouring, 
caramel colouring (E150c), monosodium 
glutamate flavour enhancer E621), acidifier 
(E330), thickener (E415), preservative 
[methyl parahydroxy benzoate (E218), garlic, 
preservative, potassium sorbate (E202),  
guar gum. 

Contains wheat. May also contain soya and 
sulphur dioxide. 

User Code ABC1007

Ingredients Allergens



21 PIECE BUCKET

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil (sunflower 
oil).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour, grill flavour), flavour enhancers 
(E631, E627), spice and herb extracts, 
dispersing agents (E436, E433), anti-caking 
agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551). 

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. 

User Code ALA1008

Ingredients



3 ZINGER STRIPS + 1 DIP 
MEAL CAN 

SA KFC CRUNCH STIP Chicken, Water, 
Salt (Iodated), Monosodium glutamate 
{(E261) Flavour enhancer}, Dextrose (SO2), 
Maltodextrin, Vegetable powder (Garlic) 
(SO2, 

SA KFC PALMOLEIN OIL Palmolein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti foaming agent(silicone - 
dimethylpolysiloxane), 

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour, 

SA KFC BS ZINGER BREADER salt( iodated), 
spice(birds eye chilli powder), leavening 
acid(E450a), leavening agent(E500ii), 
extract of spices(soya, capsicum), permitted 
colours(tumeric, annatto), vegetable 
oil(sunflower) 

SA KFC TANGY MAYO Water, Sunflower 
Oil (Anti- Oxidant TBHQ), Sugar, Vinegar, 
Modified Starch (E1442), Salt, Egg Yolk, Acid 
Regulators (E330, E270), Stabilizer (E412), 
Preservatives (E202, E211), Mustard, Spice 
(Irradiated). 

SA KFC SWEET CHILLI DIP Water, Sugar, 
Glucose, Vinegar, Modified Starch (E1422), 
Salt, Onion, Acid Regulator (E330), Chillies, 
Redbell, Garlic, Stabiliser (E415), Colourant 
(E160c), Spices, Preservatives (E211 & E202).

SA KFC Jalapeno & Peppers dip Water, 
Sunflower Oil (TBHQ), Sugar, Vinegar, 
Jalapeno Pickeled, Modified Starch (E1442, 
E1450, E1422), Salt, Redbell Peppers, Onion 
(Irradiated), Mustard, Colourant (E171), 
Preservatives (E202, E211), Spice (Paprika 
Irradiated). 

Allergens  
Contains sulphites, gluten, milk products,nut 
products, soya products, egg celery, mustard, 

Sesame Seeds, Flavour enhancers: MSG

User Code CRI1015

Ingredients



3 ZINGER STRIPS + 1 DIP  

SA KFC CRUNCH STIP Chicken, Water, 
Salt (Iodated), Monosodium glutamate 
{(E261) Flavour enhancer}, Dextrose (SO2), 
Maltodextrin, Vegetable powder (Garlic) (SO2, 

SA KFC PALMOLEIN OIL Palmolein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti foaming agent(silicone - 
dimethylpolysiloxane), 

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour, 

SA KFC BS ZINGER BREADER salt( iodated), 
spice(birds eye chilli powder), leavening 
acid(E450a), leavening agent(E500ii), 
extract of spices(soya, capsicum), permitted 
colours(tumeric, annatto), vegetable 
oil(sunflower) 

SA KFC TANGY MAYO Water, Sunflower 
Oil (Anti- Oxidant TBHQ), Sugar, Vinegar, 
Modified Starch (E1442), Salt, Egg Yolk, Acid 
Regulators (E330, E270), Stabilizer (E412), 
Preservatives (E202, E211), Mustard, Spice 
(Irradiated). 

SA KFC SWEET CHILLI DIP Water, Sugar, 
Glucose, Vinegar, Modified Starch (E1422), 
Salt, Onion, Acid Regulator (E330), Chillies, 
Redbell, Garlic, Stabiliser (E415), Colourant 
(E160c), Spices, Preservatives (E211 & E202).

SA KFC Jalapeno & Peppers dip Water, 
Sunflower Oil (TBHQ), Sugar, Vinegar, 
Jalapeno Pickeled, Modified Starch (E1442, 
E1450, E1422), Salt, Redbell Peppers, Onion 
(Irradiated), Mustard, Colourant (E171), 
Preservatives (E202, E211), Spice (Paprika 
Irradiated). 

Allergens  
Contains sulphites, gluten, milk products,nut 
products, soya products, egg celery, mustard, 
Sesame Seeds, Flavour enhancers: MSG

User Code CRI1010

Ingredients



3 ZINGER STRIPS + 1 DIP MEAL  

SA KFC CRUNCH STIP Chicken, Water, 
Salt (Iodated), Monosodium glutamate 
{(E261) Flavour enhancer}, Dextrose (SO2), 
Maltodextrin, Vegetable powder (Garlic) (SO2, 

SA KFC PALMOLEIN OIL Palmolein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti foaming agent(silicone - 
dimethylpolysiloxane), 

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour,  

SA KFC BS ZINGER BREADER salt( iodated), 
spice(birds eye chilli powder), leavening 
acid(E450a), leavening agent(E500ii), 
extract of spices(soya, capsicum), permitted 
colours(tumeric, annatto), vegetable 
oil(sunflower) 

SA KFC TANGY MAYO Water, Sunflower 
Oil (Anti- Oxidant TBHQ), Sugar, Vinegar, 
Modified Starch (E1442), Salt, Egg Yolk, Acid 
Regulators (E330, E270), Stabilizer (E412), 
Preservatives (E202, E211), Mustard, Spice 
(Irradiated). 

SA KFC SWEET CHILLI DIP Water, Sugar, 
Glucose, Vinegar, Modified Starch (E1422), 
Salt, Onion, Acid Regulator (E330), Chillies, 
Redbell, Garlic, Stabiliser (E415), Colourant 
(E160c), Spices, Preservatives (E211 & E202).

SA KFC Jalapeno & Peppers dip Water, 
Sunflower Oil (TBHQ), Sugar, Vinegar, 
Jalapeno Pickeled, Modified Starch (E1442, 
E1450, E1422), Salt, Redbell Peppers, Onion 
(Irradiated), Mustard, Colourant (E171), 
Preservatives (E202, E211), Spice (Paprika 
Irradiated). 

Allergens 
Contains sulphites, gluten, milk products,nut 
products, soya products, egg celery, mustard, 
Sesame Seeds, Flavour enhancers: MSG

User Code CRI1013

Ingredients



5 ZINGER STRIPS + 1 DIP MEAL  

SA KFC CRUNCH STIP Chicken, Water, 
Salt (Iodated), Monosodium glutamate 
{(E261) Flavour enhancer}, Dextrose (SO2), 
Maltodextrin, Vegetable powder (Garlic) (SO2, 

SA KFC PALMOLEIN OIL Palmolein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti foaming agent(silicone - 
dimethylpolysiloxane), 

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour, 

SA KFC BS ZINGER BREADER salt( iodated), 
spice(birds eye chilli powder), leavening 
acid(E450a), leavening agent(E500ii), 
extract of spices(soya, capsicum), permitted 
colours(tumeric, annatto), vegetable 
oil(sunflower) 

SA KFC TANGY MAYO Water, Sunflower 
Oil (Anti- Oxidant TBHQ), Sugar, Vinegar, 
Modified Starch (E1442), Salt, Egg Yolk, Acid 
Regulators (E330, E270), Stabilizer (E412), 
Preservatives (E202, E211), Mustard, Spice 
(Irradiated). 

SA KFC SWEET CHILLI DIP Water, Sugar, 
Glucose, Vinegar, Modified Starch (E1422), 
Salt, Onion, Acid Regulator (E330), Chillies, 
Redbell, Garlic, Stabiliser (E415), Colourant 
(E160c), Spices, Preservatives (E211 & E202).

SA KFC Jalapeno & Peppers dip Water, 
Sunflower Oil (TBHQ), Sugar, Vinegar, 
Jalapeno Pickeled, Modified Starch (E1442, 
E1450, E1422), Salt, Redbell Peppers, Onion 
(Irradiated), Mustard, Colourant (E171), 
Preservatives (E202, E211), Spice (Paprika 
Irradiated). 

Allergens 
Contains sulphites, gluten, milk products,nut 
products, soya products, egg celery,mustard, 
Sesame Seeds, Flavour enhancers: MSG

User Code CRI1014

Ingredients



5 ZINGER STRIPS + 1 DIP 
MEAL CAN 

SA KFC CRUNCH STIP Chicken, Water, 
Salt (Iodated), Monosodium glutamate 
{(E261) Flavour enhancer}, Dextrose (SO2), 
Maltodextrin, Vegetable powder (Garlic) (SO2, 

SA KFC PALMOLEIN OIL Palmolein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti foaming agent(silicone - 
dimethylpolysiloxane), 

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour, 

SA KFC BS ZINGER BREADER salt( iodated), 
spice(birds eye chilli powder), leavening 
acid(E450a), leavening agent(E500ii), 
extract of spices(soya, capsicum), permitted 
colours(tumeric, annatto), vegetable 
oil(sunflower) 

SA KFC TANGY MAYO Water, Sunflower 
Oil (Anti- Oxidant TBHQ), Sugar, Vinegar, 
Modified Starch (E1442), Salt, Egg Yolk, Acid 
Regulators (E330, E270), Stabilizer (E412), 
Preservatives (E202, E211), Mustard, Spice 
(Irradiated). 

SA KFC SWEET CHILLI DIP Water, Sugar, 
Glucose, Vinegar, Modified Starch (E1422), 
Salt, Onion, Acid Regulator (E330), Chillies, 
Redbell, Garlic, Stabiliser (E415), Colourant 
(E160c), Spices, Preservatives (E211 & E202).

SA KFC Jalapeno & Peppers dip Water, 
Sunflower Oil (TBHQ), Sugar, Vinegar, 
Jalapeno Pickeled, Modified Starch (E1442, 
E1450, E1422), Salt, Redbell Peppers, Onion 
(Irradiated), Mustard, Colourant (E171), 
Preservatives (E202, E211), Spice (Paprika 
Irradiated). 

Allergens  
Contains sulphites, gluten, milk products,nut 
products, soya products, egg celery, mustard, 
Sesame Seeds, Flavour enhancers: MSG

User Code CRI1016

Ingredients



4 ZINGER WINGS

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BS ZINGER BREADER Iodised salt, 
spice (birds-eye chilli powder), leavening acid 
(E450a), leavening agent (E500ii), extract of 
spices (soya, capsicum), permitted colours 
(turmeric, annatto), vegetable oil  
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS Chicken, water, 
iodised salt, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
phosphates (E450, E451,E452), permitted 
flavourings (capsicum), unmodified 
starch (rice), emulsifier (E433), extracts of 
spices (capsicum), thickeners (E412,E415), 
vegetable powder (garlic).SA KFC BS 
ZINGER WINGS FLATTIE Chicken, water, 
iodised salt, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
phosphates (E450, E451,E452), permitted 
flavourings (capsicum), unmodified starch 
(rice), emulsifier (E433), extracts of spices 
(capsicum), thickeners (E412,E415),  
vegetable powder (garlic). 

Allergens 
Contains wheat. May also contain soya and 
sulphur dioxide.

User Code WIN1005

Ingredients



21 ZINGER WINGS

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS ZINGER BREADER Iodised salt, 
spice (birds-eye chilli powder), leavening acid 
(E450a), leavening agent (E500ii), extract of 
spices (soya, capsicum), permitted colours 
(turmeric, annatto), vegetable oil (sunflower 
oil).

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS FLATTIE Chicken, 
water, iodised salt, monosodium glutamate 
(E621), phosphates (E450, E451,E452), 
permitted flavourings (capsicum), 
unmodified starch (rice), emulsifier 
(E433), extracts of spices (capsicum), 
thickeners(E412,E415), vegetable powder 
(garlic).

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS Chicken, water, 
iodised salt, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
phosphates (E450, E451,E452), permitted 
flavourings (capsicum), unmodified starch 
(rice), emulsifier (E433), extracts of spices 
(capsicum), thickeners (E412,E415), vegetable 
powder (garlic).	

Allergens 
Contains wheat. May also contain soya and 
sulphur dioxide

User Code WIN1004

Ingredients



24 ZINGER WINGS

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS ZINGER BREADER Iodised salt, 
spice (birds-eye chilli powder), leavening acid 
(E450a), leavening agent (E500ii), extract of 
spices (soya, capsicum), permitted colours 
(turmeric, annatto), vegetable oil  
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS Chicken, water, 
iodised salt, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
phosphates (E450, E451,E452), permitted 
flavourings (capsicum), unmodified starch 
(rice), emulsifier (E433), extracts of spices 
(capsicum), thickeners (E412,E415), vegetable 
powder (garlic).

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS FLATTIE Chicken, 
water, iodised salt, monosodium glutamate 
(E621), phosphates (E450, E451,E452), 
permitted flavourings (capsicum), 
unmodified starch (rice), emulsifier (E433), 
extracts of spices (capsicum), thickeners 
(E412,E415), vegetable powder (garlic). 

Allergens 
Contains wheat. May also contain soya and 
sulphur dioxide.

User Code ABC1314

Ingredients



6 ZINGER WINGS

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane). 

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS ZINGER BREADER Iodised salt, 
spice (birds-eye chilli powder), leavening acid 
(E450a), leavening agent (E500ii), extract of 
spices (soya, capsicum), permitted colours 
(turmeric, annatto), vegetable oil  
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS Chicken, water, 
iodised salt, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
phosphates (E450, E451,E452), permitted 
flavourings (capsicum), unmodified starch 
(rice), emulsifier (E433), extracts of spices 
(capsicum), thickeners (E412,E415),  
vegetable powder (garlic).

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS FLATTIE Chicken, 
water, iodised salt, monosodium glutamate 
(E621), phosphates (E450, E451,E452), 
permitted flavourings (capsicum), 
unmodified starch (rice), emulsifier (E433), 
extracts of spices (capsicum), thickeners 
(E412,E415), vegetable powder (garlic). 

Allergens 
Contains wheat. May also contain soya and 
sulphur dioxide.

User Code WIN1001

Ingredients



8 ZINGER WINGS

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS ZINGER BREADER Iodised salt, 
spice (birds-eye chilli powder), leavening acid 
(E450a), leavening agent (E500ii), extract of 
spices (soya, capsicum), permitted colours 
(turmeric, annatto), vegetable oil  
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS Chicken, water, 
iodised salt, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
phosphates (E450, E451,E452), permitted 
flavourings (capsicum), unmodified starch 
(rice), emulsifier (E433), extracts of spices 
(capsicum), thickeners (E412,E415),  
vegetable powder (garlic).

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS FLATTIE Chicken, 
water, iodised salt, monosodium glutamate 
(E621), phosphates (E450, E451,E452), 
permitted flavourings (capsicum), 
unmodified starch (rice), emulsifier (E433), 
extracts of spices (capsicum), thickeners 
(E412,E415), vegetable powder (garlic). 

Allergens 
Contains wheat. May also contain soya and 
sulphur dioxide. 

User Code WIN1008

Ingredients



A.M CRUNCH BURGER

SA KFC MINI FILLET Chicken (86.21%), brine 
based mixture (13.79%) - water 12.96%, salt, 
phosphates (E450, E451), sodium citrate 
(E331), sodium carbonate (E500),  
stabilizer (E407), thickener (E415).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS ZINGER BREADER Iodised salt, 
spice (birds-eye chilli powder), leavening acid 
(E450a), leavening agent (E500ii), extract of 
spices (soya, capsicum), permitted colours 
(turmeric, annatto), vegetable oil  
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC SNACK BURGER BUN Flour (wheat), 
water, premix (sugar, gluten, salt, flour 
(wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), enzymes, 
ascorbic acid (E300), yeast, fat (palm), gluten 
(wheat), bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium 
propionate (E282), guar gum 

SA KFC TANGY DRESSING Water, vegetable 
oil (sunflower oil), sugar, vinegar, pickled 
gherkins (brine salt), modified maize starch 
(E1422), tomato paste, whole egg, iodised 
salt, mustard powder, colourings (sunset 
yellow E110), caramel (E150a), acidity (lactic 
acid E270), herbs and spices, stabiliser 
(xanthan gum E415), preservative (sodium 
benzoate E211), potassium sorbate (E202), 
lemon concentrate, EDTA (E385).

SA KFC CHEESE SLICES Cheese (milk, 
salt, calcium chloride, colouring - annatto 
(E106b), cheese cultures, microbial rennet), 
milk solids (butter - cream, salt, whey 
powder, caseinate), emulsifying salts (E331, 
E339), stabilisers, moisture, pH regulators, 
colouring - annatto (E106b),  
emulsifier (soya lecithin).

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce. 

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
mustard, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code AMB3006

Ingredients



A.M. DELUXE BURGER

SA KFC CHEESE SLICES Cheese (milk, 
salt, calcium chloride, colouring - annatto 
(E106b), cheese cultures, microbial rennet), 
milk solids (butter - cream, salt, whey 
powder, caseinate), emulsifying salts (E331, 
E339), stabilisers, moisture, pH regulators, 
colouring - annatto (E106b), emulsifier  
(soya lecithin).

SA KFC HASHBROWNS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm olein), flour, vegetable fibre, 
dehydrated vegetable, salt, starch (E1422), 
dextrose, thickener (E461), anti-caking 
agent (E551), spice, antioxidant (sodium acid 
pyrophosphate, sodium metabisulfite).

SA KFC GRILLED TOMATO KETCHUP Water, 
sugar, tomato paste (18%) (sulphur dioxide), 
vinegar, modified maize starch (E1422), 
Worcester sauce - water, vinegar, maltose, 
sugar, caramel colouring, acetic acid, 
irradiated spices, flavourings, thickener 
(E415), mustard powder, preservative 
(potassium sorbate),  flavourings, maltose, 
iodised salt, acidifiers (E260, E330, E270), 
wheat flour (gluten), thickener (E412), onion 
powder, preservative -  potassium sorbate 
(E202), caramel colouring, irradiated spices, 
colouring (E124).

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC WATER SPLIT BURGER BUN Flour 
(wheat), water, premix (sugar, gluten, 
salt, flour (wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), 
enzymes, ascorbic acid (E300), sesame 
seeds, yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium propionate 
(E282), guar gum (412).

SA KFC IMORE FILLET (SKINLESS) Chicken, 
brine based mixture 17% - water, brine 
batch-pack,  salt, buffering agents, glucose, 
maltodextrin, thickeners (E417, E415, E466, 
E1422), flavourings (chicken flavour - natural 
flavouring substances, grill flavour - natural), 
flavour enhancers (E361, E627), spice and 
herb extracts, dispersing agents (E436) and 
anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil  
(sunflower oil). 

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User CodeAMR1001)	

  

Ingredients



A.M. DELUXE BURGER 
GRILLED

SA KFC GRILLED OR FILLET Chicken, water, 
marinade (salt, buffering agent, acidifying 
agent, glucose thickener, flavour enhancers, 
spice extract) iodised salt, maltodextrin, soya 
concentrate (soya), sugar, unmodified starch 
(rice), hydrolysed vegetable protein (soya), 
monosodium glutamate (E621), herbs and 
spices (garlic, cinnamon, pepper, paprika), 
acidifying agents (E262), caramel powder 
(E150c), permitted flavourings, extracts of 
spices (pepper, paprika, celery), free-flowing 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), poly-
, tri-, and diphosphates (E452, E451, E450).

SA KFC CHEESE SLICES Cheese (milk, salt, 
calcium chloride, colouring - annatto (E106b), 
cheese cultures, microbial rennet), milk 
solids (butter - cream, salt], whey powder, 
caseinate), emulsifying salts (E331, E339), 
stabilisers, moisture, pH regulators, colouring 
- annatto (E106b), emulsifier (soya lecithin).

SA KFC HASHBROWNS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm olein), flour, vegetable fibre, 
dehydrated vegetable, salt, starch (E1422), 
dextrose, thickener (E461), anti-caking 
agent (E551), spice, antioxidant (sodium acid 
pyrophosphate, sodium metabisulfite).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC GRILLED TOMATO KETCHUP Water, 
sugar, tomato paste (18%) (sulphur dioxide), 
vinegar, modified maize starch (E1422), 
Worcester sauce - water, vinegar, maltose, 
sugar, caramel colouring, acetic acid, 
irradiated spices, flavourings, thickener 
(E415), mustard powder, preservative 
(potassium sorbate),   
flavourings, maltose, iodised salt, acidifiers 
(E260, E330, E270), wheat flour (gluten), 

thickener (E412), onion powder, preservative 
- potassium sorbate (E202), caramel 
colouring, irradiated spices, colouring (E124).

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC WATER SPLIT BURGER BUN Flour 
(wheat), water, premix (sugar, gluten, 
salt, flour (wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), 
enzymes, ascorbic acid (E300), sesame 
seeds, yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium propionate 
(E282), guar gum (412). 

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code AMR1002

Ingredients



A.M. MINI TWISTER
(CRISPY STRIP)

SA KFC EGGS Pasteurised eggs.

SA KFC MINI TORTILLA Flour, water, fat (palm), 
gluten, sugar, salt, leavening agent (E500), 
improver emulsifier (E481), gluten, stabiliser 
(E481), cotton seed fibre, dough conditioner 
(E472e), vitamin C (E300),enzymes, stabiliser 
(E412), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), fructose, 
preservatives (E282, E223).

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC TOMATO Tomatoes.

SA KFC CRISPY STRIPS Chicken meat,  breader 
wheat flour (gluten), salt, soya flour(soya), 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil), monosodium 
glutamate (E621), leavening acid ( E450a), 
herbs and spices (pepper), leavening agent 
(E500ii), milk solids (dairy), vegetable powder 
(onion), dextrose, free agent (E551), permitted 
flavourings, natural colourings (E160b) water, 
batter – wheat flour (gluten), salt, leavening 
agents (E500ii, E341i, E541), dextrose, leavening 
acid (E450a), starch, herbs and spices (pepper), 
monosodium glutamate (E621), vegetable 
powder (onion), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
predust – wheat flour (gluten), wheat gluten 
(gluten), salt, albumin, vegetable oil (sunflower 
oil), monosodium glutamate (E621), herbs 
and spices (pepper), leavening acid (E450a), 
leavening agent (E500ii), vegetable powders 
(onion), cottonseed oil, marinade - salt, 
monosodium glutamate (E621), vegetable 

powders (garlic, onion), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery), vegetable oil(sunflower 
oil), permitted flavourings, soy protein 
concentrate, rice starch, poly-, tri-, and 
diphosphates (E452, E451, E450).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC CHEESE SLICES Cheese (milk, 
salt, calcium chloride, colouring - annatto 
(E106b), cheese cultures, microbial rennet), 
milk solids (butter - cream, salt, whey 
powder, caseinate), emulsifying salts (E331, 
E339), stabilisers, moisture, pH regulators, 
colouring - annatto (E106b), emulsifier (soya 
lecithin).

SA KFC GRILLED TOMATO KETCHUP Water, 
sugar, tomato paste (18%) (sulphur dioxide), 
vinegar, modified maize starch (E1422), 
Worcester sauce - water, vinegar, maltose, 
sugar, caramel colouring, acetic acid, 
irradiated spices, flavourings, thickener 
(E415), mustard powder, preservative 
(potassium sorbate),  flavourings, maltose, 
iodised salt, acidifiers (E260, E330, E270), 
wheat flour (gluten), thickener (E412), onion 
powder, preservative - potassium sorbate 
(E202), caramel colouring, irradiated spices, 
colouring (E124). 

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code AMT1006

Ingredients



A.M. MINI TWISTER
(HASHBROWN)

SA KFC EGGS Pasteurised eggs.

SA KFC MINI TORTILLA Flour, water, fat (palm), 
gluten, sugar, salt, leavening agent (E500), 
improver emulsifier (E481), gluten, stabiliser 
(E481), cotton seed fibre, dough conditioner 
(E472e), vitamin C (E300),enzymes, stabiliser 
(E412), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), fructose, 
preservatives (E282, E223).

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC TOMATO Tomatoes.

SA KFC HASHBROWNS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm olein), flour, vegetable fibre, 
dehydrated vegetable, salt, starch (E1422), 
dextrose, thickener (E461), anti-caking 
agent (E551), spice, antioxidant (sodium acid 
pyrophosphate, sodium metabisulfite).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone SA 
KFC CHEESE SLICES Cheese (milk, salt, 
calcium chloride, colouring - annatto (E106b), 
cheese cultures, microbial rennet), milk solids 
(butter - cream, salt, whey powder, caseinate), 
emulsifying salts (E331, E339), stabilisers, 
moisture, pH regulators, colouring - annatto 
(E106b), emulsifier (soya lecithin).

SA KFC GRILLED TOMATO KETCHUP Water, 
sugar, tomato paste (18%) (sulphur dioxide), 
vinegar, modified maize starch (E1422), 

Worcester sauce - water, vinegar, maltose, 
sugar, caramel colouring, acetic acid, 
irradiated spices, flavourings, thickener 
(E415), mustard powder, preservative 
(potassium sorbate),  flavourings, maltose, 
iodised salt, acidifiers (E260, E330, E270), 
wheat flour (gluten), thickener (E412), onion 
powder, preservative - potassium sorbate 
(E202), caramel colouring, irradiated spices, 
colouring (E124). 

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide.

User Code AMS1005

Ingredients



A.M. RISER

SA KFC EGGS Pasteurised eggs.

SA KFC WHITE ENGLISH MUFFIN Wheat 
flour, water, yeast, canola oil, gluten, maize 
meal, sugar, salt, baking powder, palm oil, 
acidifier, preservatives (calcium propionate, 
potassium sorbate).

SA KFC GRILLED TOMATO KETCHUP Water, 
sugar, tomato paste (18%) (sulphur dioxide), 
vinegar, modified maize starch (E1422), 
Worcester sauce - water, vinegar, maltose, 
sugar, caramel colouring, acetic acid, irradiated 
spices, flavourings, thickener (E415), mustard 
powder, preservative (potassium sorbate),  
flavourings, maltose, iodised salt, acidifiers 
(E260, E330, E270), wheat flour (gluten), 
thickener (E412), onion powder, preservative - 
potassium sorbate (E202), caramel colouring, 
irradiated spices, colouring (E124). 

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide.

User Code AMS1005	

Ingredients



A.M. RISER SW PATTY
AND CHEESE 

SA KFC EGGS Pasteurised eggs.

SA KFC WHITE ENGLISH MUFFIN Wheat 
flour, water, yeast, canola oil, gluten, maize 
meal, sugar, salt, baking powder, palm oil, 
acidifier, preservatives (calcium propionate, 
potassium sorbate).

SA KFC GRILLED TOMATO KETCHUP Water, 
sugar, tomato paste (18%) (sulphur dioxide), 
vinegar, modified maize starch (E1422), 
Worcester sauce - water, vinegar, maltose, 
sugar, caramel colouring, acetic acid, 
irradiated spices, flavourings, thickener 
(E415), mustard powder, preservative 
(potassium sorbate),  flavourings, maltose, 
iodised salt, acidifiers (E260, E330, E270), 
wheat flour (gluten), thickener (E412), onion 
powder, preservative - potassium sorbate 
(E202), caramel colouring, irradiated spices, 
colouring (E124).

SA KFC TOMATO Tomatoes.

SA KFC CHEESE SLICES Cheese (milk, salt, 
calcium chloride, colouring - annatto (E106b), 
cheese cultures, microbial rennet), milk solids 
(butter - cream, salt, whey powder, caseinate), 
emulsifying salts (E331, E339), stabilisers, 
moisture, pH regulators, colouring - annatto 
(E106b), emulsifier (soya lecithin).

SA KFC SNACK PATTY Chicken meat, fillet 
trimmings and skin, predust breader - wheat 
flour (gluten), salt, monosodium glutamate 
(E621), herbs and spices (pepper), vegetable 
oil (sunflower oil), water, batter - wheat flour 
(gluten), milk solids (dairy),  
vegetable oil (sunflower oil), albumin (hen’s 
egg), cotton seed oil, marinade - wheat flour, 
whitening agent (E170), salt and raising agent 
(E503), combination of phosphates, sodium 
tri and potassium tri phosphates (E451) and 

sodium di and potassium diphophates (E4500), 
iodised salt.

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane). 

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, soya and sulphur dioxide.

User Code AMS1008

Ingredients



A.M. RISER HASHBROWN
AND CHEESE

SA KFC EGGS Pasteurised eggs.

SA KFC WHITE ENGLISH MUFFIN Wheat 
flour, water, yeast, canola oil, gluten, maize 
meal, sugar, salt, baking powder, palm oil, 
acidifier, preservatives (calcium propionate, 
potassium sorbate).

SA KFC GRILLED TOMATO KETCHUP Water, 
sugar, tomato paste (18%) (sulphur dioxide), 
vinegar, modified maize starch (E1422), 
Worcester sauce - water, vinegar, maltose, 
sugar, caramel colouring, acetic acid, 
irradiated spices, flavourings, thickener 
(E415), mustard powder, preservative 
(potassium sorbate),  flavourings, maltose, 
iodised salt, acidifiers (E260, E330, E270), 
wheat flour (gluten), thickener (E412), onion 
powder, preservative - potassium sorbate 
(E202), caramel colouring, irradiated spices, 
colouring (E124).

SA KFC TOMATO Tomatoes.

SA KFC CHEESE SLICES Cheese (milk, salt, 
calcium chloride, colouring - annatto (E106b), 
cheese cultures, microbial rennet), milk solids 
(butter - cream, salt, whey powder, caseinate), 
emulsifying salts (E331, E339), stabilisers, 
moisture, pH regulators, colouring - annatto 
(E106b), emulsifier (soya lecithin).

SA KFC HASHBROWNS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm olein), flour, vegetable fibre, 
dehydrated vegetable, salt, starch (E1422), 
dextrose, thickener (E461), anti-caking 
agent (E551), spice, antioxidant (sodium acid 
pyrophosphate, sodium metabisulfite).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane). 

Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code AMS1010

Ingredients Allergens



A.M. SNACKER

SA KFC SNACK BURGER BUN Flour (wheat), 
water, premix (sugar, gluten, salt, flour 
(wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), enzymes, 
ascorbic acid (E300), yeast, fat (palm), gluten 
(wheat), bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium 
propionate (E282), guar gum (E412).

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive 

SA KFC CHEESE SLICES Cheese (milk, salt, 
calcium chloride, colouring - annatto (E106b), 
cheese cultures, microbial rennet), milk solids 
(butter - cream, salt, whey powder, caseinate), 
emulsifying salts (E331, E339), stabilisers, 
moisture, pH regulators, colouring - annatto 
(E106b), emulsifier (soya lecithin).

SA KFC EGGS Pasteurised eggs.

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code ABC1081

Ingredients



A.M. SNACKER + HASHBROWN
+CAPPUCCINO

SA KFC SNACK BURGER BUN Flour (wheat), 
water, premix (sugar, gluten, salt, flour 
(wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), enzymes, 
ascorbic acid (E300), yeast, fat (palm), gluten 
(wheat), bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium 
propionate (E282), guar gum (E412).

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING ALT Water, 
vegetable oil (15% min) (sunflower seed, 
TBHQ), sugar, thickener (E1442), vinegar, 
salt, stabiliser, modified maize starch (E1422, 
E1450), guar gum (E412), xanthan gum (E415), 
whole egg powder, lemon Juice concentrate 
(contains sulphur dioxide), acidity regulator - 
lactic acid (E270), spices, colouring (E171), non-
nutritive sweetener - sodium cyclamate (E952), 
sodium saccharine (E954), acesulfame-k 
(E950), preservative - potassium sorbate 
(E202), sorbic acid (E200), Ca EDTA (E385).

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC CHEESE SLICES Cheese (milk, salt, 
calcium chloride, colouring - annatto (E106b), 
cheese cultures, microbial rennet), milk solids 
(butter - cream, salt, whey powder, caseinate), 
emulsifying salts (E331, E339), stabilisers, 
moisture, pH regulators, colouring - annatto 
(E106b), emulsifier (soya lecithin).

SA KFC EGGS Pasteurised eggs.

SA KFC HASHBROWNS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm olein), flour, vegetable fibre, 

dehydrated vegetable, salt, starch (E1422), 
dextrose, thickener (E461), anti-caking 
agent (E551), spice, antioxidant (sodium acid 
pyrophosphate, sodium metabisulfite).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC COFFEE ESPRESSO Coffee beans.

SA KFC FULL CREAM MILK Full cream cow’s 
milk.

SA KFC WHITE SUGAR Cane sugar.

SA KFC BROWN SUGAR Light brown sugar.

SA KFC CANDEREL Dextrose, non-nutritive 
sweeteners, (aspartame, acesulfame-k), anti-
caking agent (silicon dioxide), flavouring.

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code ABC1087	

Ingredients



A.M. SNACKER + SNACK PATTY
+ HASHBROWN + CAPPUCCINO

SA KFC SNACK BURGER BUN Flour (wheat), 
water, premix (sugar, gluten, salt, flour 
(wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), enzymes, 
ascorbic acid (E300), yeast, fat (palm), gluten 
(wheat), bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium 
propionate (E282), guar gum (E412).

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING ALT Water, 
vegetable oil (15% min) (sunflower seed, 
TBHQ), sugar, thickener (E1442), vinegar, 
salt, stabiliser, modified maize starch (E1422, 
E1450), guar gum (E412), xanthan gum (E415), 
whole egg powder, lemon Juice concentrate 
(contains sulphur dioxide), acidity regulator - 
lactic acid (E270), spices, colouring (E171), non-
nutritive sweetener - sodium cyclamate (E952), 
sodium saccharine (E954), acesulfame-k 
(E950), preservative - potassium sorbate 
(E202), sorbic acid (E200), Ca EDTA (E385).

SA KFC CHEESE SLICES Cheese (milk, 
salt, calcium chloride, colouring - annatto 
(E106b), cheese cultures, microbial rennet), 
milk solids (butter - cream, salt, whey 
powder, caseinate), emulsifying salts (E331, 
E339), stabilisers, moisture, pH regulators, 
SA KFC EGGS Pasteurised eggs.

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC SNACK PATTY Chicken meat, fillet 
trimmings and skin, predust breader - wheat 
flour (gluten), salt, monosodium glutamate 
(E621), herbs and spices (pepper), vegetable 
oil (sunflower oil), water, batter - wheat flour 
(gluten), milk solids (dairy), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil), albumin (hen’s egg), cotton 
seed oil, marinade - wheat flour, whitening 
agent (E170), salt and raising agent (E503), 
combination of phosphates, sodium tri and 
potassium tri phosphates (E451) and sodium 
di and potassium diphosphates (E4500), 
iodised salt.

SA KFC HASHBROWNS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm olein), flour, vegetable fibre, 
dehydrated vegetable, salt, starch (E1422), 
dextrose, thickener (E461), anti-caking 
agent (E551), spice, antioxidant (sodium acid 
pyrophosphate, sodium metabisulfite).

SA KFC COFFEE ESPRESSO Coffee beans.

SA KFC FULL CREAM MILK Full cream cow’s 
milk.

SA KFC WHITE SUGAR Cane sugar.

SA KFC BROWN SUGAR Light brown sugar.

SA KFC CANDEREL Dextrose, non-nutritive 
sweeteners, (aspartame, acesulfame-k), anti-
caking agent (silicon dioxide), flavouring. 

Allergens 
Contains egg and heat. May also contain 
sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code ABC1086

Ingredients



A.M. SNACKER + SNACK PATTY

SA KFC SNACK BURGER BUN Flour (wheat), 
water, premix (sugar, gluten, salt, flour 
(wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), enzymes, 
ascorbic acid (E300), yeast, fat (palm), gluten 
(wheat), bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium 
propionate (E282), guar gum (E412).

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC CHEESE SLICES Cheese (milk, salt, 
calcium chloride, colouring - annatto (E106b), 
cheese cultures, microbial rennet), milk solids 
(butter - cream, salt, whey powder, caseinate), 
emulsifying salts (E331, E339), stabilisers, 
moisture, pH regulators, colouring - annatto 
(E106b), emulsifier (soya lecithin).

SA KFC EGGS Pasteurised eggs.

SA KFC SNACK PATTY Chicken meat, fillet 
trimmings and skin, predust breader - wheat 
flour (gluten), salt, monosodium glutamate 
(E621), herbs and spices (pepper), vegetable 
oil (sunflower oil), water, batter - wheat flour 
(gluten), milk solids (dairy), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil), albumin (hen’s egg), cotton 
seed oil, marinade - wheat flour, whitening 
agent (E170), salt and raising agent (E503), 
combination of phosphates, sodium tri and 
potassium tri phosphates (E451) and sodium 
di and potassium diphosphates (E4500), 
iodised salt.

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane). 

Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code ABC1082

Ingredients Allergens



A.M. STREETWISE 2 - 2 PIECE

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite, SAPP.

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent  
(silicone dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil  
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551). 

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

 SA KFC CHILLI SALT Salt, chilli powder 
(irradiated).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour, grill flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, 
E627), spice and herb extracts, dispersing 
agents (E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551). 

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code AMS1002

Ingredients



A.M. STREETWISE 3

SA KFC PALMOLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane)

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

SA KFC CHILLI SALT Salt, chilli powder 
(irradiated).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), albumin 
(hen’s egg), vegetable oil (sunflower oil).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein - TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite, SAPP.

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 

flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour, grill flavour), flavour enhancers 
(E631, E627), spice and herb extracts, 
dispersing agents (E436, E433), anti-caking 
agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551). 

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code AMS1003

Ingredients



A.M.CAPPUCCINO - REGULAR

SA KFC COFFEE ESPRESSO Coffee beans.

SA KFC FULL CREAM MILK Full cream cow’s 
milk.

SA KFC WHITE SUGAR Cane sugar.

SA KFC BROWN SUGAR Light brown sugar.

SA KFC CANDEREL Dextrose, non-nutritive 
sweeteners, (aspartame, acesulfame-k), 
anti-caking agent (silicon dioxide),flavouring. 

User Code DRI1070

Ingredients



A.M. DELUXE AND COFFEE

SA KFC HASHBROWNS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm olein), flour, vegetable fibre, 
dehydrated vegetable, salt, starch (E1422), 
dextrose, thickener (E461), anti-caking 
agent (E551), spice, antioxidant (sodium acid 
pyrophosphate, sodium metabisulfite).

SA KFC CHEESE SLICES Cheese (milk, salt, 
calcium chloride, colouring - annatto (E106b), 
cheese cultures, microbial rennet), milk solids 
(butter - cream, salt, whey powder, caseinate), 
emulsifying salts (E331, E339), stabilisers, 
moisture, pH regulators, colouring - annatto 
(E106b), emulsifier (soya lecithin).

SA KFC GRILLED TOMATO KETCHUP Water, 
sugar, tomato paste (18%) (sulphur dioxide), 
vinegar, modified maize starch (E1422), 
Worcester sauce - water, vinegar, maltose, 
sugar, caramel colouring, acetic acid, irradiated 
spices, flavourings, thickener (E415), mustard 
powder, preservative (potassium sorbate),  
flavourings, maltose, iodised salt, acidifiers 
(E260, E330, E270), wheat flour (gluten), 
thickener (E412), onion powder, preservative 
(potassium sorbate E202), caramel colouring, 
irradiated spices, colouring (E124).

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC WATER SPLIT BURGER BUN Flour 
(wheat), water, premix - sugar, gluten, 
salt, flour (wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), 
enzymes, ascorbic acid (E300), sesame 
seeds, yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium propionate 
(E282), guar gum (412).

SA KFC COFFEE ESPRESSO Coffee beans.

SA KFC DECAF ESPRESSO COFFEE Coffee 
beans decaffeinated.

SA KFC BROWN SUGAR Light brown sugar.

SA KFC WHITE SUGAR Cane sugar.

SA KFC FULL CREAM MILK Full cream cow’s 
milk.

SA KFC IMORE FILLET (SKINLESS) Chicken, 
brine based mixture 17% - water, brine 
batch-pack,  salt, buffering agents, glucose, 
maltodextrin, thickeners (E417, E415, E466, 
E1422), flavourings (chicken flavour - natural 
flavouring substances, grill flavour - natural), 
flavour enhancers (E361, E627), spice and 
herb extracts, dispersing agents (E436) and 
anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent  (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), albumin 
(hen’s egg), vegetable oil (sunflower oil). 

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya, and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code ABC1055

Ingredients



A.M. DELUXE WITH EGG

SA KFC CHEESE SLICES Cheese (milk, salt, 
calcium chloride, colouring - annatto (E106b), 
cheese cultures, microbial rennet), milk solids 
(butter - cream, salt, whey powder, caseinate), 
emulsifying salts (E331, E339), stabilisers, 
moisture, pH regulators, colouring - annatto 
(E106b), emulsifier (soya lecithin).

SA KFC HASHBROWNS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm olein), flour, vegetable fibre, 
dehydrated vegetable, salt, starch (E1422), 
dextrose, thickener (E461), anti-caking 
agent (E551), spice, antioxidant (sodium acid 
pyrophosphate, sodium metabisulfite).

SA KFC EGGS Pasteurised eggs.

SA KFC GRILLED TOMATO KETCHUP Water, 
sugar, tomato paste (18%) (sulphur dioxide), 
vinegar, modified maize starch (E1422), 
Worcester sauce - water, vinegar, maltose, 
sugar, caramel colouring, acetic acid, 
irradiated spices, flavourings, thickener 
(E415), mustard powder, preservative 
(potassium sorbate),  flavourings, maltose, 
iodised salt, acidifiers (E260, E330, E270), 
wheat flour (gluten), thickener (E412), onion 
powder, preservative (potassium sorbate 
E202), caramel colouring, irradiated spices, 
colouring (E124).

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC WATER SPLIT BURGER BUN Flour 
(wheat), water, premix - sugar, gluten, 
salt, flour (wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), 
enzymes, ascorbic acid (E300), sesame 

seeds, yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium propionate 
(E282), guar gum (412).

SA KFC COFFEE ESPRESSO Coffee beans.

SA KFC DECAF ESPRESSO COFFEE Coffee 
beans decaffeinated.

SA KFC FULL CREAM MILK Full cream cow’s 
milk.

SA KFC BROWN SUGAR Light brown sugar.

SA KFC WHITE SUGAR Cane sugar.

Ingredients



A.M. DELUXE WITH EGG
continued...

SA KFC IMORE FILLET (SKINLESS) Chicken, 
brine based mixture 17% - water, brine 
batch-pack,  salt, buffering agents, glucose, 
maltodextrin, thickeners (E417, E415, E466, 
E1422), flavourings (chicken flavour - natural 
flavouring substances, grill flavour - natural), 
flavour enhancers (E361, E627), spice and 
herb extracts, dispersing agents (E436) and 
anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent  
(silicone dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent  (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), albumin 
(hen’s egg), vegetable oil (sunflower oil). 

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya, and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code ABC1054



SOFT TWIRLS

SA KFC SOFT SERVE MIX Water, milk solids 
(skim milk powder, buttermilk powder, 
whey powder), sucrose, vegetable fat - palm 
kernel oil/glucose, stabilisers/emulsifiers, 
mono/diglycerides E471, guar gum (E412), 
sodium carboxyl methyl cellulose (CMC 
E466), polysorbate (E433), carrageenan 
(E407), emulsifying salts (calcium sulphate, 
sodium citrate), flavourings (vanilla B0417P 
and vanilla E0260027, buttabelle), colouring 
(yellow egg blend 102, E104 (sunset yellow), 
E110 (quinolene yellow).

SA KFC FLAT BOTTOM COUPLET CONE 
Wheat flour, corn starch, sugar, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil), soya lecithin, colourant, salt, 
sodium bicarbonate, flavouring. 

Allergens 
Contains wheat. May also contain soya. 

User Code FAM3023

Ingredients



A.M. CAPPUCCINO (REGULAR)

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551). 

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, soya and sulphur dioxide.

User Code ABC1289	

Ingredients



SA KFC A.M. BLACK COFFEE
(REGULAR)

SA KFC COFFEE ESPRESSO Coffee beans.

SA KFC CANDEREL Dextrose, non-nutritive 
sweeteners, (aspartame, acesulfame-k), 
anti-caking agent (silicon dioxide),flavouring.

SA KFC WHITE SUGAR Cane sugar.

SA KFC BROWN SUGAR Light brown sugar. 

User Code DRI1065

Ingredients



A.M. BOOSTA SW 3 CHIPS + 
FREE MINI LOAF

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

SA KFC CHILLI SALT Salt, chilli powder 
(irradiated).

SA KFC MINI LOAF Flour (wheat), water, 
premix - sugar, gluten, salt, flour (wheat), 
soya flour, SSL (E481), enzymes, ascorbic 
acid (E300), yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
calcium propionate (E282), SSL (E481), 
enzymes (AB volume plus).	

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), albumin 
(hen’s egg), vegetable oil (sunflower oil).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour, grill flavour), flavour enhancers 
(E631, E627), spice and herb extracts, 
dispersing agents (E436, E433),  
anti-caking agent (E551). 

Ingredients



A.M. BOOSTA SW 3 CHIPS + 
FREE MINI LOAF
continued...

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551). 

Allergens
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code ABC1288	



AM BOOSTA SW 3 PAP +
FREE MINI LOAF

SA KFC ACE MAIZE MEAL Super maize meal, 
fortification mix.

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent (E551), 
spices (pepper, turmeric (irradiated)), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder (E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery).

SA KFC MINI LOAF Flour (wheat), water, 
premix - sugar, gluten, salt, flour (wheat), 
soya flour, SSL (E481), enzymes, ascorbic 
acid (E300), yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
calcium propionate (E282), SSL (E481), 
enzymes (AB volume plus).	

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), albumin 
(hen’s egg), vegetable oil (sunflower oil).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 

E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour, grill flavour), flavour enhancers 
(E631, E627), spice and herb extracts, 
dispersing agents (E436, E433),  
anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

Ingredients



AM BOOSTA SW 3 PAP +
FREE MINI LOAF
continued...

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551). 

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, soya and sulphur dioxide.

User Code ABC1289



A.M. CEYLON TEA (REGULAR)	

SA KFC FIVE ROSES CEYLON TEA Camellia 
sinensis.

SA KFC FULL CREAM MILK Full cream cow’s 
milk.

SA KFC CANDEREL Dextrose, non-nutritive 
sweeteners, (aspartame, acesulfame-k),  
anti-caking agent (silicon dioxide), flavouring.

SA KFC WHITE SUGAR Cane sugar.

SA KFC BROWN SUGAR Light brown sugar.

User Code DRI1085

Ingredients



A.M. DECAF CAPPUCCINO 
(REGULAR)	

SA KFC DECAF ESPRESSO COFFEE Coffee 
beans decaffeinated.

SA KFC FULL CREAM MILK Full cream cow’s 
milk.

SA KFC CANDEREL Dextrose, non-nutritive 
sweeteners, (aspartame, acesulfame-k),  
anti-caking agent (silicon dioxide), flavouring.

SA KFC WHITE SUGAR Cane sugar.

SA KFC BROWN SUGAR Light brown sugar.

User Code DRI1076

Ingredients



A.M. DECAF ESPRESSO 
(REGULAR)

SA KFC DECAF ESPRESSO COFFEE Coffee 
beans decaffeinated.

SA KFC CANDEREL Dextrose, non- nutritive 
sweeteners, (aspartame, acesulfame-k),  
anti-caking agent (silicon dioxide), flavouring.

SA KFC WHITE SUGAR Cane sugar.

SA KFC BROWN SUGAR Light brown sugar. 

User Code DRI1094

Ingredients



A.M. DECAF LATTE (REGULAR)

SA KFC DECAF ESPRESSO COFFEE Coffee 
beans decaffeinated.

SA KFC FULL CREAM MILK Full cream cow’s 
milk.

SA KFC CANDEREL Dextrose, non- nutritive 
sweeteners, (aspartame, acesulfame-k),  
anti-caking agent (silicon dioxide), flavouring.

SA KFC WHITE SUGAR Cane sugar.

SA KFC BROWN SUGAR Light brown sugar.

User Code DRI1077

Ingredients



A.M. DELUXE WITH EGG

SA KFC CHEESE SLICES Cheese (milk, salt, 
calcium chloride, colouring - annatto 
(E106b), cheese cultures, microbial rennet), 
milk solids (butter - cream, salt, whey 
powder, caseinate), emulsifying salts (E331, 
E339), stabilisers, moisture, pH regulators, 
colouring - annatto (E106b), emulsifier 
(soya lecithin).

SA KFC HASHBROWNS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm olein), flour, vegetable fibre, 
dehydrated vegetable, salt, starch (E1422), 
dextrose, thickener (E461), anti-caking 
agent (E551), spice, antioxidant (sodium acid 
pyrophosphate, sodium metabisulfite).

SA KFC EGGS Pasteurised eggs. 

SA KFC GRILLED TOMATO KETCHUP Water, 
sugar, tomato paste (18%) (sulphur dioxide), 
vinegar, modified maize starch (E1422), 
Worcester sauce - water, vinegar, maltose, 
sugar, caramel colouring, acetic acid, 
irradiated spices, flavourings, thickener 
(E415), mustard powder, preservative 
(potassium sorbate),  flavourings, maltose, 
iodised salt, acidifiers (E260, E330, E270), 
wheat flour (gluten), thickener (E412), onion 
powder, preservative (potassium sorbate 
E202), caramel colouring, irradiated spices, 
colouring (E124).

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC WATER SPLIT BURGER BUN Flour 
(wheat), water, premix - sugar, gluten, 
salt, flour (wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), 
enzymes, ascorbic acid (E300), sesame 
seeds, yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium propionate 
(E282), guar gum (412).

SA KFC IMORE FILLET (SKINLESS) Chicken, 
brine based mixture 17% - water, brine 
batch-pack,  salt, buffering agents, glucose, 
maltodextrin, thickeners (E417, E415, E466, 
E1422), flavourings (chicken flavour - natural 
flavouring substances, grill flavour - natural), 
flavour enhancers (E361, E627), spice and 
herb extracts, dispersing agents (E436) and 
anti-caking agent (E551).

Ingredients



A.M. DELUXE WITH EGG
continued...

SA KFC PALMOLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), albumin 
(hen’s egg), vegetable oil (sunflower oil). 

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code ABC1019



A.M. ESPRESSO (REGULAR)

SA KFC COFFEE ESPRESSO Coffee beans.

SA KFC CANDEREL Dextrose, non- nutritive 
sweeteners, (aspartame, acesulfame-k),  
anti-caking agent (silicon dioxide), flavouring.

SA KFC WHITE SUGAR Cane sugar.

SA KFC BROWN SUGAR Light brown sugar. 

User Code DRI1095

Ingredients



A.M. LATTE (REGULAR)

SA KFC COFFEE ESPRESSO Coffee beans.

SA KFC FULL CREAM MILK Full cream cow’s 
milk.

SA KFC CANDEREL Dextrose, non- nutritive 
sweeteners, (aspartame, acesulfame-k),  
anti-caking agent (silicon dioxide), flavouring.

SA KFC WHITE SUGAR Cane sugar.

SA KFC BROWN SUGAR Light brown sugar. 

User Code DRI1075

Ingredients



AM ROOIBOS TEA (REGULAR)

SA KFC FIVE ROSES ROOIBOS TEA Rooibos.

SA KFC FULL CREAM MILK Full cream cow’s 
milk.

SA KFC WHITE SUGAR Cane sugar.

SA KFC BROWN SUGAR Light brown sugar.

SA KFC CANDEREL Dextrose, non- nutritive 
sweeteners, (aspartame, acesulfame-k), 
anti-caking agent (silicon dioxide), flavouring.

User Code DRI1080

Ingredients



A.M. SW PAP
(2 PIECE AND GRAVY)

SA KFC ACE MAIZE MEAL Super maize meal, 
fortification mix.

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent (E551), 
spices (pepper, turmeric - irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder (E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour. 

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour, grill flavour), flavour enhancers 
(E631, E627), spice and herb extracts, 
dispersing agents (E436, E433), anti-caking 
agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551). 

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551). 

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code AMS1013

Ingredients



AM WHITE COFFEE (REGULAR)

SA KFC COFFEE ESPRESSO Coffee beans.

SA KFC FULL CREAM MILK Full cream cow’s 
milk.

SA KFC CANDEREL Dextrose, non- nutritive 
sweeteners, (aspartame, acesulfame-k),  
anti-caking agent (silicon dioxide), flavouring.

SA KFC WHITE SUGAR Cane sugar.

SA KFC BROWN SUGAR Light brown sugar.

User Code DRI1060)

Ingredients



A.M. WHITE DECAF COFFEE
(REGULAR)

SA KFC DECAF ESPRESSO COFFEE Coffee 
beans decaffeinated.

SA KFC FULL CREAM MILK Full cream cow’s 
milk.

SA KFC CANDEREL Dextrose, non- nutritive 
sweeteners, (aspartame, acesulfame-k),  
anti-caking agent (silicon dioxide), flavouring.

SA KFC WHITE SUGAR Cane sugar.

SA KFC BROWN SUGAR Light brown sugar. 

User Code DRI1062

Ingredients



BERRY KREAM BALL

SA KFC SOFT SERVE MIX Water, milk solids 
(skim milk powder, buttermilk powder, 
whey powder), sucrose, vegetable fat (palm 
kernel oil/glucose, stabilisers/emulsifiers, 
mono/diglycerides (E471), guar gum (E412), 
sodium carboxyl methyl cellulose (CMC) 
(E466), polysorbate (E433), carrageenan 
(E407)], emulsifying salts (calcium sulphate, 
sodium citrate), flavourings (vanilla B0417P 
and vanilla E0260027, buttabelle), colouring 
(yellow egg blend 102, E104 (sunset yellow), 
E110 (quinolene yellow).

SA KFC BUTTER CRUMBLE Wheat flour, 
sugar, salted butter.

SA KFC MIXED BERRY SAUCE Water, 
sucrose, mixed berries, modified corn 
starch (E1422), acidity regulator (E330), 
flavouring (berries), colouring (E124 and 
E150c), preservatives - potassium sorbate 
(E202), sodium benzoate (E211). 

Allergens 
Contains milk and wheat. Produced in a 
factory that may contain nuts and sulphur 
dioxide. 

User Code ABC1043

Ingredients



BIG 7 MEAL

SA KFC PALMOLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

 SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil (sunflower 
oil).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP. 

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners (E417, 
E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, E508), 
flavourings (chicken flavour, grill flavour), 
flavour enhancers (E631, E627), spice and herb 
extracts, dispersing agents (E436, E433),  
anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour, grill flavour), flavour enhancers 
(E631, E627), spice and herb extracts, 
dispersing agents (E436, E433), anti-caking 
agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551). 

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551). 

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, soya and sulphur dioxide.

User Code ABC1246

Ingredients



BLACK DECAF COFFEE
(REGULAR) 

SA KFC DECAF ESPRESSO COFFEE Coffee 
beans decaffeinated.

SA KFC CANDEREL Dextrose, non- nutritive 
sweeteners, (aspartame, acesulfame-k),  
anti-caking agent (silicon dioxide), flavouring.

SA KFC WHITE SUGAR Cane sugar.

SA KFC BROWN SUGAR Light brown sugar. 

User Code DRI1067

Ingredients



BLUE LEMONADE SPARKLING
KRUSHER

SA KFC MANGO JUICE BUBBLES Water, 
fructose, sugar, mango syrup, modified 
starch, calcium lactate, sodium alginate, 
xanthan gum, malic acid, citric acid, mango 
flavour, colourings - yellow #5 (E102), red 
#40 (E129), potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC BLUE CARACAO SYRUP Sugar, 
water, natural orange flavourings, colouring 
agent (E133).

SA KFC SPRITE SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, flavouring, sodium citrate, preservative 
(sodium benzoate).

SA KFC CARBON DIOXIDE Carbon dioxide. 

User Code KRU1017

Ingredients



BOOSTA SW 3 CHIPS + 
FREE MINI LOAF

SA KFC PALMOLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC CHILLI SALT Salt, chilli powder 
(irradiated).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

SA KFC MINI LOAF Flour (wheat), water, 
premix - sugar, gluten, salt, flour (wheat), 
soya flour, SSL (E481), enzymes, ascorbic 
acid (E300), yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
calcium propionate (E282), SSL (E481), 
enzymes (AB volume plus). 

A KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), albumin 
(hen’s egg), vegetable oil (sunflower oil).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour. 

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

Ingredients



BOOSTA SW 3 CHIPS + 
FREE MINI LOAF
continued...

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour, grill flavour), flavour enhancers 
(E631, E627), spice and herb extracts, 
dispersing agents (E436, E433), anti-caking 
agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551). 

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551). 

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, soya and sulphur dioxide.

User Code ABC1280



BOOSTA SW 3 LARGE PAP 
+ FREE MINI LOAF

SA KFC ACE MAIZE MEAL Super maize meal, 
fortification mix.

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent (E551), 
spices (pepper, turmeric – irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder (E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery).

SA KFC MINI LOAF Flour (wheat), water, 
premix - sugar, gluten, salt, flour (wheat), 
soya flour, SSL (E481), enzymes, ascorbic 
acid (E300), yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
calcium propionate (E282), SSL (E481), 
enzymes (AB volume plus). 

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

A KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), albumin 
(hen’s egg), vegetable oil (sunflower oil).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate)

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 

E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour, grill flavour), flavour enhancers 
(E631, E627), spice and herb extracts, 
dispersing agents (E436, E433), anti-caking 
agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551). 

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, soya and sulphur dioxide.

User Code ABC1282

Ingredients



BOOSTA SW 3 PAP + FREE 
MINI LOAF

SA KFC ACE MAIZE MEAL Super maize meal, 
fortification mix.

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent (E551), 
spices (pepper, turmeric – irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder (E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery).

SA KFC MINI LOAF Flour (wheat), water, 
premix - sugar, gluten, salt, flour (wheat), 
soya flour, SSL (E481), enzymes, ascorbic 
acid (E300), yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
calcium propionate (E282), SSL (E481), 
enzymes (AB volume plus). 

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

A KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil (sunflower 
oil).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate)

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 

(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour, grill flavour), flavour enhancers 
(E631, E627), spice and herb extracts, 
dispersing agents (E436, E433), anti-caking 
agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551). 

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551). 

Ingredients



BOOSTA SW 3 PAP + FREE 
MINI LOAF
continued...

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain celery, soya and sulphur dioxide.

User Code ABC1281



BOXMASTER (GRILLED FILLET)

SA KFC HASHBROWNS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm olein), flour, vegetable fibre, 
dehydrated vegetable, salt, starch (E1422), 
dextrose, thickener (E461), anti-caking 
agent (E551), spice, antioxidant (sodium acid 
pyrophosphate, sodium metabisulfite).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC GRILLED OR FILLET Chicken, water, 
marinade - salt, buffering agent, acidifying 
agent, glucose thickener, flavour enhancers, 
spice extract), iodised salt, maltodextrin, 
soya concentrate (soya), sugar, unmodified 
starch (rice), hydrolysed vegetable protein 
(soya), monosodium glutamate (E621), 
herbs and spices (garlic, cinnamon, pepper, 
paprika), acidifying agents (E262), caramel 
powder (E150c), permitted flavourings, 
extracts of spices (pepper, paprika, celery), 
free-flowing agent (E551), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil), poly-, tri-, and diphosphates 
(E452, E451, E450).

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC TOMATO Tomatoes.

SA KFC TORTILLA Flour (wheat), water, 
premix - wheat gluten, sugar, wheat flour, 

salt, stabilisers (E412, E414), emulsifiers 
(E481, E471), fructose, wheat fibre, flour 
improver (E516, E300), flour treatment 
agent (E223), food grade enzyme, soya 
flour, fat(palm), baking powder, wheat 
gluten, calcium propionate (E282), sodium 
metabisulfite (E223).

SA KFC CHEESE SLICES Cheese (milk, 
salt, calcium chloride, colouring - annatto 
(E106b), cheese cultures, microbial rennet), 
milk solids (butter - cream, salt, whey 
powder, caseinate), emulsifying salts (E331, 
E339), stabilisers, moisture, pH regulators, 
colouring - annatto (E106b), emulsifier (soya 
lecithin).

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide.

User Code BOX1007

Ingredients



BOXMASTER (OR FILLET)

SA KFC IMORE FILLET (SKINLESS) Chicken, 
brine based mixture 17% - water, brine 
batch-pack,  salt, buffering agents, glucose, 
maltodextrin, thickeners (E417, E415, E466, 
E1422), flavourings (chicken flavour - natural 
flavouring substances, grill flavour - natural), 
flavour enhancers (E361, E627), spice and 
herb extracts, dispersing agents (E436) and 
anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC TORTILLA Flour (wheat), water, 
premix - wheat gluten, sugar, wheat flour, 
salt, stabilisers (E412, E414), emulsifiers 
(E481, E471), fructose, wheat fibre, flour 
improver (E516, E300), flour treatment 
agent (E223), food grade enzyme, soya 
flour, fat(palm), baking powder, wheat 
gluten, calcium propionate (E282), sodium 
metabisulfite (E223).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC TOMATO Tomatoes.

SA KFC HASHBROWNS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm olein), flour, vegetable fibre, 
dehydrated vegetable, salt, starch(E1422), 
dextrose, thickener (E461), anti-caking 
agent (E551), spice, antioxidant (sodium acid 
pyrophosphate, sodium metabisulfite). 

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce. 

SA KFC CHEESE SLICES Cheese (milk, salt, 
calcium chloride, colouring - annatto (E106b), 
cheese cultures, microbial rennet), milk solids 
(butter - cream, salt, whey powder, caseinate), 
emulsifying salts (E331, E339), stabilisers, 
moisture, pH regulators, colouring - annatto 
(E106b), emulsifier (soya lecithin).

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), albumin 
(hen’s egg), vegetable oil (sunflower oil).

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code BOX1006

Ingredients



BOXMASTER (ZINGER FILLET)

SA KFC BS ZINGER FILLET Chicken, water, 
iodised salt, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
phosphates (E450, E451, E452), permitted 
flavourings (capsicum), unmodified starch 
(rice), emulsifier (E433), extracts of spices 
(capsicum), thickeners (E412, E415), 
vegetable powder (garlic).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS ZINGER BREADER Iodised salt, spice 
(birds-eye chilli powder), leavening acid (E450a), 
leavening agent (E500ii), extract of spices 
(soya, capsicum), permitted colours (turmeric, 
annatto), vegetable oil (sunflower oil).

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC TOMATO Tomatoes.

SA KFC TORTILLA Flour (wheat), water, 
premix - wheat gluten, sugar, wheat flour, 
salt, stabilisers (E412, E414), emulsifiers 
(E481, E471), fructose, wheat fibre, flour 
improver (E516, E300), flour treatment 
agent (E223), food grade enzyme, soya 
flour, fat(palm), baking powder, wheat 
gluten, calcium propionate (E282), sodium 
metabisulfite (E223).

SA KFC HASHBROWNS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm olein), flour, vegetable fibre, 
dehydrated vegetable, salt, starch(E1422), 
dextrose, thickener (E461), anti-caking 
agent (E551), spice, antioxidant (sodium acid 
pyrophosphate, sodium metabisulfite). 

SA KFC CHEESE SLICES Cheese (milk, salt, 
calcium chloride, colouring - annatto 
(E106b), cheese cultures, microbial rennet), 
milk solids (butter - cream, salt, whey 
powder, caseinate), emulsifying salts (E331, 
E339), stabilisers, moisture, pH regulators, 
colouring - annatto (E106b), emulsifier 
(soya lecithin).

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code BOX1001

Ingredients



BOXX-IT CLASSIC TWISTER

SA KFC TORTILLA Flour (wheat), water, 
premix - wheat gluten, sugar, wheat flour, 
salt, stabilisers (E412, E414), emulsifiers 
(E481, E471), fructose, wheat fibre, flour 
improver (E516, E300), flour treatment 
agent (E223), food grade enzyme, soya 
flour, fat(palm), baking powder, wheat 
gluten, calcium propionate (E282), sodium 
metabisulfite (E223).

SA KFC TOMATO DICED Tomatoes.

SA KFC CRISPY STRIPS Chicken meat, breader 
- wheat flour (gluten), salt, soya flour (soya), 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil), monosodium 
glutamate (E621), leavening acid (E450a), 
herbs and spices (pepper), leavening 
agent (E500ii), milk solids (dairy), vegetable 
powder (onion), dextrose, free agent (E551), 
permitted flavourings, natural colourings 
(E160b), water, batter – wheat flour (gluten), 
salt, leavening agents (E500ii, E341i, E541), 
dextrose, leavening acid (E450a), starch, 
herbs and spices (pepper), monosodium 
glutamate (E621), vegetable powder (onion), 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil), predust – 
wheat flour (gluten), wheat gluten (gluten), 
salt, albumin, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
monosodium glutamate (E621), herbs and 
spices (pepper), leavening acid (E450a), 
leavening agent (E500ii), vegetable powders 
(onion), cottonseed oil, marinade - salt, 
monosodium glutamate (E621), vegetable 
powders (garlic, onion), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery), vegetable oil (sunflower 
oil), permitted flavourings, soy protein 
concentrate, rice starch, poly-, tri-, and 
diphosphates (E452, E451, E450).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide.

User Code CBB004

Ingredients



BOXX-IT GRILLED BURGER

SA KFC GRILLED OR FILLET Chicken, water, 
marinade - Salt, buffering agent, acidifying 
agent, glucose thickener, flavour enhancers, 
spice extract), iodised salt, maltodextrin, soya 
concentrate (soya), sugar, unmodified starch 
(rice), hydrolysed vegetable protein (soya), 
monosodium glutamate (E621), herbs and 
spices (garlic, cinnamon, pepper, paprika), 
acidifying agents (E262), caramel powder 
(E150c), permitted flavourings, extracts of 
spices (pepper, paprika, celery), free-flowing 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), poly-
, tri-, and diphosphates (E452, E451, E450).

SA KFC WATER SPLIT BURGER BUN Flour 
(wheat), water, premix - sugar, gluten, 
salt, flour (wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), 
enzymes, ascorbic acid (E300), sesame 
seeds, yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium propionate 
(E282), guar gum (412).

SA KFC TOMATO Tomatoes.

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code CBB003

Ingredients



BOXX-IT GRILLED HAWAIIAN 
TWISTER BASE

SA KFC GRILLED OR FILLET Chicken, water, 
marinade - Salt, buffering agent, acidifying 
agent, glucose thickener, flavour enhancers, 
spice extract), iodised salt, maltodextrin, 
soya concentrate (soya), sugar, unmodified 
starch (rice), hydrolysed vegetable protein 
(soya), monosodium glutamate (E621), 
herbs and spices (garlic, cinnamon, pepper, 
paprika), acidifying agents (E262), caramel 
powder (E150c), permitted flavourings, 
extracts of spices (pepper, paprika, celery), 
free-flowing agent (E551), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil), poly-, tri-, and diphosphates 
(E452, E451, E450).

SA KFC TORTILLA Flour (wheat), water, 
premix - wheat gluten, sugar, wheat flour, 
salt, stabilisers (E412, E414), emulsifiers 
(E481, E471), fructose, wheat fibre, flour 
improver (E516, E300), flour treatment 
agent (E223), food grade enzyme, soya 
flour, fat(palm), baking powder, wheat 
gluten, calcium propionate (E282), sodium 
metabisulfite (E223).

SA KFC PINEAPPLE RINGS Pineapple, water, 
sugar, citric acid (E330).

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC CHEESE SLICES Cheese (milk, 
salt, calcium chloride, colouring - annatto 
(E106b), cheese cultures, microbial rennet), 
milk solids (butter - cream, salt, whey 
powder, caseinate), emulsifying salts (E331, 
E339), stabilisers, moisture, pH regulators, 
colouring - annatto (E106b), emulsifier (soya 
lecithin).

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code CBB009

Ingredients



BOXX-IT GRILLED SWEET 
CHILLI TWISTER BASE

SA KFC TORTILLA Flour (wheat), water, 
premix - wheat gluten, sugar, wheat flour, 
salt, stabilisers (E412, E414), emulsifiers 
(E481, E471), fructose, wheat fibre, flour 
improver (E516, E300), flour treatment 
agent (E223), food grade enzyme, soya 
flour, fat(palm), baking powder, wheat 
gluten, calcium propionate (E282), sodium 
metabisulfite (E223).

SA KFC GRILLED OR FILLET Chicken, water, 
marinade - Salt, buffering agent, acidifying 
agent, glucose thickener, flavour enhancers, 
spice extract), iodised salt, maltodextrin, 
soya concentrate (soya), sugar, unmodified 
starch (rice), hydrolysed vegetable protein 
(soya), monosodium glutamate (E621), 
herbs and spices (garlic, cinnamon, pepper, 
paprika), acidifying agents (E262), caramel 
powder (E150c), permitted flavourings, 
extracts of spices (pepper, paprika, celery), 
free-flowing agent (E551), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil), poly-, tri-, and diphosphates 
(E452, E451, E450).

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC TOMATO DICED Tomatoes.

SA KFC SWEET CHILLI DRESSING Water, 
sugar, invert syrup, corn syrup solids, salt, 
modified maize starch, chillies, tomato, 
acidifiers (E260, E330), garlic, onion, 
flavourings, thickener (E415), colourings 
(E150c, E124), lemon juice (contains sulphur 
dioxide), sunflower oil (TBHQ), spices, 
preservative (potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 

acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code CBB010

Ingredients



BOXX-IT GRILLED TWISTER

SA KFC GRILLED OR FILLET Chicken, water, 
marinade - Salt, buffering agent, acidifying 
agent, glucose thickener, flavour enhancers, 
spice extract), iodised salt, maltodextrin, 
soya concentrate (soya), sugar, unmodified 
starch (rice), hydrolysed vegetable protein 
(soya), monosodium glutamate (E621), 
herbs and spices (garlic, cinnamon, pepper, 
paprika), acidifying agents (E262), caramel 
powder (E150c), permitted flavourings, 
extracts of spices (pepper, paprika, celery), 
free-flowing agent (E551), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil), poly-, tri-, and diphosphates 
(E452, E451, E450).

SA KFC TORTILLA Flour (wheat), water, 
premix - wheat gluten, sugar, wheat flour, 
salt, stabilisers (E412, E414), emulsifiers 
(E481, E471), fructose, wheat fibre, flour 
improver (E516, E300), flour treatment 
agent (E223), food grade enzyme, soya 
flour, fat(palm), baking powder, wheat 
gluten, calcium propionate (E282), sodium 
metabisulfite (E223).

SA KFC TOMATO DICED Tomatoes.

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code CBB007

Ingredients



BOXX-IT HAWAIIAN TWISTER

SA KFC TORTILLA Flour (wheat), water, 
premix - wheat gluten, sugar, wheat flour, 
salt, stabilisers (E412, E414), emulsifiers 
(E481, E471), fructose, wheat fibre, flour 
improver (E516, E300), flour treatment 
agent (E223), food grade enzyme, soya 
flour, fat(palm), baking powder, wheat 
gluten, calcium propionate (E282), sodium 
metabisulfite (E223).

SA KFC CRISPY STRIPS Chicken meat, 
breader - wheat flour (gluten), salt, soya 
flour (soya), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
monosodium glutamate (E621), leavening 
acid (E450a), herbs and spices (pepper), 
leavening agent (E500ii), milk solids (dairy), 
vegetable powder (onion), dextrose, free 
agent (E551), permitted flavourings, natural 
colourings (E160b), water, batter – wheat 
flour (gluten), salt, leavening agents (E500ii, 
E341i, E541), dextrose, leavening acid 
(E450a), starch, herbs and spices (pepper), 
monosodium glutamate (E621), vegetable 
powder (onion), vegetable oil (sunflower 
oil), predust – wheat flour (gluten), 
wheat gluten (gluten), salt, albumin, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil), monosodium 
glutamate (E621), herbs and spices 
(pepper), leavening acid (E450a), leavening 
agent (E500ii), vegetable powders 
(onion), cottonseed oil, marinade - salt, 
monosodium glutamate (E621), vegetable 
powders (garlic, onion), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery), vegetable oil (sunflower 
oil), permitted flavourings, soy protein 
concentrate, rice starch, poly-, tri-, and 
diphosphates (E452, E451, E450).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent  
(silicone dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC PINEAPPLE RINGS Pineapple, water, 
sugar, citric acid (E330).

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC CHEESE SLICES Cheese (milk, salt, 
calcium chloride, colouring - annatto (E106b), 
cheese cultures, microbial rennet), milk solids 
(butter - cream, salt, whey powder, caseinate), 
emulsifying salts (E331, E339), stabilisers, 
moisture, pH regulators, colouring - annatto 
(E106b), emulsifier (soya lecithin).

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide.

User Code CBB006

Ingredients



BOXX-IT MEAL 2 PIECE COB

SA KFC IMOR COB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), spice 
and herb extracts, dispersing agents (E436, 
E433), anti-caking agent (E551). (CBB008)	
SA KFC BOXX-IT MEAL COLONEL BURGER 

OR	  

SA KFC IMORE FILLET (SKINLESS) Chicken, 
brine based mixture 17% - water, brine 
batch-pack,  salt, buffering agents, glucose, 
maltodextrin, thickeners (E417, E415, E466, 
E1422), flavourings (chicken flavour - natural 
flavouring substances, grill flavour - natural), 
flavour enhancers (E361, E627), spice and 
herb extracts, dispersing agents (E436) and 
anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC WATER SPLIT BURGER BUN Flour 
(wheat), water, premix - sugar, gluten, 
salt, flour (wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), 
enzymes, ascorbic acid (E300), sesame 
seeds, yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium propionate 
(E282), guar gum (412).

SA KFC TOMATO Tomatoes.

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil (sunflower 
oil).	

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code CBB001

Ingredients



BOXX-IT SWEET CHILLI 
TWISTER

SA KFC TORTILLA Flour (wheat), water, 
premix - wheat gluten, sugar, wheat flour, 
salt, stabilisers (E412, E414), emulsifiers 
(E481, E471), fructose, wheat fibre, flour 
improver (E516, E300), flour treatment 
agent (E223), food grade enzyme, soya 
flour, fat(palm), baking powder, wheat 
gluten, calcium propionate (E282), sodium 
metabisulfite (E223).

SA KFC CRISPY STRIPS Chicken meat, breader 
- wheat flour (gluten), salt, soya flour (soya), 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil), monosodium 
glutamate (E621), leavening acid (E450a), 
herbs and spices (pepper), leavening 
agent (E500ii), milk solids (dairy), vegetable 
powder (onion), dextrose, free agent (E551), 
permitted flavourings, natural colourings 
(E160b), water, batter – wheat flour (gluten), 
salt, leavening agents (E500ii, E341i, E541), 
dextrose, leavening acid (E450a), starch, 
herbs and spices (pepper), monosodium 
glutamate (E621), vegetable powder (onion), 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil), predust – 
wheat flour (gluten), wheat gluten (gluten), 
salt, albumin, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
monosodium glutamate (E621), herbs and 
spices (pepper), leavening acid (E450a), 
leavening agent (E500ii), vegetable powders 
(onion), cottonseed oil, marinade - salt, 
monosodium glutamate (E621), vegetable 
powders (garlic, onion), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery), vegetable oil (sunflower 
oil), permitted flavourings, soy protein 
concentrate, rice starch, poly-, tri-, and 
diphosphates (E452, E451, E450).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent  
(silicone dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC TOMATO DICED Tomatoes.

SA KFC SWEET CHILLI DRESSING Water, 
sugar, invert syrup, corn syrup solids, salt, 
modified maize starch, chillies, tomato, 
acidifiers (E260,  E330), garlic, onion, 
flavourings, thickener (E415), colourings 
(E150c, E124), lemon juice (contains sulphur 
dioxide), sunflower oil (TBHQ), spices, 
preservative (potassium sorbate E202).

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code CBB005

Ingredients



BOXX-IT ZINGER BURGER

SA KFC WATER SPLIT BURGER BUN Flour 
(wheat), water, premix - sugar, gluten, 
salt, flour (wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), 
enzymes, ascorbic acid (E300), sesame 
seeds, yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium propionate 
(E282), guar gum (412).

SA KFC BS ZINGER FILLET Chicken, water, 
iodised salt, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
phosphates (E450, E451, E452), permitted 
flavourings (capsicum), unmodified starch 
(rice), emulsifier (E433), extracts of spices 
(capsicum), thickeners (E412, E415), 
vegetable powder (garlic).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS ZINGER BREADER Iodised salt, spice 
(birds-eye chilli powder), leavening acid (E450a), 
leavening agent (E500ii), extract of spices 
(soya, capsicum), permitted colours (turmeric, 
annatto), vegetable oil (sunflower oil).

SA KFC TOMATO Tomatoes.

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC ZINGER DRESSING Water, sunflower 
oil (contains antioxidant TBHQ), sugar, 

modified starch (E1442), egg yolk, salt, 
creamer - corn syrup solids, vegetable fat, 
casein, stabiliser, emulsifier, colourings 
(riboflavin, beta-carotene), anti-caking 
agent, acidifier (E260), lemon juice (contains 
sulphur dioxide), spices (cayenne, chilli 
dried), thickeners (E415, E412), garlic, onion, 
preservative (potassium sorbate).

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code CBB002

Ingredients



BREKKIE CRUNCH WRAP

SA KFC MINI TORTILLA Flour, water, fat (palm), 
gluten, sugar, salt, leavening agent (E500), 
improver emulsifier (E481), gluten, stabiliser 
(E481), cotton seed fibre, dough conditioner 
(E472e), vitamin C (E300),enzymes, stabiliser 
(E412), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), fructose, 
preservatives (E282, E223).

SA KFC MINI FILLET Chicken (86.21%), brine 
based mixture (13.79%) - water 12.96%, salt, 
phosphates (E450, E451), sodium citrate 
(E331), sodium carbonate (E500), stabilizer 
(E407), thickener (E415).

SA KFC EGGS Pasteurised eggs.

SA KFC CHEESE SLICES Cheese (milk, salt, 
calcium chloride, colouring - annatto (E106b), 
cheese cultures, microbial rennet), milk solids 
(butter - cream, salt, whey powder, caseinate), 
emulsifying salts (E331, E339), stabilisers, 
moisture, pH regulators, colouring - annatto 
(E106b), emulsifier (soya lecithin).

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC GRILLED TOMATO KETCHUP Water, 
sugar, tomato paste (18%) (sulphur dioxide), 
vinegar, modified maize starch (E1422), 
Worcester sauce - water, vinegar, maltose, 
sugar, caramel colouring, acetic acid, 
irradiated spices, flavourings, thickener 
(E415), mustard powder, preservative 
(potassium sorbate),  flavourings, maltose, 
iodised salt, acidifiers (E260, E330, E270), 
wheat flour (gluten), thickener (E412), onion 
powder, preservative (potassium sorbate 

E202), caramel colouring, irradiated spices, 
colouring (E124).

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code AMW1005

Ingredients



BURGER FILLET

SA KFC IMORE FILLET (SKINLESS) Chicken, 
brine based mixture 17% - water, brine 
batch-pack,  salt, buffering agents, glucose, 
maltodextrin, thickeners (E417, E415, E466, 
E1422), flavourings (chicken flavour - natural 
flavouring substances, grill flavour - natural), 
flavour enhancers (E361, E627), spice and 
herb extracts, dispersing agents (E436) and 
anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer (E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), albumin 
(hen’s egg), vegetable oil (sunflower oil).

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. 

User Code RND1010

Ingredients



CHICKY’S MINI TWISTER MEAL

SA KFC GRILLED OR FILLET Chicken, water, 
marinade - Salt, buffering agent, acidifying 
agent, glucose thickener, flavour enhancers, 
spice extract), iodised salt, maltodextrin, soya 
concentrate (soya), sugar, unmodified starch 
(rice), hydrolysed vegetable protein (soya), 
monosodium glutamate (E621), herbs and 
spices (garlic, cinnamon, pepper, paprika), 
acidifying agents (E262), caramel powder 
(E150c), permitted flavourings, extracts of 
spices (pepper, paprika, celery), free-flowing 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), poly-
, tri-, and diphosphates (E452, E451, E450).

SA KFC MINI TORTILLA Flour, water, fat (palm), 
gluten, sugar, salt, leavening agent (E500), 
improver emulsifier (E481), gluten, stabiliser 
(E481), cotton seed fibre, dough conditioner 
(E472e), vitamin C (E300),enzymes, stabiliser 
(E412), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), fructose, 
preservatives (E282, E223).

SA KFC CHEESE SLICES Cheese (milk, salt, 
calcium chloride, colouring - annatto 
(E106b), cheese cultures, microbial rennet), 
milk solids (butter - cream, salt, whey 
powder, caseinate), emulsifying salts (E331, 
E339), stabilisers, moisture, pH regulators, 
colouring - annatto (E106b), emulsifier 
(soya lecithin).

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC TOMATO DICED Tomatoes.	

Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code KID1005-F

Ingredients Allergens



CHICKY’S MINI TWISTER MEAL

SA KFC MINI TORTILLA Flour, water, fat (palm), 
gluten, sugar, salt, leavening agent (E500), 
improver emulsifier (E481), gluten, stabiliser 
(E481), cotton seed fibre, dough conditioner 
(E472e), vitamin C (E300),enzymes, stabiliser 
(E412), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), fructose, 
preservatives (E282, E223).

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC TOMATO DICED Tomatoes.

SA KFC CHEESE SLICES Cheese (milk, salt, 
calcium chloride, colouring - annatto (E106b), 
cheese cultures, microbial rennet), milk solids 
(butter - cream, salt, whey powder, caseinate), 
emulsifying salts (E331, E339), stabilisers, 
moisture, pH regulators, colouring - annatto 
(E106b), emulsifier (soya lecithin).

SA KFC GRILLED OR FILLET Chicken, water, 
marinade - Salt, buffering agent, acidifying 
agent, glucose thickener, flavour enhancers, 
spice extract), iodised salt, maltodextrin, soya 
concentrate (soya), sugar, unmodified starch 
(rice), hydrolysed vegetable protein (soya), 
monosodium glutamate (E621), herbs and 
spices (garlic, cinnamon, pepper, paprika), 
acidifying agents (E262), caramel powder 
(E150c), permitted flavourings, extracts of 
spices (pepper, paprika, celery), free-flowing 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), poly-
, tri-, and diphosphates (E452, E451, E450). 
 

Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code KID1005-T

Ingredients Allergens



CHICKY’S POPS MEAL

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC FROZEN POPS Chicken, breader - 
wheat flour (gluten), salt, soya flour (soya), 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil), monosodium 
glutamate (E621), leavening acid ( E450a), 
herbs and spices (pepper), leavening 
agent (E500ii), milk solids (dairy), vegetable 
powder (onion), dextrose, free agent (E551), 
permitted flavourings, natural colourings 
(E160b). Water, batter -  wheat flour (gluten), 
salt, leavening agents (E500ii, E341i, E541), 
dextrose, leavening acid (E450a), starch, 
herbs and spices (pepper), monosodium 
glutamate (E621), vegetable powder 
(onion), vegetable oil, predust -  wheat 
flour (gluten), wheat gluten (gluten), salt, 
albumin, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
monosodium glutamate (E621), herbs and 
spices (pepper), leavening acid (E450a), 
leavening agent(E500ii), vegetable powders 
(onion), cottonseed oil, marinade - salt, 
monosodium glutamate (E621), vegetable 
powders (garlic, onion), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery), vegetable oil, permitted 
flavourings) phosphates (sodium tri and 
potassium tri phosphates (E451) and sodium 
di and potassium diphosphates (E4500), 
iodised salt.

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code KID1006-T

Ingredients



CHICKY’S POPS MEAL

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC FROZEN POPS Chicken, breader - 
wheat flour (gluten), salt, soya flour (soya), 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil), monosodium 
glutamate (E621), leavening acid ( E450a), 
herbs and spices (pepper), leavening 
agent (E500ii), milk solids (dairy), vegetable 
powder (onion), dextrose, free agent (E551), 
permitted flavourings, natural colourings 
(E160b). Water, batter -  wheat flour (gluten), 
salt, leavening agents (E500ii, E341i, E541), 
dextrose, leavening acid (E450a), starch, 
herbs and spices (pepper), monosodium 
glutamate (E621), vegetable powder 
(onion), vegetable oil, predust -  wheat 
flour (gluten), wheat gluten (gluten), salt, 
albumin, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
monosodium glutamate (E621), herbs and 
spices (pepper), leavening acid (E450a), 
leavening agent(E500ii), vegetable powders 
(onion), cottonseed oil, marinade - salt, 
monosodium glutamate (E621), vegetable 
powders (garlic, onion), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery), vegetable oil, permitted 
flavourings) phosphates (sodium tri and 
potassium tri phosphates (E451) and sodium 
di and potassium diphosphates (E4500), 
iodised salt.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 

maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code KID1006-F

Ingredients



CHICKY’S SNACK BURGER 
MEAL

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC SNACK BURGER BUN Flour (wheat), 
water, premix (sugar, gluten, salt, flour 
(wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), enzymes, 
ascorbic acid (E300), yeast, fat (palm), gluten 
(wheat), bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium 
propionate (E282), guar gum (E412).

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC SNACK PATTY Chicken meat, fillet 
trimmings and skin, predust breader - wheat 
flour (gluten), salt, monosodium glutamate 
(E621), herbs and spices (pepper), vegetable 
oil (sunflower oil), water, batter - wheat flour 

(gluten), milk solids (dairy), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil), albumin (hen’s egg), cotton 
seed oil, marinade - wheat flour, whitening 
agent (E170), salt and raising agent (E503), 
combination of phosphates, sodium tri and 
potassium tri phosphates (E451) and sodium 
di and potassium diphosphates (E4500), 
iodised salt.

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code KID1002-T

Ingredients



CHICKY’S SNACK BURGER 
MEAL

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC SNACK BURGER BUN Flour (wheat), 
water, premix (sugar, gluten, salt, flour 
(wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), enzymes, 
ascorbic acid (E300), yeast, fat (palm), gluten 
(wheat), bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium 
propionate (E282), guar gum (E412).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC SNACK PATTY Chicken meat, fillet 
trimmings and skin, predust breader - wheat 
flour (gluten), salt, monosodium glutamate 
(E621), herbs and spices (pepper), vegetable 
oil (sunflower oil), water, batter - wheat flour 
(gluten), milk solids (dairy), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil), albumin (hen’s egg), cotton 
seed oil, marinade - wheat flour, whitening 
agent (E170), salt and raising agent (E503), 
combination of phosphates, sodium tri and 
potassium tri phosphates (E451) and sodium 
di and potassium diphosphates (E4500), 
iodised salt.

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code KID1002-F

Ingredients



KFC CHIPS

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent  
(silicone dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

Ingredients



CHIPS - SMALL

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, soya and sulphur dioxide.

User Code ABC1247

Ingredients



CHOCOLATE KREAM BALL

SA KFC SOFT SERVE MIX Water, milk solids 
(skim milk powder, buttermilk powder, 
whey powder), sucrose, vegetable fat (palm 
kernel oil/glucose, stabilisers/emulsifiers, 
mono/diglycerides E471), guar gum (E412), 
sodium carboxyl methyl cellulose (CMC) 
(E466), polysorbate (E433), carrageenan 
(E407), emulsifying salts (calcium sulphate, 
sodium citrate), flavourings (vanilla B0417P 
and vanilla E0260027, buttabelle), colouring 
(yellow egg blend 102, E104 sunset yellow), 
E110 (quinolene yellow). 

SA KFC OREO CRUSH Sugar, wheat flour, 
partially hydrogenated vegetable fat (palm 
oil, antioxidant (E320), fat reduced cocoa 
powder, glucose syrup, raising agents 
(sodium and ammonium bicarbonate), salt, 
emulsifiers (sunflower and soya lecithin), 
artificial flavouring (vanillin).

SA KFC INDULGENT CHOC SAUCE Sugar, 
non-hydrogenated vegetable fat (palm), full 
cream milk powder, lactose, low fat cocoa 
powder, cocoa mass, soya lecithin (E322), 
emulsifier (E476), flavouring.	

Allergens 
Contains wheat. Produced in a factory that 
may contain nuts and soya.

User Code ABC1044

Ingredients



CHOCOLATE SUNDAE

SA KFC SOFT SERVE MIX Water, milk solids 
(skim milk powder, buttermilk powder, 
whey powder), sucrose, vegetable fat (palm 
kernel oil/glucose, stabilisers/emulsifiers, 
mono/diglycerides E471), guar gum (E412), 
sodium carboxyl methyl cellulose (CMC) 
(E466), polysorbate (E433), carrageenan 
(E407), emulsifying salts (calcium sulphate, 
sodium citrate), flavourings (vanilla B0417P 
and vanilla E0260027, buttabelle), colouring 
(yellow egg blend 102, E104 sunset yellow), 
E110 (quinolene yellow). 

SA KFC CHOCOLATE SAUCE Sugar, 
condensed milk, water, fructose (liquid), 
non-hydrogenated vegetable fat (palm), 
modified starch (E1401), low fat cocoa 
powder, maltodextrin, salt, acidity regulators 
(E507, E524), stabiliser, flavouring (vanillin 
crystals), preservative (potassium sorbate 
E2020), bleaching agent (E223).	

Allergens 
Contains tree nuts. Produced in a factory 
that may contain nuts, soya, and sulphur 
dioxide. 

User Code SOF1002

Ingredients



CLASSIC MEAL- 2 PIECE 
REGULAR AND CAN

SA KFC IMOR COB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), albumin 
(hen’s egg), vegetable oil (sunflower oil).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC CHILLI SALT Salt, chilli powder 
(irradiated).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar. 

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.	

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide.

User Code ABC1026
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CLASSIC MEAL - 3 PIECE 
LARGE

SA KFC IMOR COB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), albumin 
(hen’s egg), vegetable oil (sunflower oil).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.	

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code ABC1029

Ingredients



CLASSIC MEAL - 3 PIECE 
REGULAR

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC CHILLI SALT Salt, chilli powder 
(irradiated). 

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.	

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

 

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour, grill flavour), flavour enhancers 
(E631, E627), spice and herb extracts, 
dispersing agents (E436, E433), anti-caking 
agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent(E551).

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 

Ingredients



CLASSIC MEAL - 3 PIECE 
REGULAR

spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).	

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya, sulphur dioxide.	

User Code ICM1088

continued...



CLASSIC MEAL - REGULAR

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC CHILLI SALT Salt, chilli powder 
(irradiated).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.	

SA KFC COKE SYRUP Water, sugar, caramel, 
phosphoric acid, flavouring, caffeine.

SA KFC SPRITE SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, flavouring, sodium citrate, preservative 
(sodium benzoate).

SA KFC COKE ZERO SYRUP Water, 
caramel, acidulants (phosphoric acid and 
sodium citrate), non-nutritive sweeteners 
(aspartame, acesulfame-k), flavouring, 
preservatives (potassium sorbate, sodium 
benzoate), caffeine, anti-foam. 

SA KFC FANTA SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, stabilisers, preservative (sodium 
benzoate), flavouring, ascorbic acid, 
colourings (sunset yellow, carmoisine).

SA KFC CREME SODA SYRUP Water, sugar, 
flavouring, citric acid, preservative (sodium 
benzoate), colourings (tartrazine, brilliant blue).

SA KFC CARBON DIOXIDE Carbon dioxide.

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil (sunflower 
oil).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour, grill flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, 
E627), spice and herb extracts, dispersing 
agents (E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551)

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

Ingredients



continued...

CLASSIC MEAL - REGULAR

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).	

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code ICM1068



CLASSIC MEAL 3 PIECE 
(REGULAR)

SA KFC IMOR COB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551). 

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), albumin 
(hen’s egg), vegetable oil (sunflower oil).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC CHILLI SALT Salt, chilli powder 
(irradiated).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.	

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code ABC1028	
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CLASSIC MEAL 3 PIECE 
(LARGE)

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC CHILLI SALT Salt, chilli powder 
(irradiated).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.	

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), albumin 
(hen’s egg), vegetable oil (sunflower oil).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

 
 

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour, grill flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, 
E627), spice and herb extracts, dispersing 
agents (E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551)

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).	

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code ICM1089

Ingredients



CLASSIC MEAL 3 PIECE 
(SMALL)

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC CHILLI SALT Salt, chilli powder 
(irradiated).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.	

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), albumin 
(hen’s egg), vegetable oil (sunflower oil).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour, grill flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, 
E627), spice and herb extracts, dispersing 
agents (E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551)

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 

Ingredients



CLASSIC MEAL 3 PIECE 
(SMALL)
continued...

E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).	

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code ICM1087



CLASSIC MEAL (LARGE)

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC CHILLI SALT Salt, chilli powder 
(irradiated).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.	

SA KFC COKE SYRUP Water, sugar, caramel, 
phosphoric acid, flavouring, caffeine.

SA KFC COKE ZERO SYRUP Water, 
caramel, acidulants (phosphoric acid and 
sodium citrate), non-nutritive sweeteners 
(aspartame, acesulfame-k), flavouring, 
preservatives (potassium sorbate, sodium 
benzoate), caffeine, anti-foam.

SA KFC SPRITE SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, flavouring, sodium citrate, preservative 
(sodium benzoate).

SA KFC FANTA SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, stabilisers, preservative (sodium 
benzoate), flavouring, ascorbic acid, 
colourings (sunset yellow, carmoisine).

SA KFC CREME SODA SYRUP Water, sugar, 
flavouring, citric acid, preservative (sodium 
benzoate), colourings (tartrazine, brilliant blue).

SA KFC CARBON DIOXIDE Carbon dioxide.

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), albumin 
(hen’s egg), vegetable oil (sunflower oil).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour, grill flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, 
E627), spice and herb extracts, dispersing 
agents (E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551)

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

Ingredients



CLASSIC MEAL (LARGE)
continued...

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

 
Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code ICM1069



COLESLAW (LARGE)

SA KFC COLESLAW MIX Grated cabbage, 
carrots, onions.

SA KFC COLESLAW DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil) (TBHQ), sugar, 
vinegar, egg yolk, modified maize starch 
(sulphur dioxide E1422), salt, irradiated 
spices, thickeners (E412, E415), concentrated 
lemon juice, acidifier (E260), preservative 
(potassium sorbate E202).	

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code SAL1002

Ingredients



COLESLAW (REGULAR)

SA KFC COLESLAW MIX Grated cabbage, 
carrots, onions.

SA KFC COLESLAW DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil) (TBHQ), sugar, 
vinegar, egg yolk, modified maize starch 
(sulphur dioxide E1422), salt, irradiated 
spices, thickeners (E412, E415), concentrated 
lemon juice, acidifier (E260), preservative 
(potassium sorbate E202).	

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code SAL1001

Ingredients



COLONEL BURGER

SA KFC IMORE FILLET (SKINLESS) Chicken, 
brine based mixture 17% - water, brine 
batch-pack,  salt, buffering agents, glucose, 
maltodextrin, thickeners (E417, E415, E466, 
E1422), flavourings (chicken flavour - natural 
flavouring substances, grill flavour - natural), 
flavour enhancers (E361, E627), spice and 
herb extracts, dispersing agents (E436) and 
anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC WATER SPLIT BURGER BUN Flour 
(wheat), water, premix - sugar, gluten, 
salt, flour (wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), 
enzymes, ascorbic acid (E300), sesame 
seeds, yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium propionate 
(E282), guar gum (412).

SA KFC TOMATO Tomatoes.

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), albumin 
(hen’s egg), vegetable oil (sunflower oil).

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code RND1001	

Ingredients



COLONEL MEAL 2 PIECE

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS Chicken, water, 
iodised salt, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
phosphates (E450, E451,E452), permitted 
flavourings (capsicum), unmodified starch 
(rice), emulsifier (E433), extracts of spices 
(capsicum), thickeners (E412,E415), vegetable 
powder (garlic).

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS FLATTIE Chicken, 
water, iodised salt, monosodium glutamate 
(E621), phosphates (E450, E451,E452), 
permitted flavourings (capsicum), 
unmodified starch (rice), emulsifier (E433), 
extracts of spices (capsicum), thickeners 
(E412, E415), vegetable powder (garlic). 

SA KFC BS ZINGER BREADER Iodised salt, 
spices (birds-eye chilli powder), leavening 
acid (E450a), leavening agent (E500ii), 
extract of spices (soya, capsicum), permitted 
colours (turmeric, annatto), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC CHILLI SALT Salt, chilli powder 
(irradiated).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

SA KFC COKE SYRUP Water, sugar, caramel, 
phosphoric acid, flavouring, caffeine.

SA KFC COKE ZERO SYRUP Water, 
caramel, acidulants (phosphoric acid and 
sodium citrate), non-nutritive sweeteners 
(aspartame, acesulfame-k), flavouring, 
preservatives (potassium sorbate, sodium 
benzoate), caffeine, anti-foam.

SA KFC SPRITE SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, flavouring, sodium citrate, preservative 
(sodium benzoate).

SA KFC FANTA SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, stabilisers, preservative (sodium 
benzoate), flavouring, ascorbic acid, 
colourings (sunset yellow, carmoisine).

SA KFC CREME SODA SYRUP Water, sugar, 
flavouring, citric acid, preservative (sodium 
benzoate), colourings (tartrazine, brilliant blue).

SA KFC CARBON DIOXIDE Carbon dioxide.

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), albumin 
(hen’s egg), vegetable oil (sunflower oil).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 

Ingredients



COLONEL MEAL 2 PIECE
continued...

E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour, grill flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, 
E627), spice and herb extracts, dispersing 
agents (E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551)

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code ICM1255



COLONEL MEAL 2 PIECE 
-330ML CAN

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS ZINGER BREADER Iodised salt, 
spices (birds-eye chilli powder), leavening 
acid (E450a), leavening agent (E500ii), 
extract of spices (soya, capsicum), permitted 
colours (turmeric, annatto), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS Chicken, water, 
iodised salt, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
phosphates (E450, E451,E452), permitted 
flavourings (capsicum), unmodified starch 
(rice), emulsifier (E433), extracts of spices 
(capsicum), thickeners (E412,E415), vegetable 
powder (garlic).

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS FLATTIE Chicken, 
water, iodised salt, monosodium glutamate 
(E621), phosphates (E450, E451,E452), 
permitted flavourings (capsicum), 
unmodified starch (rice), emulsifier (E433), 
extracts of spices (capsicum), thickeners 
(E412, E415), vegetable powder (garlic). 

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC CHILLI SALT Salt, chilli powder 
(irradiated).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 

tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.	

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), albumin 
(hen’s egg), vegetable oil (sunflower oil).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour, grill flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, 
E627), spice and herb extracts, dispersing 
agents (E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551)

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 

Ingredients



COLONEL MEAL 2 PIECE 
-330ML CAN	
continued...

E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).	

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code ABC1259



COLONEL MEAL 3 PIECE

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS ZINGER BREADER Iodised salt, 
spices (birds-eye chilli powder), leavening 
acid (E450a), leavening agent (E500ii), 
extract of spices (soya, capsicum), permitted 
colours (turmeric, annatto), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS Chicken, water, 
iodised salt, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
phosphates (E450, E451,E452), permitted 
flavourings (capsicum), unmodified starch 
(rice), emulsifier (E433), extracts of spices 
(capsicum), thickeners (E412,E415), vegetable 
powder (garlic).

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS FLATTIE Chicken, 
water, iodised salt, monosodium glutamate 
(E621), phosphates (E450, E451,E452), 
permitted flavourings (capsicum), 
unmodified starch (rice), emulsifier (E433), 
extracts of spices (capsicum), thickeners 
(E412, E415), vegetable powder (garlic). 

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC CHILLI SALT Salt, chilli powder 
(irradiated).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.	

SA KFC COKE SYRUP Water, sugar, caramel, 
phosphoric acid, flavouring, caffeine.

SA KFC COKE ZERO SYRUP Water, 
caramel, acidulants (phosphoric acid and 
sodium citrate), non-nutritive sweeteners 
(aspartame, acesulfame-k), flavouring, 
preservatives (potassium sorbate, sodium 
benzoate), caffeine, anti-foam.

SA KFC CREME SODA SYRUP Water, sugar, 
flavouring, citric acid, preservative (sodium 
benzoate), colourings (tartrazine, brilliant blue).

SA KFC FANTA SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, stabilisers, preservative (sodium 
benzoate), flavouring, ascorbic acid, 
colourings (sunset yellow, carmoisine).

SA KFC SPRITE SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, flavouring, sodium citrate, preservative 
(sodium benzoate).

SA KFC CARBON DIOXIDE Carbon dioxide.

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), albumin 
(hen’s egg), vegetable oil (sunflower oil).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 

Ingredients



COLONEL MEAL 3 PIECE	
continued...

E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour, grill flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, 
E627), spice and herb extracts, dispersing 
agents (E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551)

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).	

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code ABC1256



COLONEL MEAL 3 PIECE +
330ML CAN	

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS ZINGER BREADER Iodised salt, 
spices (birds-eye chilli powder), leavening 
acid (E450a), leavening agent (E500ii), 
extract of spices (soya, capsicum), permitted 
colours (turmeric, annatto), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS Chicken, water, 
iodised salt, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
phosphates (E450, E451,E452), permitted 
flavourings (capsicum), unmodified starch 
(rice), emulsifier (E433), extracts of spices 
(capsicum), thickeners (E412,E415), vegetable 
powder (garlic).

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS FLATTIE Chicken, 
water, iodised salt, monosodium glutamate 
(E621), phosphates (E450, E451,E452), 
permitted flavourings (capsicum), 
unmodified starch (rice), emulsifier (E433), 
extracts of spices (capsicum), thickeners 
(E412, E415), vegetable powder (garlic). 

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC CHILLI SALT Salt, chilli powder 
(irradiated).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 

tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.	

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), albumin 
(hen’s egg), vegetable oil (sunflower oil).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour, grill flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, 
E627), spice and herb extracts, dispersing 
agents (E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551)

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
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COLONEL MEAL 3 PIECE +
330ML CAN	
continued...

E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code ABC1260



COLONEL MEAL 3 PIECE + 
BUDDY	

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS ZINGER BREADER Iodised salt, 
spices (birds-eye chilli powder), leavening 
acid (E450a), leavening agent (E500ii), 
extract of spices (soya, capsicum), permitted 
colours (turmeric, annatto), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS Chicken, water, 
iodised salt, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
phosphates (E450, E451,E452), permitted 
flavourings (capsicum), unmodified starch 
(rice), emulsifier (E433), extracts of spices 
(capsicum), thickeners (E412,E415), vegetable 
powder (garlic).

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS FLATTIE Chicken, 
water, iodised salt, monosodium glutamate 
(E621), phosphates (E450, E451,E452), 
permitted flavourings (capsicum), 
unmodified starch (rice), emulsifier (E433), 
extracts of spices (capsicum), thickeners 
(E412, E415), vegetable powder (garlic). 

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC CHILLI SALT Salt, chilli powder 
(irradiated).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 

tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.	

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil (sunflower 
oil).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour, grill flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, 
E627), spice and herb extracts, dispersing 
agents (E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551)

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
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COLONEL MEAL 3 PIECE + 
BUDDY	
continued...

(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).	

AllergensContains egg and wheat. May also 
contain celery, sesame, soya and sulphur 
dioxide.  
 
User Code ABC1258



CORN IN A TUB

SA KFC FROZEN CORN Sweet corn.

SA KFC BUTTER Milk, salt. 

User Code MIS1034

Ingredients



CREAMY KRUSHER (MILO)

SA KFC SLUSH MIX Dextrose, sugar, 
acidifying agents (E330), emulsifier (E405), 
thickener (E415).

SA KFC SOFT SERVE MIX Water, milk solids 
(skim milk powder, buttermilk powder, 
whey powder), sucrose, vegetable fat (palm 
kernel oil/glucose, stabilisers/emulsifiers, 
mono/diglycerides E471), guar gum (E412), 
sodium carboxyl methyl cellulose (CMC) 
(E466), polysorbate (E433), carrageenan 
(E407), emulsifying salts (calcium sulphate, 
sodium citrate), flavourings (vanilla B0417P 
and vanilla E0260027, buttabelle), colouring 
(yellow egg blend 102, E104 sunset yellow), 
E110 (quinolene yellow). 

SA KFC MILO CRUMBLE Orley CBE milk 
chocolate - sucrose, non-hydrogenated 
vegetable fat (palm), milk solids (full cream 
milk powder, skimmed milk powder, 
butter oil), cocoa mass, soya lecithin 
(E322), emulsifier (E476) and flavouring, 
milo kibbles - sucrose,whey, malt extract 
(gluten), cocoa, glucose syrup, skim milk, 
palm oil, milk fat, dibasic calcium phosphate 
(E341), soya lecithin, vitamins, ferric, 
pyrophosphate, magnesium carbonate 
(E540), polishing agent - glucose syrup, 
modified maize starch, vegetable oil (palm), 
acidifying regulators (E330), preservatives 
(E200, water), sealing agent – shellac E904), 
vegetable oil (palm), ethanol.

SA KFC MILO POWDER sugar, whey milk, 
malt extract (gluten), cocoa, glucose syrup, 
skim milk, palm oil, milk fat, dibasic calcium 
phosphate (E341), soya lecithin, vitamins, ferric 
pyrophosphate, magnesium carbonate (E540).

Allergens 
Contains tree nuts and wheat. May also 
contain soya. 

User Code KRU1013
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CREAMY KRUSHER (MILO)

SA KFC SLUSH MIX Dextrose, sugar, 
acidifying agents (E330), emulsifier (E405), 
thickener (E415).

SA KFC SOFT SERVE MIX Water, milk solids 
(skim milk powder, buttermilk powder, 
whey powder), sucrose, vegetable fat (palm 
kernel oil/glucose, stabilisers/emulsifiers, 
mono/diglycerides E471), guar gum (E412), 
sodium carboxyl methyl cellulose (CMC) 
(E466), polysorbate (E433), carrageenan 
(E407), emulsifying salts (calcium sulphate, 
sodium citrate), flavourings (vanilla B0417P 
and vanilla E0260027, buttabelle), colouring 
(yellow egg blend 102, E104 sunset yellow), 
E110 (quinolene yellow). 

SA KFC DARK CHOC ICE CRACKLE Non-
hydrogenated vegetable fat (palm), sucrose, 
cocoa powder, whey powder, soya lecithin 
(E322), vanillin flavouring (NI).

SA KFC OREO CRUSH Sugar, wheat flour, 
partially hydrogenated vegetable fat (palm 
oil, antioxidant (E320), fat reduced cocoa 
powder, glucose syrup, raising agents 
(sodium and ammonium bicarbonate), salt, 
emulsifiers (sunflower and soya lecithin), 
artificial flavouring (vanillin).

Allergens 
Contains wheat. Produced in a factory that 
may contain nuts, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code KRU1008 
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CREAMY KRUSHER - 
MILKYBAR

SA KFC SLUSH MIX Dextrose, sugar, 
acidifying agents (E330), emulsifier (E405), 
thickener (E415).

SA KFC SOFT SERVE MIX Water, milk solids 
(skim milk powder, buttermilk powder, 
whey powder), sucrose, vegetable fat (palm 
kernel oil/glucose, stabilisers/emulsifiers, 
mono/diglycerides E471), guar gum (E412), 
sodium carboxyl methyl cellulose (CMC) 
(E466), polysorbate (E433), carrageenan 
(E407), emulsifying salts (calcium sulphate, 
sodium citrate), flavourings (vanilla B0417P 
and vanilla E0260027, buttabelle), colouring 
(yellow egg blend 102, E104 sunset yellow), 
E110 (quinolene yellow). 

SA KFC MILKYBAR CRUMBLE Cane sugar, 
full cream milk solids, non-hydrogenated 
vegetable fat, emulsifiers (soya lecithin E322, 
E476), flavouring.

SA KFC MILKYBAR SAUCE Sucrose, Non-
hydrogenated vegetable fat (palm fruit), 
milk solids (skim milk powder, whey 
powder, lactose), maltodextrin, soya 
lecithin (E322), flavouring.

Allergens 
Produced in a factory that may contain nuts 
and soya.

User Code ABC1011
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CREAMY KRUSHER 
DAIRY MILK

SA KFC SLUSH MIX Dextrose, sugar, 
acidifying agents (E330), emulsifier (E405), 
thickener (E415).

SA KFC SOFT SERVE MIX Water, milk solids 
(skim milk powder, buttermilk powder, 
whey powder), sucrose, vegetable fat (palm 
kernel oil/glucose, stabilisers/emulsifiers, 
mono/diglycerides E471), guar gum (E412), 
sodium carboxyl methyl cellulose (CMC) 
(E466), polysorbate (E433), carrageenan 
(E407), emulsifying salts (calcium sulphate, 
sodium citrate), flavourings (vanilla B0417P 
and vanilla E0260027, buttabelle), colouring 
(yellow egg blend 102, E104 sunset yellow), 
E110 (quinolene yellow). 

SA KFC CHOCOLATE POWDER Cocoa, 
maltodextrin, sugar, creamer, coconut oil, 
corn syrup solids, sodium caseinate (a milk 
derivative), sugar, mono- and diglycerides 
(E471), dipotassium phosphate (E450), soy 
lecithin, silicon dioxide (E551), tetrasodium 
pyrophosphate (E339), polysorbate 60), 
non-fat dry milk, corn syrup solids, natural 
and artificial flavour, sodium aluminosilicate 
(E554), anti-caking agent, salt.

SA KFC DAIRY MILK CRUMBLE Sugar, full 
cream milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa 
mass, vegetable fat (palm fruit), whey 
powder, emulsifiers (E322, E476), flavouring.

Allergens 
Contains milk. May also contain soya. 

User Code ABC1216
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CREAMY KRUSHER: 
PEPPERMINT CRISP

SA KFC SLUSH MIX Dextrose, sugar, 
acidifying agents (E330), emulsifier (E405), 
thickener (E415).

SA KFC SOFT SERVE MIX Water, milk solids 
(skim milk powder, buttermilk powder, 
whey powder), sucrose, vegetable fat (palm 
kernel oil/glucose, stabilisers/emulsifiers, 
mono/diglycerides E471), guar gum (E412), 
sodium carboxyl methyl cellulose (CMC) 
(E466), polysorbate (E433), carrageenan 
(E407), emulsifying salts (calcium sulphate, 
sodium citrate), flavourings (vanilla B0417P 
and vanilla E0260027, buttabelle), colouring 
(yellow egg blend 102, E104 sunset yellow), 
E110 (quinolene yellow). 

SA KFC PEPPERMINT CRISP DESSERT 
TOPPING Cane sugar, vegetable fat (palm 
fruit), crunch pieces (sugar, glucose syrup, 
acidity regulator E500ii), colourings (E100, 
E142), full cream milk powder, skimmed milk 
powder, low fat cocoa powder, emulsifiers 
(E322 soya lecithin, E476), flavouring.

Allergens 
Contains milk. May also contain soya. 

User Code ABC1274
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CRISPY STRIPS W/O DIP	

SA KFC CRISPY STRIPS Chicken meat, 
breader - wheat flour (gluten), salt, soya 
flour (soya), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
monosodium glutamate (E621), leavening 
acid (E450a), herbs and spices (pepper), 
leavening agent (E500ii), milk solids (dairy), 
vegetable powder (onion), dextrose, free 
agent (E551), permitted flavourings, natural 
colourings (E160b), water, batter – wheat 
flour (gluten), salt, leavening agents (E500ii, 
E341i, E541), dextrose, leavening acid 
(E450a), starch, herbs and spices (pepper), 
monosodium glutamate (E621), vegetable 
powder (onion), vegetable oil (sunflower 
oil), predust – wheat flour (gluten), wheat 
gluten (gluten), salt, albumin, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil), monosodium glutamate 
(E621), herbs and spices (pepper), leavening 
acid (E450a), leavening agent (E500ii), 
vegetable powders (onion), cottonseed oil, 
marinade - salt, monosodium glutamate 
(E621), vegetable powders (garlic, onion), 
extracts of herbs and spices (celery), 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil), permitted 
flavourings, soy protein concentrate, rice 
starch, poly-, tri-, and diphosphates (E452, 
E451, E450).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

Allergens 
Contains egg, wheat. May also contain 
celery, soya. 

User Code CRI1004 
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CRUNCH BURGER @ R19.90	

SA KFC MINI FILLET Chicken (86.21%), brine 
based mixture (13.79%) - water 12.96%, salt, 
phosphates (E450, E451), sodium citrate 
(E331), sodium carbonate (E500), stabilizer 
(E407), thickener (E415).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS ZINGER BREADER Iodised salt, 
spices (birds-eye chilli powder), leavening 
acid (E450a), leavening agent (E500ii), 
extract of spices (soya, capsicum), permitted 
colours (turmeric, annatto), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC SNACK BURGER BUN Flour (wheat), 
water, premix (sugar, gluten, salt, flour 
(wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), enzymes, 
ascorbic acid (E300), yeast, fat (palm), gluten 
(wheat), bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium 
propionate (E282), guar gum (E412).

SA KFC TANGY DRESSING Water, vegetable 
oil (sunflower oil), sugar, vinegar, pickled 
gherkins (brine salt), modified maize starch 
(E1422), tomato paste, whole egg, iodised 
salt, mustard powder, colourings (sunset 
yellow E110), caramel (E150a), acidity (lactic 
acid E270), herbs and spices, stabiliser 
(xanthan gum E415), preservative (sodium 
benzoate E211), potassium sorbate (E202), 
lemon concentrate, EDTA (E385).

SA KFC CHEESE SLICES Cheese (milk, salt, 
calcium chloride, colouring - annatto (E106b), 
cheese cultures, microbial rennet), milk solids 
(butter - cream, salt, whey powder, caseinate), 
emulsifying salts (E331, E339), stabilisers, 
moisture, pH regulators, colouring - annatto 
(E106b), emulsifier (soya lecithin).

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 

lettuce, Nevada lettuce.	

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
mustard, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code ABC1234
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DECAF SWOP	

SA KFC DECAF ESPRESSO COFFEE Coffee 
beans decaffeinated. (ABC1065)	

SA KFC DORITO BURGER	  

SA KFC MINI FILLET Chicken (86.21%), brine 
based mixture (13.79%) - water 12.96%, salt, 
phosphates (E450, E451), sodium citrate 
(E331), sodium carbonate (E500), stabilizer 
(E407), thickener (E415).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS ZINGER BREADER Iodised salt, 
spices (birds-eye chilli powder), leavening 
acid (E450a), leavening agent (E500ii), 
extract of spices (soya, capsicum), permitted 
colours (turmeric, annatto), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC SNACK BURGER BUN Flour (wheat), 
water, premix (sugar, gluten, salt, flour 
(wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), enzymes, 
ascorbic acid (E300), yeast, fat (palm), gluten 
(wheat), bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium 
propionate (E282), guar gum (E412).

SA KFC DORITOS SWEET CHILLI PEPPER 
FLAVOURED CORN CHIPS Maize, refined 
vegetable oil (palm fruit and maize germ), 
antioxidant (TBHQ), sugar, hydrolysed 
vegetable protein (soya), salt, acidity 
regulators (E262, E296), MSG (flavour 
enhancer E621), vegetable powders (onion, 
garlic), yeast extract, anti-caking agents (E551, 
E341c), spices, colourings (E122, E110), flavour 
enhancers (E631, E627), aspartame (E951) 
non-nutritive sweetener, flavouring (soya). 

SA KFC CHEESE SLICES Cheese (milk, salt, 
calcium chloride, colouring - annatto (E106b), 
cheese cultures, microbial rennet), milk solids 

(butter - cream, salt, whey powder, caseinate), 
emulsifying salts (E331, E339), stabilisers, 
moisture, pH regulators, colouring - annatto 
(E106b), emulsifier (soya lecithin).

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC CHEESE SAUCE Water, fresh cream, 
cheese – cheddar, milk solids, salt, calcium 
chloride, annatto, mesophile starter culture, 
microbial rennet and gouda  - milk solids, 
salt, calcium chloride, annatto, mesophile 
starter culture, microbial rennet), full cream 
milk powder, modified corn starch, cheddar 
cheese powder - whey powder, cheese 
solids, vegetable fat (palm), corn syrup solids, 
phosphates, citric acid, flavouring),butter, salt, 
flavours (gouda and I&G), spices (mustard, 
cayenne), fructose, preservative (sorbic acid), 
natural colouring (beta carotene).

Allergens 
Contains milk and wheat. May also contain 
mustard. Produced in a factory that contains 
gluten, nuts, egg, sesame, soya, sulphites, 
soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code SWB2003

Ingredients



DOUBLE CRUNCH	

SA KFC MINI FILLET Chicken (86.21%), brine 
based mixture (13.79%) - water 12.96%, salt, 
phosphates (E450, E451), sodium citrate 
(E331), sodium carbonate (E500), stabilizer 
(E407), thickener (E415).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS ZINGER BREADER Iodised salt, spice 
(birds-eye chilli powder), leavening acid (E450a), 
leavening agent (E500ii), extract of spices 
(soya, capsicum), permitted colours (turmeric, 
annatto), vegetable oil (sunflower oil).

SA KFC WATER SPLIT BURGER BUN Flour 
(wheat), water, premix - sugar, gluten, 
salt, flour (wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), 
enzymes, ascorbic acid (E300), sesame 
seeds, yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium propionate 
(E282), guar gum (412). 

SA KFC TANGY DRESSING Water, vegetable 
oil (sunflower oil), sugar, vinegar, pickled 
gherkins (brine salt), modified maize starch 
(E1422), tomato paste, whole egg, iodised 
salt, mustard powder, colourings (sunset 
yellow E110), caramel (E150a), acidity (lactic 
acid E270), herbs and spices, stabiliser 
(xanthan gum E415), preservative (sodium 
benzoate E211), potassium sorbate (E202), 
lemon concentrate, EDTA (E385).

SA KFC CHEESE SLICES Cheese (milk, salt, 
calcium chloride, colouring - annatto (E106b), 
cheese cultures, microbial rennet), milk solids 
(butter - cream, salt, whey powder, caseinate), 
emulsifying salts (E331, E339), stabilisers, 
moisture, pH regulators, colouring - annatto 
(E106b), emulsifier (soya lecithin).

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 

lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC TOMATO Tomatoes.

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
mustard, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide.

User Code DOU1001

Ingredients



DOUBLE CRUNCH SAUCE 
SWOP	

SA KFC TANGY DRESSING Water, vegetable 
oil (sunflower oil), sugar, vinegar, pickled 
gherkins (brine salt), modified maize starch 
(E1422), tomato paste, whole egg, iodised 
salt, mustard powder, colourings (sunset 
yellow E110), caramel (E150a), acidity (lactic 
acid E270), herbs and spices, stabiliser 
(xanthan gum E415), preservative (sodium 
benzoate E211), potassium sorbate (E202), 
lemon concentrate, EDTA (E385).

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING ALT Water, 
vegetable oil (15% min) (sunflower seed, 
TBHQ), sugar, thickener (E1442), vinegar, 
salt, stabiliser, modified maize starch (E1422, 
E1450), guar gum (E412), xanthan gum (E415), 
whole egg powder, lemon Juice concentrate 
(contains sulphur dioxide), acidity regulator - 
lactic acid (E270), spices, colouring (E171), non-
nutritive sweetener - sodium cyclamate (E952), 
sodium saccharine (E954), acesulfame-k 
(E950), preservative - potassium sorbate 
(E202), sorbic acid (E200), Ca EDTA (E385).

SA KFC SWEET CHILLI DRESSING Water, 
sugar, invert syrup, corn syrup solids, salt, 
modified maize starch, chillies, tomato, 
acidifiers (E260,  E330), garlic, onion, 
flavourings, thickener (E415), colourings 
(E150c, E124), lemon juice (contains sulphur 
dioxide), sunflower oil (TBHQ), spices, 
preservative (potassium sorbate E202).	

Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
mustard, sesame, soya, and sulphur dioxide.

User Code DOU1007

Ingredients Allergens



EXTRA EGG

SA KFC EGGS Pasteurised eggs.

User Code AME1002

Ingredients



EXTRA FETA

SA KFC CHEESE - FETA Milk, salt, cheese 
cultures, calcium chloride, microbial rennet, 
acetic acid. 

User Code MIS1032

Ingredients



EXTRA HONEY AND MUSTARD 
SACHET	

SA KFC HONEY AND MUSTARD Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil TBHQ), sugar, 
vinegar, maltose (sulphur dioxide), modified 
maize starch (E1442), honey, mustard, salt, 
egg yolk, colourings (E150c, E104,  E110), 
sodium cyclamate, acesulfame-k (non-
nutritive sweeteners), flavouring, thickener 
(E415), garlic powder, EDTA, preservative 
(potassium sorbate (E202).	

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
mustard, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide.

User Code MIS1033

Ingredients



EXTRA MINI LOAF	

SA KFC MINI LOAF Flour (wheat), water, 
premix - sugar, gluten, salt, flour (wheat), 
soya flour, SSL (E481), enzymes, ascorbic 
acid (E300), yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
calcium propionate (E282), SSL (E481), 
enzymes (AB volume plus). 

Allergens 
Contains wheat. May also contain soya. 

User Code MIS1001

Ingredients



KFC EXTRA SAUCE	

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC ZINGER DRESSING Water, sunflower 
oil (contains antioxidant TBHQ), sugar, 
modified starch (E1442), egg yolk, salt, 
creamer - corn syrup solids, vegetable fat, 
casein, stabiliser, emulsifier, colourings 
(riboflavin, beta-carotene), anti-caking 
agent, acidifier (E260), lemon juice (contains 
sulphur dioxide), spices (cayenne, chilli 
dried), thickeners (E415, E412), garlic, onion, 
preservative (potassium sorbate).

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide.

User Code MIS1004

Ingredients



EXTRA SUNDAE SAUCE	

SA KFC CARAMEL SAUCE Sugar, condensed 
milk, water, fructose (liquid), non-
hydrogenated vegetable fat (palm), whey 
powder (milk), salt, acidity regulators (E507, 
E524), flavouring, anti-foam Agent (E900a), 
stabiliser, preservative (potassium sorbate), 
bleaching agent (E223).

SA KFC CHOCOLATE SAUCE Sugar, 
condensed milk, water, fructose (liquid), 
non-hydrogenated vegetable fat (palm), 
modified starch (E1401), low fat cocoa 
powder, maltodextrin, salt, acidity regulator 
(E507, E524), stabilisers, flavouring(vanillin 
crystals), preservative (potassium sorbate 
E2020), bleaching agent (E223).

SA KFC MIXED BERRY SAUCE Water, 
sucrose, mixed berries, modified corn 
starch (E1422), acidity regulator (E330), 
flavouring (berries), colouring (E124, E150c), 
preservatives (potassium sorbate E202), 
sodium benzoate (E211).	

Allergens 
Contains tree nuts. Produced in a factory 
that contains nuts, soya and sulphur dioxide.

User Code MIS1011

Ingredients



EXTRA SYRUP	

SA KFC GOLDEN SYRUP Cane sugar (partly 
inverted to fructose and glucose), water, salt.

User Code AME1001

Ingredients



FAMILY BOX MEAL	

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING ALT Water, 
vegetable oil (15% min) (sunflower seed, 
TBHQ), sugar, thickener (E1442), vinegar, 
salt, stabiliser, modified maize starch (E1422, 
E1450), guar gum (E412), xanthan gum (E415), 
whole egg powder, lemon Juice concentrate 
(contains sulphur dioxide), acidity regulator - 
lactic acid (E270), spices, colouring (E171), non-
nutritive sweetener - sodium cyclamate (E952), 
sodium saccharine (E954), acesulfame-k 
(E950), preservative - potassium sorbate 
(E202), sorbic acid (E200), Ca EDTA (E385).

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC TOMATO Tomatoes.

SA KFC WATER SPLIT BURGER BUN Flour 
(wheat), water, premix - sugar, gluten, 
salt, flour (wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), 
enzymes, ascorbic acid (E300), sesame 
seeds, yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium propionate 
(E282), guar gum (412). 

SA KFC SNACK BURGER BUN Flour (wheat), 
water, premix (sugar, gluten, salt, flour 
(wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), enzymes, 
ascorbic acid (E300), yeast, fat (palm), gluten 
(wheat), bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium 

propionate (E282), guar gum (E412).

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

SA KFC IMORE FILLET (SKINLESS) Chicken, 
brine based mixture 17% - water, brine 
batch-pack,  salt, buffering agents, glucose, 
maltodextrin, thickeners (E417, E415, E466, 
E1422), flavourings (chicken flavour - natural 
flavouring substances, grill flavour - natural), 
flavour enhancers (E361, E627), spice and 
herb extracts, dispersing agents (E436) and 
anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC SNACK PATTY Chicken meat, fillet 
trimmings and skin, predust breader wheat 
flour (gluten), salt, monosodium glutamate 
(E621), herbs and spices (pepper), vegetable 
oil (sunflower oil), water, batter wheat flour 
(gluten), milk solids (dairy), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil), albumin (hen’s egg), cotton 
seed oil, marinade - wheat flour, whitening 
agent (E170), salt and raising agent (E503), 
combination of phosphates, sodium tri and 
potassium tri phosphates (E451) and sodium 
di and potassium diphosphates (E4500), 
iodised salt.

SA KFC FROZEN POPS Chicken, breader - 
wheat flour (gluten), salt, soya flour (soya), 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil), monosodium 
glutamate (E621), leavening acid ( E450a), 
herbs and spices (pepper), leavening 

Ingredients



FAMILY BOX MEAL	
continued...

agent (E500ii), milk solids (dairy), vegetable 
powder (onion), dextrose, free agent (E551), 
permitted flavourings, natural colourings 
(E160b). Water, batter -  wheat flour (gluten), 
salt, leavening agents (E500ii, E341i, E541), 
dextrose, leavening acid (E450a), starch, 
herbs and spices (pepper), monosodium 
glutamate (E621), vegetable powder 
(onion), vegetable oil, predust -  wheat flour 
(gluten), wheat gluten (gluten), salt, albumin, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil), monosodium 
glutamate (E621), herbs and spices 
(pepper), leavening acid (E450a), leavening 
agent(E500ii), vegetable powders (onion), 
cottonseed oil, marinade - salt, monosodium 
glutamate (E621), vegetable powders 
(garlic, onion), extracts of herbs and spices 
(celery), vegetable oil, permitted flavourings) 
phosphates (sodium tri and potassium 
tri phosphates (E451) and sodium di and 
potassium diphophates (E4500), iodised salt.

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), albumin 
(hen’s egg), vegetable oil (sunflower oil).	

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code ABC1208



FAMILY CHIPS	

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code CHI1003

Ingredients



FAMILY TREAT (10 PIECE AND 2 
LARGE CHIPS)

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC IMOR COB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551). 

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), albumin 
(hen’s egg), vegetable oil (sunflower oil).	

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate.

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite, SAPP.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide.

User Code FAM3003

Ingredients



FAMILY TREAT (PICK 2 MINI 
AVALANCHES)

SA KFC SOFT SERVE MIX Water, milk solids 
(skim milk powder, buttermilk powder, whey 
powder), sucrose, vegetable fat (palm kernel 
oil/glucose, stabilisers/emulsifiers, mono/
diglycerides E471), guar gum (E412), sodium 
carboxyl methyl cellulose (CMC) (E466), 
polysorbate (E433), carrageenan (E407), 
emulsifying salts (calcium sulphate, sodium 
citrate), flavourings (vanilla B0417P and vanilla 
E0260027, buttabelle), colouring (yellow 
egg blend 102, E104 sunset yellow), E110 
(quinolene yellow). 

SA KFC MIXED BERRY BALLS Orley white 
panning chocolate - sugar, cocoa butter, 
milk solids (skimmed milk powder, full cream 
milk powder), non-hydrogenated vegetable 
fat (palm), emulsifiers, soya lecithin 
(E322), polyglycerol polyricinoleate (E476), 
flavouring, cereal centre - wheat flour, corn 
flour, sugar, skim milk powder, whey powder, 
cocoa powder, sunflower oil, salt, tri-calcium 
phosphate, flavouring, sugar, colourings 
(E122,E133,E171), sealing solution (E414), 
acacia gum, icing sugar), polishing agent 
(carnauba wax).	

SA KFC MIXED BERRY SAUCE Water, sucrose, 
mixed berries, modified corn starch (E1422), 
acidity regulator(E330), flavouring (berries), 
colouring (E124, E150c), preservatives 
(potassium sorbate E202), sodium benzoate 
(E211).

SA KFC DREAM BALLS Orley white panning 
chocolate - sugar, cocoa butter, milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, full cream milk 
powder), non-hydrogenated vegetable 
fat (palm), emulsifier (E476), soya lecithin 
(E322), polyglycerol polyricinoleate (E476), 
flavouring, cereal centre - wheat flour, corn 
flour, sugar, skim milk powder, whey powder, 

cocoa powder, sunflower oil, salt, tri-calcium 
phosphate, flavouring, sugar, colourings 
(E104,E133,E171), sealing solution (E414) 
acacia gum, icing sugar, polishing agent 
(carnauba wax).

SA KFC CARAMEL SAUCE Sugar, condensed 
milk, water, fructose (liquid), non-
hydrogenated vegetable fat (palm), whey 
powder (milk), salt, acidity regulator (E507, 
E524), flavouring, anti-foam Agent (E900a), 
stabilisers, preservative (potassium sorbate), 
bleaching agent (E223).

SA KFC CHOCOLATE SAUCE Sugar, 
condensed milk, water, fructose (liquid), 
non-hydrogenated vegetable fat (palm), 
modified starch (E1401), low fat cocoa 
powder, maltodextrin, salt, acidity regulator 
(E507, E524), stabilisers, flavouring (vanillin 
crystals), preservative (potassium sorbate 
(E2020), bleaching agent (E223).

SA KFC MINT CRISP BALLS CBE milk panning 
choc - sugar, milk solids (full cream, skim milk, 
butter oil), cocoa mass, non-hydrogenated 
vegetable fat (palm), emulsifier (E476), 
soya lecithin (E322), flavouring, cereal 
centre - wheat flour, corn flour, sugar, skim 
milk powder, whey powder, cocoa powder, 
sunflower oil, salt, tri-calcium phosphate,  
flavouring, sugar, colourings (E104,E122, 
E133, E171), flavouring, sealing solution 
(E414), polishing agent (carnauba wax).

SA KFC CHOCOLATE BROWNIE Sugar, 
wheaten flour (gluten), vegetable shortening 
(palm) (water, cow’s milk, salt, emulsifiers 
(soya), preservatives (sodium benzoate 
E211), flavouring, acidifying agent, vitamins 
A and D, antioxidants (TBHQ E319), whole 
egg, chocolate paste - water, colouring, 

Ingredients



FAMILY TREAT (PICK 2 MINI 
AVALANCHES)
continued...

propylene glycol, cocoa, flavouring, modified 
corn starch, preservatives (sodium benzoate 
E211), potassium sorbate (E202), water, 
cocoa powder, salt.

Allergens 
Contains egg, tree nuts and wheat. 
Produced in a factory that may contain nuts, 
soya and sulphur dioxide.

User Code FAM3020



FAMILY TREAT (PICK 2 MINI 
LOAVES)

SA KFC MINI LOAF Flour (wheat), water, 
premix - sugar, gluten, salt, flour (wheat), 
soya flour, SSL (E481), enzymes, ascorbic 
acid (E300), yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
calcium propionate (E282), SSL (E481), 
enzymes (AB volume plus). 

Allergens 
Contains wheat. May also contain soya. 

User Code FAM3011

Ingredients



SA KFC FAMILY TREAT
(PICK 2 REGULAR COLESLAW)

SA KFC COLESLAW MIX Grated cabbage, 
carrots, onions.

SA KFC COLESLAW DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil) (TBHQ), sugar, 
vinegar, egg yolk, modified maize starch 
(sulphur dioxide E1422), salt, irradiated 
spices, thickeners (E412, E415), concentrated 
lemon juice, acidifier (E260), preservative 
(potassium sorbate E202).	

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code FAM3012

Ingredients



FAMILY TREAT (PICK 2 
REGULAR MASH AND GRAVY)

lactose (cow’s milk), salt, casein (cow’s milk), 
emulsifier (E471), stabiliser (E450), turmeric, 
flavouring, antioxidant (E304).

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent (E551), 
spices (pepper, turmeric - irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder (E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery).	

Allergens 
Contains wheat. May also contain celery, 
soya and sulphur dioxide.

User Code FAM3013

Ingredients



FAMILY TREAT (PICK 2 SMALL
MILKSHAKES)

SA KFC MILKSHAKE MIX Water, milk solids 
(skim milk powder, buttermilk powder, whey 
powder), sucrose, vegetable fat (palm kernel 
oil), glucose, stabilisers/emulsifiers, mono/
diglycerides (E471), (E466), herbacell AQ 
plus, tri-sodium citrate calcium sulphate, 
flavourings (vanilla E0318531).

SA KFC CHOCOLATE MILKSHAKE SYRUP 
Glucose syrup, water, fructose(liquid), low fat 
cocoa powder, sugar, salt, stabiliser, acidity 
regulator (E270), preservative (potassium 
sorbate E202), flavouring (ethyl vanillin).

SA KFC STRAWBERRY MILSHAKE SYRUP 
Strawberries, sugar, water, modified corn 
starch, flavouring (strawberry), colouring 
(E124, E150d), acidity regulator (E330) and 
preservative (potassium sorbate E202), 
sodium benzoate (E211).

Allergens 
Produced in a factory that may contain nuts 
and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code FAM3016

Ingredients



FAMILY TREAT (PICK 2 SMALL 
POPS)	

SA KFC FROZEN POPS Chicken, breader - 
wheat flour (gluten), salt, soya flour (soya), 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil), monosodium 
glutamate (E621), leavening acid ( E450a), 
herbs and spices (pepper), leavening 
agent (E500ii), milk solids (dairy), vegetable 
powder (onion), dextrose, free agent (E551), 
permitted flavourings, natural colourings 
(E160b). Water, batter -  wheat flour (gluten), 
salt, leavening agents (E500ii, E341i, E541), 
dextrose, leavening acid (E450a), starch, 
herbs and spices (pepper), monosodium 
glutamate (E621), vegetable powder 
(onion), vegetable oil, predust -  wheat flour 
(gluten), wheat gluten (gluten), salt, albumin, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil), monosodium 
glutamate (E621), herbs and spices 
(pepper), leavening acid (E450a), leavening 
agent(E500ii), vegetable powders (onion), 
cottonseed oil, marinade - salt,monosodium 
glutamate (E621), vegetable powders 
(garlic, onion), extracts of herbs and spices 
(celery), vegetable oil, permitted flavourings) 
phosphates (sodium tri and potassium 
tri phosphates (E451) and sodium di and 
potassium diphosphates (E4500), iodised 
salt.

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).	

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery and soya. 

User Code FAM3019

 

Ingredients



FAMILY TREAT (PICK 2 REGULAR 
MASH AND GRAVY)

SA KFC MASH Potato powder, palm oil, 
lactose (cow’s milk), salt, casein (cow’s milk), 
emulsifier (E471), stabiliser (E450), turmeric, 
flavouring, antioxidant (E304).

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent (E551), 
spices (pepper, turmeric - irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder (E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery).

Allergens 
Contains wheat. May also contain celery, 
soya and sulphur dioxide.

User Code FAM3013

Ingredients



FAMILY TREAT (PICK 2 SMALL
MILKSHAKES)

SA KFC MILKSHAKE MIX Water, milk solids 
(skim milk powder, buttermilk powder, whey 
powder), sucrose, vegetable fat (palm kernel 
oil), glucose, stabilisers/emulsifiers, mono/
diglycerides (E471), (E466), herbacell AQ 
plus, tri-sodium citrate calcium sulphate, 
flavourings (vanilla E0318531).

SA KFC CHOCOLATE MILKSHAKE SYRUP 
Glucose syrup, water, fructose(liquid), low fat 
cocoa powder, sugar, salt, stabiliser, acidity 
regulator (E270), preservative (potassium 
sorbate E202), flavouring (ethyl vanillin).

SA KFC STRAWBERRY MILSHAKE SYRUP 
Strawberries, sugar, water, modified corn 
starch, flavouring (strawberry), colouring 
(E124, E150d), acidity regulator (E330) and 
preservative (potassium sorbate E202), 
sodium benzoate (E211).

Allergens 
Produced in a factory that may contain nuts 
and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code FAM3016

Ingredients



FAMILY TREAT (PICK 2 SMALL 
POPS)

SA KFC FROZEN POPS Chicken, breader - 
wheat flour (gluten), salt, soya flour (soya), 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil), monosodium 
glutamate (E621), leavening acid ( E450a), 
herbs and spices (pepper), leavening 
agent (E500ii), milk solids (dairy), vegetable 
powder (onion), dextrose, free agent (E551), 
permitted flavourings, natural colourings 
(E160b). Water, batter -  wheat flour (gluten), 
salt, leavening agents (E500ii, E341i, E541), 
dextrose, leavening acid (E450a), starch, 
herbs and spices (pepper), monosodium 
glutamate (E621), vegetable powder 
(onion), vegetable oil, predust -  wheat flour 
(gluten), wheat gluten (gluten), salt, albumin, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil), monosodium 
glutamate (E621), herbs and spices 
(pepper), leavening acid (E450a), leavening 
agent(E500ii), vegetable powders (onion), 
cottonseed oil, marinade - salt,monosodium 
glutamate (E621), herbs and spices 
(pepper), leavening acid (E450a), leavening 
agent(E500ii), vegetable powders (onion), 
cottonseed oil, marinade - salt, monosodium 
glutamate (E621), vegetable powders 
(garlic, onion), extracts of herbs and spices 
(celery), vegetable oil, permitted flavourings) 
phosphates (sodium tri and potassium 
tri phosphates (E451) and sodium di and 
potassium diphosphates (E4500), iodised 
salt.

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).	

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery and soya. 

User Code FAM3019

Ingredients



FAMILY TREAT (PICK 2 SW 
BURGERS)

SA KFC SNACK PATTY Chicken meat, fillet 
trimmings and skin, predust breader - wheat 
flour (gluten), salt, monosodium glutamate 
(E621), herbs and spices (pepper), vegetable 
oil (sunflower oil), water, batter - wheat flour 
(gluten), milk solids (dairy), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil), albumin (hen’s egg), cotton 
seed oil, marinade - wheat flour, whitening 
agent (E170), salt and raising agent (E503), 
combination of phosphates, sodium tri and 
potassium tri phosphates (E451) and sodium 
di and potassium diphosphates (E4500), 
iodised salt.

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC SNACK BURGER BUN Flour (wheat), 
water, premix (sugar, gluten, salt, flour 
(wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), enzymes, 
ascorbic acid (E300), yeast, fat (palm), gluten 
(wheat), bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium 
propionate (E282), guar gum (E412).

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide.  

User Code FAM3017	

Ingredients



FAMILY TREAT (PICK 4 
ZINGER WINGS)

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS Chicken, water, 
iodised salt, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
phosphates (E450, E451,E452), permitted 
flavourings (capsicum), unmodified starch 
(rice), emulsifier (E433), extracts of spices 
(capsicum), thickeners (E412, E415), 
vegetable powder (garlic). 

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS ZINGER BREADER Iodised salt, spice 
(birds-eye chilli powder), leavening acid (E450a), 
leavening agent (E500ii), extract of spices 
(soya, capsicum), permitted colours (turmeric, 
annatto), vegetable oil (sunflower oil).

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS FLATTIE Chicken, 
water, iodised salt, monosodium glutamate 
(E621), phosphates (E450, E451,E452), 
permitted flavourings (capsicum), 
unmodified starch (rice), emulsifier (E433), 
extracts of spices (capsicum), thickeners 
(E412, E415), vegetable powder (garlic).

Allergens 
Contains wheat. May also contain soya and 
sulphur dioxide.

User Code FAM3018

Ingredients



FAMILY TREAT (8 PIECE AND 
2 LARGE CHIPS

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP. 

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), albumin 
(hen’s egg), vegetable oil (sunflower oil).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate)

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 

carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour, grill flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, 
E627), spice and herb extracts, dispersing 
agents (E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551)

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).	

Ingredients



FAMILY TREAT (8 PIECE AND 
2 LARGE CHIPS

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code FAM3002

continued...



FAMILY TREAT (6 PIECE AND 
2 LARGE CHIPS

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP. 

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice(paprika).

 SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), albumin 
(hen’s egg), vegetable oil (sunflower oil).	

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate)

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 

spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour, grill flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, 
E627), spice and herb extracts, dispersing 
agents (E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551)

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).SA KFC 
IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, sodium citrate 
(E331), sodium carbonates (E500), glucose, 
maltodextrin, thickeners (E417, E415, E466, 
E1422), stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings 
(chicken flavour, grill flavour), flavour 
enhancers (E631, E627), spice and herb 
extracts, dispersing agents (E436, E433), 
anti-caking agent (E551).	

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code FAM3001

Ingredients



FAMOUS BOWL

SA KFC MASH Potato powder, palm oil, 
lactose (cow’s milk), salt, casein (cow’s milk), 
emulsifier (E471), stabiliser (E450), turmeric, 
flavourant, antioxidant (E304).

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil ( sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent (E551), 
spices (pepper, turmeric - irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder (E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery).

SA KFC FROZEN CORN Sweet corn.

SA KFC GRATED CHEESE Milk, salt, starter 
cultures, calcium chloride, annatto, rennet, 
free-flowing agent (cellulose fibre).

SA KFC CRISPY STRIPS Chicken meat, breader 
- wheat flour (gluten), salt, soya flour (soya), 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil), monosodium 
glutamate (E621), leavening acid (E450a), 
herbs and spices (pepper), leavening 
agent (E500ii), milk solids (dairy), vegetable 
powder (onion), dextrose, free agent (E551), 
permitted flavourings, natural colourings 
(E160b), water, batter – wheat flour (gluten), 
salt, leavening agents (E500ii, E341i, E541), 
dextrose, leavening acid (E450a), starch, 
herbs and spices (pepper), monosodium 
glutamate (E621), vegetable powder (onion), 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil), predust – 
wheat flour (gluten), wheat gluten (gluten), 
salt, albumin, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
monosodium glutamate (E621), herbs and 
spices (pepper), leavening acid (E450a), 
leavening agent (E500ii), vegetable powders 
(onion), cottonseed oil, marinade - salt, 
monosodium glutamate (E621), vegetable 
powders (garlic, onion), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery), vegetable oil (sunflower 
oil), permitted flavourings, soy protein 

concentrate, rice starch, poly-, tri-, and 
diphosphates (E452, E451, E450).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code BOW1001

Ingredients



FAMOUS BOWL AND CAN

A KFC MASH Potato powder, palm oil, 
lactose (cow’s milk), salt, casein (cow’s milk), 
emulsifier (E471), stabiliser (E450), turmeric, 
flavouring, antioxidant (E304).

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil ( sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent (E551), 
spices (pepper, turmeric - irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder (E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery).

SA KFC FROZEN CORN Sweet corn.

SA KFC GRATED CHEESE Milk, salt, starter 
cultures, calcium chloride, annatto, rennet, 
free-flowing agent (cellulose fibre).

SA KFC CRISPY STRIPS Chicken meat, 
breader - wheat flour (gluten), salt, soya 
flour (soya), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
monosodium glutamate (E621), leavening 
acid (E450a), herbs and spices (pepper), 
leavening agent (E500ii), milk solids (dairy), 
vegetable powder (onion), dextrose, free 
agent (E551), permitted flavourings, natural 
colourings (E160b), water, batter – wheat 
flour (gluten), salt, leavening agents (E500ii, 
E341i, E541), dextrose, leavening acid 
(E450a), starch, herbs and spices (pepper), 
monosodium glutamate (E621), vegetable 
powder (onion), vegetable oil (sunflower 
oil), predust – wheat flour (gluten), wheat 
gluten (gluten), salt, albumin, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil), monosodium glutamate 
(E621), herbs and spices (pepper), leavening 
acid (E450a), leavening agent (E500ii), 
vegetable powders (onion), cottonseed oil, 
marinade - salt, monosodium glutamate 
(E621), vegetable powders (garlic, onion), 
extracts of herbs and spices (celery), 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil), permitted 

flavourings, soy protein concentrate, rice 
starch, poly-, tri-, and diphosphates (E452, 
E451, E450).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, soya and sulphur dioxide.

User Code BOW1002

Ingredients



FAMOUS BOWL AND 
REGULAR SODA FOUNTAIN

SA KFC MASH Potato powder, palm oil, 
lactose (cow’s milk), salt, casein (cow’s milk), 
emulsifier (E471), stabiliser (E450), turmeric, 
flavouring, antioxidant (E304).

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil ( sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent (E551), 
spices (pepper, turmeric - irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder (E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery).

SA KFC FROZEN CORN Sweet corn.

SA KFC GRATED CHEESE Milk, salt, starter 
cultures, calcium chloride, annatto, rennet, 
free-flowing agent (cellulose fibre).

SA KFC COKE SYRUP Water, sugar, caramel, 
phosphoric acid, flavouring, caffeine.

SA KFC COKE ZERO SYRUP Water, 
caramel, acidulants (phosphoric acid and 
sodium citrate), non-nutritive sweeteners 
(aspartame, acesulfame-k), flavouring, 
preservatives (potassium sorbate, sodium 
benzoate), caffeine, anti-foam.

SA KFC SPRITE SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, flavouring, sodium citrate, preservative 
(sodium benzoate).

SA KFC CREME SODA SYRUP Water, sugar, 
flavouring, citric acid, preservative (sodium 
benzoate), colourings (tartrazine, brilliant blue).

SA KFC FANTA SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, stabilisers, preservative (sodium 
benzoate), flavouring, ascorbic acid, 
colourings (sunset yellow, carmoisine).

SA KFC CARBON DIOXIDE Carbon dioxide.

SA KFC CRISPY STRIPS Chicken meat, 
breader - wheat flour (gluten), salt, soya 
flour (soya), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
monosodium glutamate (E621), leavening 
acid (E450a), herbs and spices (pepper), 
leavening agent (E500ii), milk solids (dairy), 
vegetable powder (onion), dextrose, free 
agent (E551), permitted flavourings, natural 
colourings (E160b), water, batter – wheat 
flour (gluten), salt, leavening agents (E500ii, 
E341i, E541), dextrose, leavening acid 
(E450a), starch, herbs and spices (pepper), 
monosodium glutamate (E621), vegetable 
powder (onion), vegetable oil (sunflower 
oil), predust – wheat flour (gluten), wheat 
gluten (gluten), salt, albumin, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil), monosodium glutamate 
(E621), herbs and spices (pepper), leavening 
acid (E450a), leavening agent (E500ii), 
vegetable powders (onion), cottonseed oil, 
marinade - salt, monosodium glutamate 
(E621), vegetable powders (garlic, onion), 
extracts of herbs and spices (celery), 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil), permitted 
flavourings, soy protein concentrate, rice 
starch, poly-, tri-, and diphosphates (E452, 
E451, E450).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).	

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code BOW1005

Ingredients



FLAKE 99

SA KFC FLAKE Sugar, milk solids, cocoa 
butter, cocoa mass, flavours.	

Allergens 
Contains tree nuts. 

User Code MIS1008

Ingredients



FREE STRAWBERRY SUNRISE 
SPARKLING KRUSHER

SA KFC LEMONS Lemons.

SA KFC STRAWBERRY SUNRISE SYRUP 
Sugar, water, glucose, acidifying agent 
(E330), permitted flavourings, preservative 
(sodium benzoate E211), permitted 
colourings (E122, E124).

SA KFC SPRITE SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, flavouring, sodium citrate, preservative 
(sodium benzoate).

SA KFC CARBON DIOXIDE Carbon dioxide.

Allergens 
May also contain sulphur dioxide. 

User Code CBB101

Ingredients



FULLY LOADED BOX - ZINGER

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).	

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS ZINGER FILLET Chicken, water, 
iodised salt, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
phosphates (E450, E451, E452), permitted 
flavourings (capsicum), unmodified starch 
(rice), emulsifier (E433), extracts of spices 
(capsicum), thickeners (E412, E415), 
vegetable powder (garlic).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC BS ZINGER BREADER Iodised salt, spice 
(birds-eye chilli powder), leavening acid (E450a), 
leavening agent (E500ii), extract of spices 
(soya, capsicum), permitted colours (turmeric, 
annatto), vegetable oil (sunflower oil).

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC ZINGER DRESSING Water, sunflower 
oil (contains antioxidant TBHQ), sugar, 
modified starch (E1442), egg yolk, salt, 
creamer - corn syrup solids, vegetable fat, 
casein, stabiliser, emulsifier, colourings 
(riboflavin, beta-carotene), anti-caking 
agent, acidifier (E260), lemon juice (contains 
sulphur dioxide), spices (cayenne, chilli 
dried), thickeners (E415, E412), garlic, onion, 
preservative (potassium sorbate).

SA KFC TOMATO Tomatoes.

SA KFC WATER SPLIT BURGER BUN Flour 
(wheat), water, premix (sugar, gluten, 
salt, flour (wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), 
enzymes, ascorbic acid (E300), sesame 
seeds, yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium propionate 

(E282), guar gum (412).

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice(paprika).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

SA KFC MASH Potato powder, palm oil, 
lactose (cow’s milk), salt, casein (cow’s milk), 
emulsifier (E471), stabiliser (E450), turmeric, 
flavouring, antioxidant (E304).

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil ( sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent (E551), 
spices (pepper, turmeric - irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder (E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

Ingredients



continued...

FULLY LOADED BOX - ZINGER

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour, grill flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, 
E627), spice and herb extracts, dispersing 
agents (E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551)

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).	

 

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code FUL1015



FULLY LOADED BOX (GRILLED 
AND CAN)

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC TOMATO Tomatoes.

SA KFC WATER SPLIT BURGER BUN Flour 
(wheat), water, premix (sugar, gluten, 
salt, flour (wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), 
enzymes, ascorbic acid (E300), sesame 
seeds, yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium propionate 
(E282), guar gum (412).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice(paprika).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

SA KFC MASH Potato powder, palm oil, 
lactose (cow’s milk), salt, casein (cow’s milk), 
emulsifier (E471), stabiliser (E450), turmeric, 
flavouring, antioxidant (E304).

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil ( sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent (E551), 
spices (pepper, turmeric - irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder (E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery).

SA KFC GRILLED OR FILLET Chicken, water, 
marinade - Salt, buffering agent, acidifying 
agent, glucose thickener, flavour enhancers, 
spice extract), iodised salt, maltodextrin, soya 
concentrate (soya), sugar, unmodified starch 
(rice), hydrolysed vegetable protein (soya), 
monosodium glutamate (E621), herbs and 
spices (garlic, cinnamon, pepper, paprika), 
acidifying agents (E262), caramel powder 
(E150c), permitted flavourings, extracts of 
spices (pepper, paprika, celery), free-flowing 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), poly-
, tri-, and diphosphates (E452, E451, E450).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), albumin 
(hen’s egg), vegetable oil (sunflower oil).	

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 

Ingredients



FULLY LOADED BOX (GRILLED 
AND CAN)
continued...

free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour, grill flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, 
E627), spice and herb extracts, dispersing 
agents (E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551)

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 

(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).	

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code FUL1002



FULLY LOADED BOX (GRILLED 
AND LARGE SODA)	

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC GRILLED OR FILLET Chicken, water, 
marinade - Salt, buffering agent, acidifying 
agent, glucose thickener, flavour enhancers, 
spice extract), iodised salt, maltodextrin, 
soya concentrate (soya), sugar, unmodified 
starch (rice), hydrolysed vegetable protein 
(soya), monosodium glutamate (E621), 
herbs and spices (garlic, cinnamon, pepper, 
paprika), acidifying agents (E262), caramel 
powder (E150c), permitted flavourings, 
extracts of spices (pepper, paprika, celery), 
free-flowing agent (E551), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil), poly-, tri-, and diphosphates 
(E452, E451, E450).

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC ICEBERG LETTUCE Crisp Lettuce 
(iceberg).

SA KFC TOMATO Tomatoes. 

SA KFC WATER SPLIT BURGER BUN Flour 
(wheat), water, premix (sugar, gluten, 
salt, flour (wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), 
enzymes, ascorbic acid (E300), sesame 
seeds, yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium propionate 
(E282), guar gum (412).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice(paprika).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

SA KFC MASH Potato powder, palm oil, 
lactose (cow’s milk), salt, casein (cow’s milk), 
emulsifier (E471), stabiliser (E450), turmeric, 
flavouring, antioxidant (E304).

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil ( sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent (E551), 
spices (pepper, turmeric - irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder (E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery).

SA KFC COKE SYRUP Water, sugar, caramel, 
phosphoric acid, flavouring, caffeine.

SA KFC COKE ZERO SYRUP Water, 
caramel, acidulants (phosphoric acid and 
sodium citrate), non-nutritive sweeteners 
(aspartame, acesulfame-k), flavouring, 
preservatives (potassium sorbate, sodium 
benzoate), caffeine, anti-foam.

Ingredients



FULLY LOADED BOX (GRILLED 
AND LARGE SODA)	
continued...

SA KFC FANTA SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, stabilisers, preservative (sodium 
benzoate), flavouring, ascorbic acid, 
colourants (sunset yellow, carmoisine).

SA KFC SPRITE SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, flavouring, sodium citrate, preservative 
(sodium benzoate).

SA KFC CREME SODA SYRUP Water, sugar, 
flavouring, citric acid, preservative (sodium 
benzoate), colourants (tartrazine, brilliant blue).

SA KFC CARBON DIOXIDE Carbon dioxide.

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour. 

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 

thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour, grill flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, 
E627), spice and herb extracts, dispersing 
agents (E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551)

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).	

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 
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FULLY LOADED BOX (GRILLED 
AND CAN)	

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC TOMATO Tomatoes.

SA KFC WATER SPLIT BURGER BUN Flour 
(wheat), water, premix (sugar, gluten, 
salt, flour (wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), 
enzymes, ascorbic acid (E300), sesame 
seeds, yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium propionate 
(E282), guar gum (412).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice(paprika).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

SA KFC MASH Potato powder, palm oil, 
lactose (cow’s milk), salt, casein (cow’s milk), 
emulsifier (E471), stabiliser (E450), turmeric, 
flavouring, antioxidant (E304).

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil ( sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent (E551), 
spices (pepper, turmeric - irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder (E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery).

SA KFC GRILLED OR FILLET Chicken, water, 
marinade - Salt, buffering agent, acidifying 
agent, glucose thickener, flavour enhancers, 
spice extract), iodised salt, maltodextrin, soya 
concentrate (soya), sugar, unmodified starch 
(rice), hydrolysed vegetable protein (soya), 
monosodium glutamate (E621), herbs and 
spices (garlic, cinnamon, pepper, paprika), 
acidifying agents (E262), caramel powder 
(E150c), permitted flavourings, extracts of 
spices (pepper, paprika, celery), free-flowing 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), poly-
, tri-, and diphosphates (E452, E451, E450).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).	

Ingredients



continued...

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour, grill flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, 
E627), spice and herb extracts, dispersing 
agents (E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551)

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 

sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code FUL1002

FULLY LOADED BOX (GRILLED 
AND CAN)	



FULLY LOADED BOX (GRILLED 
AND LARGE SODA)	  	

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC GRILLED OR FILLET Chicken, water, 
marinade - Salt, buffering agent, acidifying 
agent, glucose thickener, flavour enhancers, 
spice extract), iodised salt, maltodextrin, 
soya concentrate (soya), sugar, unmodified 
starch (rice), hydrolysed vegetable protein 
(soya), monosodium glutamate (E621), 
herbs and spices (garlic, cinnamon, pepper, 
paprika), acidifying agents (E262), caramel 
powder (E150c), permitted flavourings, 
extracts of spices (pepper, paprika, celery), 
free-flowing agent (E551), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil), poly-, tri-, and diphosphates 
(E452, E451, E450).

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC ICEBERG LETTUCE Crisp Lettuce 
(iceberg).

SA KFC TOMATO Tomatoes. 

SA KFC WATER SPLIT BURGER BUN Flour 
(wheat), water, premix (sugar, gluten, 
salt, flour (wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), 
enzymes, ascorbic acid (E300), sesame 
seeds, yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium propionate 
(E282), guar gum (412).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice(paprika).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

SA KFC MASH Potato powder, palm oil, 
lactose (cow’s milk), salt, casein (cow’s milk), 
emulsifier (E471), stabiliser (E450), turmeric, 
flavouring, antioxidant (E304).

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil ( sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent (E551), 
spices (pepper, turmeric - irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder (E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery).

SA KFC COKE SYRUP Water, sugar, caramel, 
phosphoric acid, flavouring, caffeine.

SA KFC COKE ZERO SYRUP Water, 
caramel, acidulants (phosphoric acid and 
sodium citrate), non-nutritive sweeteners 
(aspartame, acesulfame-k), flavouring, 
preservatives (potassium sorbate, sodium 
benzoate), caffeine, anti-foam.

Ingredients



continued...

SA KFC FANTA SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, stabilisers, preservative (sodium 
benzoate), flavouring, ascorbic acid, 
colourants (sunset yellow, carmoisine).

SA KFC SPRITE SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, flavouring, sodium citrate, preservative 
(sodium benzoate).

SA KFC CREME SODA SYRUP Water, sugar, 
flavouring, citric acid, preservative (sodium 
benzoate), colourants (tartrazine, brilliant blue).

SA KFC CARBON DIOXIDE Carbon dioxide.

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour. 

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 

thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour, grill flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, 
E627), spice and herb extracts, dispersing 
agents (E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551)

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).	

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

 User Code FUL1020

FULLY LOADED BOX (GRILLED 
AND LARGE SODA)	  	



FULLY LOADED BOX (OR AND 
CAN)	  	

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC TOMATO Tomatoes.

SA KFC WATER SPLIT BURGER BUN Flour 
(wheat), water, premix (sugar, gluten, 
salt, flour (wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), 
enzymes, ascorbic acid (E300), sesame 
seeds, yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium propionate 
(E282), guar gum (412).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP. 

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice(paprika).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

SA KFC MASH Potato powder, palm oil, 
lactose (cow’s milk), salt, casein (cow’s milk), 
emulsifier (E471), stabiliser (E450), turmeric, 
flavouring, antioxidant (E304).

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil ( sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent (E551), 
spices (pepper, turmeric - irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder (E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery).

SA KFC IMORE FILLET (SKINLESS) Chicken, 
brine based mixture 17% - water, brine 
batch-pack,  salt, buffering agents, glucose, 
maltodextrin, thickeners (E417, E415, E466, 
E1422), flavourings (chicken flavour - natural 
flavouring substances, grill flavour - natural), 
flavour enhancers (E361, E627), spice and 
herb extracts, dispersing agents (E436) and 
anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), albumin 
(hen’s egg), vegetable oil (sunflower oil).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

Ingredients



continued...

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour, grill flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, 
E627), spice and herb extracts, dispersing 
agents (E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551)

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 

(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).	

Allergens  
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code FUL1001

FULLY LOADED BOX (OR AND 
CAN)	  	



FULLY LOADED BOX (OR AND 
LARGE SODA)	  	

SA KFC TOMATO Tomatoes.

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC WATER SPLIT BURGER BUN Flour 
(wheat), water, premix (sugar, gluten, 
salt, flour (wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), 
enzymes, ascorbic acid (E300), sesame 
seeds, yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium propionate 
(E282), guar gum (412).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice(paprika).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

SA KFC MASH Potato powder, palm oil, 
lactose (cow’s milk), salt, casein (cow’s milk), 
emulsifier (E471), stabiliser (E450), turmeric, 
flavouring, antioxidant (E304).

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil ( sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent (E551), 
spices (pepper, turmeric - irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder (E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery).

SA KFC COKE SYRUP Water, sugar, caramel, 
phosphoric acid, flavouring, caffeine.

SA KFC COKE ZERO SYRUP Water, 
caramel, acidulants (phosphoric acid and 
sodium citrate), non-nutritive sweeteners 
(aspartame, acesulfame-k), flavouring, 
preservatives (potassium sorbate, sodium 
benzoate), caffeine, anti-foam.

SA KFC FANTA SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, stabilisers, preservative (sodium 
benzoate), flavouring, ascorbic acid, 
colourings (sunset yellow, carmoisine).

SA KFC SPRITE SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, flavouring, sodium citrate, preservative 
(sodium benzoate).

SA KFC CREME SODA SYRUP Water, sugar, 
flavouring, citric acid, preservative (sodium 
benzoate), colourings (tartrazine, brilliant blue).

SA KFC CARBON DIOXIDE Carbon dioxide. 

SA KFC IMORE FILLET (SKINLESS) Chicken, 
brine based mixture 17% - water, brine 
batch-pack,  salt, buffering agents, glucose, 

Ingredients



FULLY LOADED BOX (OR AND 
LARGE SODA)	  	
continued...

maltodextrin, thickeners (E417, E415, E466, 
E1422), flavourings (chicken flavour - natural 
flavouring substances, grill flavour - natural), 
flavour enhancers (E361, E627), spice and 
herb extracts, dispersing agents (E436) and 
anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).	

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour. 

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour, grill flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, 
E627), spice and herb extracts, dispersing 

agents (E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551)

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).	

Allergens  
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code FUL1019



FULLY LOADED BOX (ZINGER 
AND CAN)	  	

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC TOMATO Tomatoes.

SA KFC WATER SPLIT BURGER BUN Flour 
(wheat), water, premix (sugar, gluten, 
salt, flour (wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), 
enzymes, ascorbic acid (E300), sesame 
seeds, yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium propionate 
(E282), guar gum (412).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice(paprika).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

SA KFC MASH Potato powder, palm oil, 
lactose (cow’s milk), salt, casein (cow’s milk), 
emulsifier (E471), stabiliser (E450), turmeric, 
flavouring, antioxidant (E304).

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil ( sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent (E551), 
spices (pepper, turmeric - irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder (E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery).

SA KFC ZINGER DRESSING Water, sunflower 
oil (contains antioxidant TBHQ), sugar, 
modified starch (E1442), egg yolk, salt, 
creamer - corn syrup solids, vegetable fat, 
casein, stabiliser, emulsifier, colourings 
(riboflavin, beta-carotene), anti-caking 
agent, acidifier (E260), lemon juice (contains 
sulphur dioxide), spices (cayenne, chilli 
dried), thickeners (E415, E412), garlic, onion, 
preservative (potassium sorbate).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 

Ingredients



continued...

magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC BS ZINGER FILLET Chicken, water, 
iodised salt, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
phosphates (E450, E451, E452), permitted 
flavourings (capsicum), unmodified starch 
(rice), emulsifier (E433), extracts of spices 
(capsicum), thickeners (E412, E415), 
vegetable powder (garlic).

SA KFC BS ZINGER BREADER Iodised salt, 
spice (birds-eye chilli powder), leavening 
acid (E450a), leavening agent (E500ii), 
extract of spices (soya, capsicum), 
permitted colours (turmeric, annatto), 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil).

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour, grill flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, 
E627), spice and herb extracts, dispersing 
agents (E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551)

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).	

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code FUL1003

FULLY LOADED BOX (ZINGER 
AND CAN)	  	



FULLY LOADED BOX (ZINGER 
AND LARGE SODA)	  	

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS ZINGER FILLET Chicken, water, 
iodised salt, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
phosphates (E450, E451, E452), permitted 
flavourings (capsicum), unmodified starch 
(rice), emulsifier (E433), extracts of spices 
(capsicum), thickeners (E412, E415), 
vegetable powder (garlic).

SA KFC BS ZINGER BREADER Iodised salt, 
spice (birds-eye chilli powder), leavening acid 
(E450a), leavening agent (E500ii), extract of 
spices (soya, capsicum), permitted colours 
(turmeric, annatto), vegetable oil (sunflower 
oil).

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC TOMATO Tomatoes.

SA KFC WATER SPLIT BURGER BUN Flour 
(wheat), water, premix (sugar, gluten, 
salt, flour (wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), 
enzymes, ascorbic acid (E300), sesame 

seeds, yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium propionate 
(E282), guar gum (412).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice(paprika).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

SA KFC MASH Potato powder, palm oil, 
lactose (cow’s milk), salt, casein (cow’s milk), 
emulsifier (E471), stabiliser (E450), turmeric, 
flavouring, antioxidant (E304).

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil ( sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent (E551), 
spices (pepper, turmeric - irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder (E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery).

SA KFC COKE SYRUP Water, sugar, caramel, 
phosphoric acid, flavouring, caffeine.

Ingredients



continued...

A KFC COKE ZERO SYRUP Water, caramel, 
acidulants (phosphoric acid and sodium 
citrate), non-nutritive sweeteners 
(aspartame, acesulfame-k), flavouring, 
preservatives (potassium sorbate, sodium 
benzoate), caffeine, anti-foam.

SA KFC FANTA SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, stabilisers, preservative (sodium 
benzoate), flavouring, ascorbic acid, 
colourings (sunset yellow, carmoisine).

SA KFC SPRITE SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, flavouring, sodium citrate, preservative 
(sodium benzoate).

SA KFC CREME SODA SYRUP Water, sugar, 
flavouring, citric acid, preservative (sodium 
benzoate), colourings (tartrazine, brilliant blue).

SA KFC CARBON DIOXIDE Carbon dioxide. 

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil (sunflower 
oil).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC BS ZINGER FILLET Chicken, water, 
iodised salt, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
phosphates (E450, E451, E452), permitted 
flavourings (capsicum), unmodified starch 
(rice), emulsifier (E433), extracts of spices 
(capsicum), thickeners (E412, E415), 
vegetable powder (garlic).

SA KFC BS ZINGER BREADER Iodised salt, 
spice (birds-eye chilli powder), leavening 
acid (E450a), leavening agent (E500ii), 
extract of spices (soya, capsicum), 
permitted colours (turmeric, annatto), 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil).

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour, grill flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, 
E627), spice and herb extracts, dispersing 
agents (E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551)

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

FULLY LOADED BOX (ZINGER 
AND LARGE SODA)	  	



continued...

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).	

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code FUL1021

FULLY LOADED BOX (ZINGER 
AND LARGE SODA)	  	



FULLY LOADED BOX - GRILLED

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC GRILLED OR FILLET Chicken, water, 
marinade - salt, buffering agent, acidifying 
agent, glucose thickener, flavour enhancers, 
spice extract), iodised salt, maltodextrin, soya 
concentrate (soya), sugar, unmodified starch 
(rice), hydrolysed vegetable protein (soya), 
monosodium glutamate (E621), herbs and 
spices (garlic, cinnamon, pepper, paprika), 
acidifying agents (E262), caramel powder 
(E150c), permitted flavourings, extracts of 
spices (pepper, paprika, celery), free-flowing 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), poly-
, tri-, and diphosphates (E452, E451, E450).

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC TOMATO Tomatoes.

SA KFC WATER SPLIT BURGER BUN Flour 
(wheat), water, premix (sugar, gluten, 
salt, flour (wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), 
enzymes, ascorbic acid (E300), sesame 
seeds, yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium propionate 
(E282), guar gum (412).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice(paprika).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

SA KFC MASH Potato powder, palm oil, 
lactose (cow’s milk), salt, casein (cow’s milk), 
emulsifier (E471), stabiliser (E450), turmeric, 
flavouring, antioxidant (E304).

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil ( sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent (E551), 
spices (pepper, turmeric - irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder (E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 

Ingredients



FULLY LOADED BOX - GRILLED
continued...

(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour, grill flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, 
E627), spice and herb extracts, dispersing 
agents (E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551)

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).	

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code FUL1014



FUN-DO BUCKET

SA KFC CRISPY STRIPS Chicken meat, breader 
- wheat flour (gluten), salt, soya flour (soya), 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil), monosodium 
glutamate (E621), leavening acid (E450a), 
herbs and spices (pepper), leavening 
agent (E500ii), milk solids (dairy), vegetable 
powder (onion), dextrose, free agent (E551), 
permitted flavourings, natural colourings 
(E160b), water, batter – wheat flour (gluten), 
salt, leavening agents (E500ii, E341i, E541), 
dextrose, leavening acid (E450a), starch, 
herbs and spices (pepper), monosodium 
glutamate (E621), vegetable powder (onion), 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil), predust – 
wheat flour (gluten), wheat gluten (gluten), 
salt, albumin, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
monosodium glutamate (E621), herbs and 
spices (pepper), leavening acid (E450a), 
leavening agent (E500ii), vegetable powders 
(onion), cottonseed oil, marinade - salt, 
monosodium glutamate (E621), vegetable 
powders (garlic, onion), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery), vegetable oil (sunflower 
oil), permitted flavourings, soy protein 
concentrate, rice starch, poly-, tri-, and 
diphosphates (E452, E451, E450).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP. 

SA KFC BARBEQUE DIP Water, sugar, glucose, 
vinegar, tomato paste, modified starch 
(E1422), salt, garlic, stabiliser (E415), colorant, 
irradiated spices (cayenne, ginger and 
pimento), preservatives (E211 and E202).

SA KFC SWEET CHILLI DIP Water, sugar, 
glucose, vinegar, modified starch (E1422), 
salt, onion, acidity regulator (E330), chillies, 
red bell, garlic, stabiliser (E415), colorants 
(E160c), spices, preservatives (E211, E202).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC FROZEN POPS Chicken, breader - 
wheat flour (gluten), salt, soya flour (soya), 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil), monosodium 
glutamate (E621), leavening acid ( E450a), 
herbs and spices (pepper), leavening 
agent (E500ii), milk solids (dairy), vegetable 
powder (onion), dextrose, free agent (E551), 
permitted flavourings, natural colourings 
(E160b). Water, batter -  wheat flour (gluten), 
salt, leavening agents (E500ii, E341i, E541), 
dextrose, leavening acid (E450a), starch, 
herbs and spices (pepper), monosodium 
glutamate (E621), vegetable powder 
(onion), vegetable oil, predust -  wheat 
flour (gluten), wheat gluten (gluten), salt, 
albumin, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
monosodium glutamate (E621), herbs and 
spices (pepper), leavening acid (E450a), 
leavening agent(E500ii), vegetable powders 
(onion), cottonseed oil, marinade - salt, 
monosodium glutamate (E621), vegetable 
powders (garlic, onion), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery), vegetable oil, permitted 
flavourings) phosphates (sodium tri and 
potassium tri phosphates (E451) and sodium 
di and potassium diphosphates (E4500), 
iodised salt.

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS ZINGER BREADER Iodised salt, 
spice (birds-eye chilli powder), leavening 
acid (E450a), leavening agent (E500ii), 
extract of spices (soya, capsicum), 
permitted colours (turmeric, annatto), 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil)

Ingredients



FUN-DO BUCKET
continued...

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS FLATTIE Chicken, 
water, iodised salt, monosodium glutamate 
(E621), phosphates (E450, E451,E452), 
permitted flavourings (capsicum), 
unmodified starch (rice), emulsifier (E433), 
extracts of spices (capsicum), thickeners 
(E412, E415), vegetable powder (garlic).

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code FAM1066



GRAVY (LARGE)

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent (E551), 
spices (pepper, turmeric - irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder (E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery).	

Allergens 
Contains wheat. May also contain celery, 
soya and sulphur dioxide.

User Code MAG1002

Ingredients



GRAVY (REGULAR)

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent (E551), 
spices (pepper, turmeric - irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder (E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery).	

Allergens 
Contains wheat. May also contain celery, 
soya and sulphur dioxide.

User Code MAG1001

Ingredients



GREEN SALAD

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC CARROT AND BEETROOT MIX Carrot, 
beetroot.

SA KFC HONEY AND MUSTARD DRESSING 
Water, vegetable oil (canola seed, 
tocopherol), honey, mustard, sugar, cider 
vinegar, apple concentrate, corn starch, salt, 
spirit vinegar, acidity regulator(E270), spices 
(irradiated black pepper, white pepper), 
dried garlic, stabiliser, yeast extract, flavour 
enhancer (E627, E631), natural colouring 
(E160a), flavouring (honey).

SA KFC TOMATO DICED Tomatoes.

SA KFC FROZEN CORN Sweet corn.	  

Allergens  
May also contain mustard and sulphur 
dioxide. 

User Code SAL1011

Ingredients



GREEN SALAD 1

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC TOMATO DICED Tomatoes.

SA KFC FROZEN CORN Sweet corn.

SA KFC CARROT AND BEETROOT MIX Carrot, 
beetroot.

SA KFC HONEY AND MUSTARD Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
vinegar, maltose (sulphur dioxide), modified 
maize starch (E1442), honey, mustard, salt, 
egg yolk, colourings (E150c, E104,  E110), 
sodium cyclamate, acesulfame-k (non-
nutritive sweeteners), flavourant, thickener 
(E415), garlic powder, EDTA, preservative 
(potassium sorbate (E202).	

Allergens  
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
mustard, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide.

User Code SAL1020

Ingredients



GRILLED BURGER

SA KFC GRILLED OR FILLET Chicken, water, 
marinade - salt, buffering agent, acidifying 
agent, glucose thickener, flavour enhancers, 
spice extract), iodised salt, maltodextrin, soya 
concentrate (soya), sugar, unmodified starch 
(rice), hydrolysed vegetable protein (soya), 
monosodium glutamate (E621), herbs and 
spices (garlic, cinnamon, pepper, paprika), 
acidifying agents (E262), caramel powder 
(E150c), permitted flavourings, extracts of 
spices (pepper, paprika, celery), free-flowing 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), poly-
, tri-, and diphosphates (E452, E451, E450).

SA KFC WATER SPLIT BURGER BUN Flour 
(wheat), water, premix (sugar, gluten, 
salt, flour (wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), 
enzymes, ascorbic acid (E300), sesame 
seeds, yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium propionate 
(E282), guar gum (412).

SA KFC TOMATO Tomatoes.

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code CKF1001

Ingredients



GRILLED FILLET

SA KFC GRILLED OR FILLET Chicken, water, 
marinade - salt, buffering agent, acidifying 
agent, glucose thickener, flavour enhancers, 
spice extract), iodised salt, maltodextrin, soya 
concentrate (soya), sugar, unmodified starch 
(rice), hydrolysed vegetable protein (soya), 
monosodium glutamate (E621), herbs and 
spices (garlic, cinnamon, pepper, paprika), 
acidifying agents (E262), caramel powder 
(E150c), permitted flavourings, extracts of 
spices (pepper, paprika, celery), free-flowing 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), poly-
, tri-, and diphosphates (E452, E451, E450).

Allergens 
Contains wheat. May also contain celery, 
sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide.

User Code CKF1030

Ingredients



GRILLED HAWAIIAN BURGER

SA KFC GRILLED OR FILLET Chicken, water, 
marinade - salt, buffering agent, acidifying 
agent, glucose thickener, flavour enhancers, 
spice extract), iodised salt, maltodextrin, soya 
concentrate (soya), sugar, unmodified starch 
(rice), hydrolysed vegetable protein (soya), 
monosodium glutamate (E621), herbs and 
spices (garlic, cinnamon, pepper, paprika), 
acidifying agents (E262), caramel powder 
(E150c), permitted flavourings, extracts of 
spices (pepper, paprika, celery), free-flowing 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), poly-
, tri-, and diphosphates (E452, E451, E450).

SA KFC WATER SPLIT BURGER BUN Flour 
(wheat), water, premix (sugar, gluten, 
salt, flour (wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), 
enzymes, ascorbic acid (E300), sesame 
seeds, yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium propionate 
(E282), guar gum (412).

SA KFC PINEAPPLE RINGS Pineapple, water, 
sugar, citric acid (E330).

SA KFC TOMATO Tomatoes.

SA KFC CHEESE SLICES Cheese (milk, salt, 
calcium chloride, colouring - annatto (E106b), 
cheese cultures, microbial rennet), milk solids 
(butter - cream, salt, whey powder, caseinate), 
emulsifying salts (E331, E339), stabilisers, 
moisture, pH regulators, colouring - annatto 
(E106b), emulsifier (soya lecithin).

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code CKF1034

Ingredients



GRILLED HAWAIIAN TWISTER	

SA KFC GRILLED OR FILLET Chicken, water, 
marinade - salt, buffering agent, acidifying 
agent, glucose thickener, flavour enhancers, 
spice extract), iodised salt, maltodextrin, soya 
concentrate (soya), sugar, unmodified starch 
(rice), hydrolysed vegetable protein (soya), 
monosodium glutamate (E621), herbs and 
spices (garlic, cinnamon, pepper, paprika), 
acidifying agents (E262), caramel powder 
(E150c), permitted flavourings, extracts of 
spices (pepper, paprika, celery), free-flowing 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), poly-
, tri-, and diphosphates (E452, E451, E450).

SA KFC TORTILLA Flour (wheat), water, premix 
– (wheat gluten, sugar, wheat flour, salt, 
stabiliser (E412, E414), emulsifiers (E481, E471), 
fructose, wheat fibre, flour improver (E516, 
E300), flour treatment agent (E223), food 
grade enzyme, soya flour], fat(palm), baking 
powder, wheat gluten, calcium propionate 
(E282), sodium metabisufite (E223).

SA KFC PINEAPPLE RINGS Pineapple, water, 
sugar, citric acid (E330). 

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colourant (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce, 

SA KFC CHEESE SLICES Cheese (milk, 
salt, calcium chloride, colouring - annatto 
(E106b), cheese cultures, microbial rennet), 
milk solids (butter - cream, salt, whey 
powder, caseinate), emulsifying salts (E331, 
E339), stabilisers, moisture, pH regulators, 

colouring - annatto (E106b), emulsifier (soya 
lecithin).

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code TWI1034

Ingredients



GRILLED MINI TWISTER

SA KFC GRILLED OR FILLET Chicken, water, 
marinade - salt, buffering agent, acidifying 
agent, glucose thickener, flavour enhancers, 
spice extract), iodised salt, maltodextrin, soya 
concentrate (soya), sugar, unmodified starch 
(rice), hydrolysed vegetable protein (soya), 
monosodium glutamate (E621), herbs and 
spices (garlic, cinnamon, pepper, paprika), 
acidifying agents (E262), caramel powder 
(E150c), permitted flavourings, extracts of 
spices (pepper, paprika, celery), free-flowing 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), poly-
, tri-, and diphosphates (E452, E451, E450).

SA KFC MINI TORTILLA Flour, water, fat 
(palm), gluten, sugar, salt, leavening agent 
(E500), improver, emulsifier (E481), gluten, 
stabiliser (E481), cotton seed fibre, dough 
conditioner (E472e), vitamin C (E300), 
enzymes, stabiliser (E412), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil), fructose, preservatives (E282 
and E223).

SA KFC TOMATO DICED Tomatoes.

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.	

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code TWI1044

Ingredients



GRILLED SALAD

SA KFC GRILLED OR FILLET Chicken, water, 
marinade - salt, buffering agent, acidifying 
agent, glucose thickener, flavour enhancers, 
spice extract), iodised salt, maltodextrin, soya 
concentrate (soya), sugar, unmodified starch 
(rice), hydrolysed vegetable protein (soya), 
monosodium glutamate (E621), herbs and 
spices (garlic, cinnamon, pepper, paprika), 
acidifying agents (E262), caramel powder 
(E150c), permitted flavourings, extracts of 
spices (pepper, paprika, celery), free-flowing 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), poly-
, tri-, and diphosphates (E452, E451, E450).

SA KFC TOMATO DICED Tomatoes.

SA KFC FROZEN CORN Sweet corn.

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC CARROT AND BEETROOT MIX Carrot, 
beetroot.

SA KFC HONEY AND MUSTARD DRESSING 
Water, vegetable oil (canola seed, 
tocopherol), honey, mustard, sugar, cider 
vinegar, apple concentrate, corn starch, salt, 
spirit vinegar, acidity regulator(E270), spices 
(irradiated black pepper, white pepper), 
dried garlic, stabiliser, yeast extract, flavour 
enhancer (E627, E631), natural colouring 
(E160a), flavouring (honey).

Allergens 
Contains wheat. May also contain celery, 
mustard, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide.

User Code SAL1015

Ingredients



GRILLED SALAD	1

SA KFC GRILLED OR FILLET Chicken, water, 
marinade - salt, buffering agent, acidifying 
agent, glucose thickener, flavour enhancers, 
spice extract), iodised salt, maltodextrin, soya 
concentrate (soya), sugar, unmodified starch 
(rice), hydrolysed vegetable protein (soya), 
monosodium glutamate (E621), herbs and 
spices (garlic, cinnamon, pepper, paprika), 
acidifying agents (E262), caramel powder 
(E150c), permitted flavourings, extracts of 
spices (pepper, paprika, celery), free-flowing 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), poly-
, tri-, and diphosphates (E452, E451, E450).

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC TOMATO DICED Tomatoes.

SA KFC FROZEN CORN Sweet corn.

SA KFC CHEESE - FETA Milk, salt, cheese 
cultures, calcium chloride, microbial rennet, 
acetic acid.

SA KFC CARROT AND BEETROOT MIX Carrot, 
beetroot.

SA KFC HONEY AND MUSTARD Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
vinegar, maltose (sulphur dioxide), modified 
maize starch (E1442), honey, mustard, salt, 
egg yolk, colourings (E150c, E104,  E110), 
sodium cyclamate, acesulfame-k (non-
nutritive sweeteners), flavourant, thickener 
(E415), garlic powder, EDTA, preservative 
(potassium sorbate E202).	

Ingredients 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, mustard, sesame, soya and sulphur 
dioxide. 

User Code SAL1019

Ingredients



GRILLED SWEET AND SPICY 
TWISTER

SA KFC GRILLED OR FILLET Chicken, water, 
marinade - salt, buffering agent, acidifying 
agent, glucose thickener, flavour enhancers, 
spice extract), iodised salt, maltodextrin, soya 
concentrate (soya), sugar, unmodified starch 
(rice), hydrolysed vegetable protein (soya), 
monosodium glutamate (E621), herbs and 
spices (garlic, cinnamon, pepper, paprika), 
acidifying agents (E262), caramel powder 
(E150c), permitted flavourings, extracts of 
spices (pepper, paprika, celery), free-flowing 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), poly-
, tri-, and diphosphates (E452, E451, E450).

SA KFC SUNDRIED TOMATO/CHIVES 
TORTILLA Flour, water, fat (palm), gluten, 
sugar, sundried tomato, bicarbonate of 
soda (E500), salt, improver (emulsifier E481), 
gluten, stabiliser (E481), cotton seed fibre, 
dough conditioner, vitamin C (E300), chives, 
stabiliser (E412), flavour (tomato), fructose, 
preservatives (E282 and E223).

SA KFC SPICY AND SWEET SAUCE Chopped 
tomato, sugar, water, cider vinegar, modified 
corn starch (E1422), spirit vinegar, salt, 
chilli, garlic, onions dried, ginger, lemon 
concentrate, stabiliser, acidity regulator 
(E330), origanum, yeast extract, preservative 
(sorbic acid E200), flavour enhancers (E627, 
E631), natural colouring.

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC SPRING ONION Spring onion.

SA KFC GRATED CHEESE Milk, salt, starter 
cultures, calcium chloride, annatto, rennet, 
free-flowing agent (cellulose fibre).

SA KFC TOMATO DICED Tomatoes.	

Contains wheat. May also contain celery, 
sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code TWI1069

Ingredients Allergens



GRILLED SWEET CHILLI 
TWISTER

SSA KFC TORTILLA Flour (wheat), water, 
premix – (wheat gluten, sugar, wheat flour, salt, 
stabiliser (E412, E414), emulsifiers (E481, E471), 
fructose, wheat fibre, flour improver (E516, 
E300), flour treatment agent (E223), food 
grade enzyme, soya flour], fat(palm), baking 
powder, wheat gluten, calcium propionate 
(E282), sodium metabisulfite (E223).

SA KFC GRILLED OR FILLET Chicken, water, 
marinade - salt, buffering agent, acidifying 
agent, glucose thickener, flavour enhancers, 
spice extract), iodised salt, maltodextrin, soya 
concentrate (soya), sugar, unmodified starch 
(rice), hydrolysed vegetable protein (soya), 
monosodium glutamate (E621), herbs and 
spices (garlic, cinnamon, pepper, paprika), 
acidifying agents (E262), caramel powder 
(E150c), permitted flavourings, extracts of 
spices (pepper, paprika, celery), free-flowing 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), poly-
, tri-, and diphosphates (E452, E451, E450).

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC TOMATO DICED Tomatoes.

SA KFC SWEET CHILLI DRESSING Water, 
sugar, invert syrup, corn syrup solids, salt, 
modified maize starch, chillies, tomato, 
acidifiers (E260, E330), garlic, onion, 
flavourings, thickener (E415), colourings 
(E150c, E124), lemon juice (contains sulphur 
dioxide), sunflower oil (TBHQ), spices, 
preservative (potassium sorbate E202). 

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 

powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya, and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code TWI1031
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GRILLED TOWER BURGER

SA KFC GRILLED OR FILLET Chicken, water, 
marinade - salt, buffering agent, acidifying 
agent, glucose thickener, flavour enhancers, 
spice extract), iodised salt, maltodextrin, soya 
concentrate (soya), sugar, unmodified starch 
(rice), hydrolysed vegetable protein (soya), 
monosodium glutamate (E621), herbs and 
spices (garlic, cinnamon, pepper, paprika), 
acidifying agents (E262), caramel powder 
(E150c), permitted flavourings, extracts of 
spices (pepper, paprika, celery), free-flowing 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), poly-
, tri-, and diphosphates (E452, E451, E450).

SA KFC WATER SPLIT BURGER BUN Flour 
(wheat), water, premix (sugar, gluten, 
salt, flour (wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), 
enzymes, ascorbic acid (E300), sesame 
seeds, yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium propionate 
(E282), guar gum (412).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC HASHBROWNS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm olein), flour, vegetable fibre, 
dehydrated vegetable, salt, starch (E1422), 
dextrose, thickener (E461), anti-caking 
agent (E551), spice, antioxidant (sodium acid 
pyrophosphate, sodium metabisulfite).

SA KFC TOMATO Tomatoes.

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC CHEESE SLICES Cheese (milk, 
salt, calcium chloride, colouring - annatto 
(E106b), cheese cultures, microbial rennet), 
milk solids (butter - cream, salt, whey 
powder, caseinate), emulsifying salts (E331, 
E339), stabilisers, moisture, pH regulators, 
colouring - annatto (E106b), emulsifier (soya 
lecithin).

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC MASH Potato powder, palm oil, 
lactose (cow’s milk), salt, casein (cow’s milk), 
emulsifier (E471), stabiliser (E450), turmeric, 
flavouring, antioxidant (E304).

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil ( sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent (E551), 
spices (pepper, turmeric - irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder (E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery).

SA KFC COKE SYRUP Water, sugar, caramel, 
phosphoric acid, flavouring, caffeine.

SA KFC COKE ZERO SYRUP Water, 
caramel, acidulants (phosphoric acid and 
sodium citrate), non-nutritive sweeteners 
(aspartame, acesulfame-k), flavouring, 
preservatives (potassium sorbate, sodium 
benzoate), caffeine, anti-foam.

SA KFC FANTA SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, stabilisers, preservative (sodium 
benzoate), flavouring, ascorbic acid, 
colourings (sunset yellow, carmoisine).SA 
KFC SPRITE SYRUP Water, sugar, citric acid, 
flavouring, sodium citrate, preservative 
(sodium benzoate).

SA KFC CREME SODA SYRUP Water, sugar, 
flavouring, citric acid, preservative (sodium 

Ingredients



GRILLED TOWER BURGER
continued...

benzoate), colourings (tartrazine, brilliant blue).

SA KFC CARBON DIOXIDE Carbon dioxide. 

SA KFC IMORE FILLET (SKINLESS) Chicken, 
brine based mixture 17% - water, brine 
batch-pack,  salt, buffering agents, glucose, 
maltodextrin, thickeners (E417, E415, E466, 
E1422), flavourings (chicken flavour - natural 
flavouring substances, grill flavour - natural), 
flavour enhancers (E361, E627), spice and 
herb extracts, dispersing agents (E436) and 
anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 

thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour, grill flavour), flavour enhancers 
(E631, E627), spice and herb extracts, 
dispersing agents (E436, E433), anti-caking 
agent (E551)

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).	

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code CKF1036



GRILLED TWISTER

SA KFC GRILLED OR FILLET Chicken, water, 
marinade - salt, buffering agent, acidifying 
agent, glucose thickener, flavour enhancers, 
spice extract), iodised salt, maltodextrin, soya 
concentrate (soya), sugar, unmodified starch 
(rice), hydrolysed vegetable protein (soya), 
monosodium glutamate (E621), herbs and 
spices (garlic, cinnamon, pepper, paprika), 
acidifying agents (E262), caramel powder 
(E150c), permitted flavourings, extracts of 
spices (pepper, paprika, celery), free-flowing 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), poly-
, tri-, and diphosphates (E452, E451, E450).

SA KFC TORTILLA Flour (wheat), water, 
premix - wheat gluten, sugar, wheat flour, 
salt, stabilisers (E412, E414), emulsifiers 
(E481, E471), fructose, wheat fibre, flour 
improver (E516, E300), flour treatment 
agent (E223), food grade enzyme, soya 
flour, fat(palm), baking powder, wheat 
gluten, calcium propionate (E282), sodium 
metabisulfite (E223).

SA KFC TOMATO DICED Tomatoes.

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.	

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code TWI1028
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HASHBROWN

SA KFC HASHBROWNS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm olein), flour, vegetable fibre, 
dehydrated vegetable, salt, starch (E1422), 
dextrose, thickener (E461), anti-caking 
agent (E551), spice, antioxidant (sodium acid 
pyrophosphate, sodium metabisulfite).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).	

Allergens 
Contains wheat. May also contain sulphur 
dioxide.

User Code MIS1006
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HAWAIIAN BURGER

SA KFC IMORE FILLET (SKINLESS) Chicken, 
brine based mixture 17% - water, brine 
batch-pack,  salt, buffering agents, glucose, 
maltodextrin, thickeners (E417, E415, E466, 
E1422), flavourings (chicken flavour - natural 
flavouring substances, grill flavour - natural), 
flavour enhancers (E361, E627), spice and 
herb extracts, dispersing agents (E436) and 
anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC PINEAPPLE RINGS Pineapple, water, 
sugar, citric acid (E330).

SA KFC TOMATO Tomatoes.

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane.

SA KFC CHEESE SLICES Cheese (milk, salt, 
calcium chloride, colouring - annatto (E106b), 
cheese cultures, microbial rennet), milk solids 
(butter - cream, salt, whey powder, caseinate), 
emulsifying salts (E331, E339), stabilisers, 
moisture, pH regulators, colouring - annatto 
(E106b), emulsifier (soya lecithin).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).	

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code RND1004
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HAWAIIAN ZINGER

SA KFC WATER SPLIT BURGER BUN Flour 
(wheat), water, premix (sugar, gluten, 
salt, flour (wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), 
enzymes, ascorbic acid (E300), sesame 
seeds, yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium propionate 
(E282), guar gum (412).

SA KFC BS ZINGER FILLET Chicken, water, 
iodised salt, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
phosphates (E450, E451, E452), permitted 
flavourings (capsicum), unmodified starch 
(rice), emulsifier (E433), extracts of spices 
(capsicum), thickeners (E412, E415), 
vegetable powder (garlic).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS ZINGER BREADER Iodised salt, 
spice (birds-eye chilli powder), leavening acid 
(E450a), leavening agent (E500ii), extract of 
spices (soya, capsicum), permitted colours 
(turmeric, annatto), vegetable oil (sunflower 
oil).

SA KFC TOMATO Tomatoes.

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC CHEESE SLICES Cheese (milk, salt, 

calcium chloride, colouring - annatto (E106b), 
cheese cultures, microbial rennet), milk solids 
(butter - cream, salt, whey powder, caseinate), 
emulsifying salts (E331, E339), stabilisers, 
moisture, pH regulators, colouring - annatto 
(E106b), emulsifier (soya lecithin).

SA KFC ZINGER DRESSING Water, sunflower 
oil (contains antioxidant TBHQ), sugar, 
modified starch (E1442), egg yolk, salt, 
creamer - corn syrup solids, vegetable fat, 
casein, stabiliser, emulsifier, colourings 
(riboflavin, beta-carotene), anti-caking 
agent, acidifier (E260), lemon juice (contains 
sulphur dioxide), spices (cayenne, chilli 
dried), thickeners (E415, E412), garlic, onion, 
preservative (potassium sorbate).

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code ZIN1005
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HOT CHOCOLATES

SA KFC WATER SPLIT BURGER BUN 
Flour SA KFC HOT CHOCOLATE Sugar, 
creamer - glucose, hydrogenated and/
or unhydrogenated vegetable fat (palm 
kernel/fruit, antioxidant – BHA), lactic 
casein, stabiliser, hydrolysed wheat protein, 
emulsifiers, anti-caking agent, acidity 
regulator, cocoa powder, full cream milk 
powder, salt, modified food starch, flavouring.

SA KFC FULL CREAM MILK Full cream cow’s 
milk.

SA KFC BROWN SUGAR Light brown sugar.

SA KFC WHITE SUGAR Cane sugar.	

Allergens 
Contains wheat.

User Code DRI1090
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IMOR FILLET - SKINLESS

SA KFC IMORE FILLET (SKINLESS) Chicken, 
brine based mixture 17% - water, brine 
batch-pack,  salt, buffering agents, glucose, 
maltodextrin, thickeners (E417, E415, E466, 
E1422), flavourings (chicken flavour - natural 
flavouring substances, grill flavour - natural), 
flavour enhancers (E361, E627), spice and 
herb extracts, dispersing agents (E436) and 
anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).	

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. 

User Code KMI018005
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JALAPENO & PEPPER DIP

SA KFC JALAPENO & PEPPER DIP Water, 
Sunflower Oil (TBHQ), Sugar, Vinegar, 
Jalapeno Pickeled, Modified Starch (E1442, 
E1450, E1422), Salt, Redbell Peppers, 
Onion (Irradiated), Mustard, Colourant 
(E171), Preservatives (E202, E211), Spice 
(Paprika Irradiated)

Allergens 
Contains sulphites, gluten, milk products,nut 
products, soya products, egg celery, mustard, 
Sesame Seeds,Flavour enhancers: MSG.

User Code ABC1363
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LARGE CHIPS

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice(paprika).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya, and sulphur dioxide.

User Code CHI1002 
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SA KFC LARGE MEAL

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite, SAPP.

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice(paprika).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

SA KFC MINI LOAF Flour (wheat), water, 
premix - sugar, gluten, salt, flour (wheat), 
soya flour, SSL (E481), enzymes, ascorbic 
acid (E300), yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
calcium propionate (E282), SSL (E481), 
enzymes (AB volume plus). 

SA KFC COKE SYRUP Water, sugar, caramel, 
phosphoric acid, flavouring, caffeine.

SA KFC COKE ZERO SYRUP Water, 
caramel, acidulants (phosphoric acid and 
sodium citrate), non-nutritive sweeteners 
(aspartame, acesulfame-k), flavouring, 
preservatives (potassium sorbate, sodium 
benzoate), caffeine, anti-foam.

SA KFC SPRITE SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, flavouring, sodium citrate, preservative 
(sodium benzoate).

SA KFC FANTA SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, stabilisers, preservative (sodium 
benzoate), flavouring, ascorbic acid, 
colourants (sunset yellow, carmoisine).

SA KFC CREME SODA SYRUP Water, sugar, 
flavouring, citric acid, preservative (sodium 
benzoate), colourants (tartrazine, brilliant 
blue).

SA KFC CARBON DIOXIDE Carbon dioxide.

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code MEA1063
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LARGE MEAL WITH BUDDY

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice(paprika).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya, and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code MEA1084
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LARGE MILKSHAKE MEAL

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice(paprika).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

SA KFC MILKSHAKE MIX Water, milk solids 
(skim milk powder, buttermilk powder, whey 
powder), sucrose, vegetable fat (palm kernel 
oil), glucose, stabilisers/emulsifiers, mono/
diglycerides (E471), (E466), herbacell AQ 
plus, tri-sodium citrate calcium sulphate, 
flavourings (vanilla E0318531).

SA KFC CHOCOLATE MILKSHAKE SYRUP 
Glucose syrup, water, fructose(liquid), low fat 
cocoa powder, sugar, salt, stabiliser, acidity 
regulator (E270), preservative (potassium 
sorbate E202), flavouring (ethyl vanillin).

SA KFC STRAWBERRY MILSHAKE SYRUP 
Strawberries, sugar, water, modified corn 
starch, flavouring (strawberry), colouring 
(E124, E150d), acidity regulator (E330) and 
preservative (potassium sorbate E202), 
sodium benzoate (E211). 

Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery. Produced in a factory that may 
contain nuts, sesame, soya and sulphur 
dioxide.

User Code MEA1066

Ingredients Allergens



LARGE SOFT DRINK (650ML)

SA KFC COKE SYRUP Water, sugar, caramel, 
phosphoric acid, flavouring, caffeine.

SA KFC SPRITE SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, flavouring, sodium citrate, preservative 
(sodium benzoate).

SA KFC FANTA SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, stabilisers, preservative (sodium 
benzoate), flavouring, ascorbic acid, 
colourings (sunset yellow, carmoisine).

SA KFC COKE ZERO SYRUP Water, 
caramel, acidulants (phosphoric acid and 
sodium citrate), non-nutritive sweeteners 
(aspartame, acesulfame-k), flavouring, 
preservatives (potassium sorbate, sodium 
benzoate), caffeine, anti-foam.

SA KFC CREME SODA SYRUP Water, sugar, 
flavouring, citric acid, preservative (sodium 
benzoate), colourings (tartrazine, brilliant blue).

SA KFC CARBON DIOXIDE Carbon dioxide. 

User Code DRI1103

Ingredients



MASH AND GRAVY (LARGE)

SA KFC MASH Potato powder, palm oil, 
lactose (cow’s milk), salt, casein (cow’s milk), 
emulsifier (E471), stabiliser (E450), turmeric, 
flavouring, antioxidant (E304).

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent (E551), 
spices (pepper, turmeric – irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder (E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery).	

Allergens 
Contains wheat. May also contain celery, 
soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code MAG1004

Ingredients



MASH AND GRAVY (REGULAR) 

SA KFC MASH Potato powder, palm oil, 
lactose (cow’s milk), salt, casein (cow’s milk), 
emulsifier (E471), stabiliser (E450), turmeric, 
flavouring, antioxidant (E304).

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent (E551), 
spices (pepper, turmeric – irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder (E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery).	

Allergens 
Contains wheat. May also contain celery, 
soya and sulphur dioxide.

User Code MAG1003

Ingredients



MEAL AND CAN 

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide.

User Code MEA1001

Ingredients



MILKYBAR KREAM BALL

SA KFC MILKYBAR SAUCE Sucrose, non-
hydrogenated vegetable fat (palm fruit), milk 
solids (skim milk powder, whey powder, lactose), 
maltodextrin, soya lecithin (E322), flavouring.

SA KFC SOFT SERVE MIX Water, milk solids 
(skim milk powder, buttermilk powder, 
whey powder), sucrose, vegetable fat (palm 
kernel oil/glucose, stabilisers/emulsifiers, 
mono/diglycerides E471), guar gum (E412), 
sodium carboxyl methyl cellulose (CMC) 
(E466), polysorbate (E433), carrageenan 
(E407), emulsifying salts (calcium sulphate, 
sodium citrate), flavourings (vanilla B0417P 
and vanilla E0260027, buttabelle), colourant 
(yellow egg blend 102, E104 sunset yellow), 
E110 (quinolene yellow). 

SA KFC BUTTER CRUMBLE Wheat flour, 
sugar, salted butter.

Allergens 
Contains milk and wheat. Produced in a 
factory that may contain nuts, soya and 
sulphur dioxide. 

User Code ABC1042

Ingredients



KFC MINI BOWL

SA KFC MASH Potato powder, palm oil, 
lactose (cow’s milk), salt, casein (cow’s milk), 
emulsifier (E471), stabiliser (E450), turmeric, 
flavouring, antioxidant (E304).

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent (E551), 
spices (pepper, turmeric – irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder (E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery).	

SA KFC GRATED CHEESE Milk, salt, starter 
cultures, calcium chloride, annatto, rennet, 
free-flowing agent (cellulose fibre).

SA KFC FROZEN CORN Sweet corn.

SA KFC FROZEN POPS Chicken, breader - 
wheat flour (gluten), salt, soya flour (soya), 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil), monosodium 
glutamate (E621), leavening acid ( E450a), 
herbs and spices (pepper), leavening 
agent (E500ii), milk solids (dairy), vegetable 
powder (onion), dextrose, free agent (E551), 
permitted flavourings, natural colourings 
(E160b). Water, batter -  wheat flour (gluten), 
salt, leavening agents (E500ii, E341i, E541), 
dextrose, leavening acid (E450a), starch, 
herbs and spices (pepper), monosodium 
glutamate (E621), vegetable powder 
(onion), vegetable oil, predust -  wheat 
flour (gluten), wheat gluten (gluten), salt, 
albumin, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
monosodium glutamate (E621), herbs and 
spices (pepper), leavening acid (E450a), 
leavening agent(E500ii), vegetable powders 
(onion), cottonseed oil, marinade - salt, 
monosodium glutamate (E621), vegetable 
powders (garlic, onion), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery), vegetable oil, permitted 
flavourings, phosphates (sodium tri and 
potassium tri phosphates (E451) and sodium 

di and potassium diphosphates (E4500), 
iodised salt.

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).	

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, soya and sulphur dioxide.

User Code ABC1191

Ingredients



MINI TWISTER

A KFC MINI TORTILLA Flour, water, fat (palm), 
gluten, sugar, salt, leavening agent (E500), 
improver, emulsifier (E481), gluten, stabiliser 
(E481), cotton seed fibre, dough conditioner 
(E472e), vitamin C (E300), enzymes, stabiliser 
(E412), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), fructose, 
preservatives (E282 and E223).

SA KFC CRISPY STRIPS Chicken meat, breader 
- wheat flour (gluten), salt, soya flour (soya), 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil), monosodium 
glutamate (E621), leavening acid (E450a), 
herbs and spices (pepper), leavening 
agent (E500ii), milk solids (dairy), vegetable 
powder (onion), dextrose, free agent (E551), 
permitted flavourings, natural colourings 
(E160b), water, batter – wheat flour (gluten), 
salt, leavening agents (E500ii, E341i, E541), 
dextrose, leavening acid (E450a), starch, 
herbs and spices (pepper), monosodium 
glutamate (E621), vegetable powder (onion), 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil), predust – 
wheat flour (gluten), wheat gluten (gluten), 
salt, albumin, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
monosodium glutamate (E621), herbs and 
spices (pepper), leavening acid (E450a), 
leavening agent (E500ii), vegetable powders 
(onion), cottonseed oil, marinade - salt, 
monosodium glutamate (E621), vegetable 
powders (garlic, onion), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery), vegetable oil (sunflower 
oil), permitted flavourings, soy protein 
concentrate, rice starch, poly-, tri-, and 
diphosphates (E452, E451, E450).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC TOMATO DICED Tomatoes.

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 

titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code TWI1043

Ingredients



MINI TWISTER MEAL

A KFC MINI TORTILLA Flour, water, fat (palm), 
gluten, sugar, salt, leavening agent (E500), 
improver, emulsifier (E481), gluten, stabiliser 
(E481), cotton seed fibre, dough conditioner 
(E472e), vitamin C (E300), enzymes, stabiliser 
(E412), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), fructose, 
preservatives (E282 and E223).

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC CHEESE SLICES Cheese (milk, salt, 
calcium chloride, colouring - annatto (E106b), 
cheese cultures, microbial rennet), milk solids 
(butter - cream, salt, whey powder, caseinate), 
emulsifying salts (E331, E339), stabilisers, 
moisture, pH regulators, colouring - annatto 
(E106b), emulsifier (soya lecithin).

SA KFC TOMATO DICED Tomatoes.

SA KFC GRILLED OR FILLET Chicken, water, 
marinade - salt, buffering agent, acidifying 
agent, glucose thickener, flavour enhancers, 
spice extract), iodised salt, maltodextrin, soya 
concentrate (soya), sugar, unmodified starch 
(rice), hydrolysed vegetable protein (soya), 
monosodium glutamate (E621), herbs and 
spices (garlic, cinnamon, pepper, paprika), 
acidifying agents (E262), caramel powder 
(E150c), permitted flavourings, extracts of 
spices (pepper, paprika, celery), free-flowing 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), poly-
, tri-, and diphosphates (E452, E451, E450).

Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code KID1005

Ingredients Allergens



MIXED BERRY SUNDAE

SA KFC SOFT SERVE MIX Water, milk solids 
(skim milk powder, buttermilk powder, 
whey powder), sucrose, vegetable fat (palm 
kernel oil/glucose, stabilisers/emulsifiers, 
mono/diglycerides E471), guar gum (E412), 
sodium carboxyl methyl cellulose (CMC) 
(E466), polysorbate (E433), carrageenan 
(E407), emulsifying salts (calcium sulphate, 
sodium citrate), flavourings (vanilla B0417P 
and vanilla E0260027, buttabelle), colouring 
(yellow egg blend 102, E104 sunset yellow), 
E110 (quinolene yellow). 

SA KFC MIXED BERRY SAUCE Water, sucrose, 
mixed berries, modified corn starch (E1422), 
acidity regulator (E330), flavouring (berries), 
colouring (E124, E150c), preservatives 
(potassium sorbate E202), sodium benzoate 
(E211).

Allergens 
Produced in a factory that may contain nuts 
and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code SOF1020

Ingredients



NO ICE - LARGE

SA KFC COKE SYRUP Water, sugar, caramel, 
phosphoric acid, flavouring, caffeine.

SA KFC COKE ZERO SYRUP Water, 
caramel, acidulants (phosphoric acid and 
sodium citrate), non-nutritive sweeteners 
(aspartame, acesulfame-k), flavouring, 
preservatives (potassium sorbate, sodium 
benzoate), caffeine, anti-foam.

SA KFC SPRITE SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, flavouring, sodium citrate, preservative 
(sodium benzoate).

SA KFC CARBON DIOXIDE Carbon dioxide. 

User Code ICE1003

Ingredients



NO ICE - REGULAR

SA KFC COKE SYRUP Water, sugar, caramel, 
phosphoric acid, flavouring, caffeine.

SA KFC COKE ZERO SYRUP Water, 
caramel, acidulants (phosphoric acid and 
sodium citrate), non-nutritive sweeteners 
(aspartame, acesulfame-k), flavouring, 
preservatives (potassium sorbate, sodium 
benzoate), caffeine, anti-foam.

SA KFC SPRITE SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, flavouring, sodium citrate, preservative 
(sodium benzoate).

SA KFC CARBON DIOXIDE Carbon dioxide. 

User Code ICE1002

Ingredients



NO ICE - SMALL

SA KFC COKE SYRUP Water, sugar, caramel, 
phosphoric acid, flavouring, caffeine.

SA KFC COKE ZERO SYRUP Water, 
caramel, acidulants (phosphoric acid and 
sodium citrate), non-nutritive sweeteners 
(aspartame, acesulfame-k), flavouring, 
preservatives (potassium sorbate, sodium 
benzoate), caffeine, anti-foam.

SA KFC SPRITE SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, flavouring, sodium citrate, preservative 
(sodium benzoate).

SA KFC CARBON DIOXIDE Carbon dioxide. 

User Code ICE1001

IngredientsIngredientsIngredientsIngredientsIngredients



OR FILLET

SA KFC IMOR FILLET Chicken, water, salt, 
buffering agents, glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
flavourings (chicken flavouring - natural 
flavouring substances, grill flavour -natural), 
flavour enhancers (E361, E627), spice and 
herb extracts, dispersing agents (E436), and 
anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat.

IngredientsIngredientsIngredientsIngredientsIngredients



OR SALAD

SA KFC IMORE FILLET (SKINLESS) Chicken, 
brine based mixture 17% - water, brine 
batch-pack,  salt, buffering agents, glucose, 
maltodextrin, thickeners (E417, E415, E466, 
E1422), flavourings (chicken flavour - natural 
flavouring substances, grill flavour - natural), 
flavour enhancers (E361, E627), spice and 
herb extracts, dispersing agents (E436) and 
anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC TOMATO DICED Tomatoes.

SA KFC FROZEN CORN Sweet corn.

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC CARROT AND BEETROOT MIX Carrot, 
beetroot.

SA KFC HONEY AND MUSTARD Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
vinegar, maltose (sulphur dioxide), modified 
maize starch (E1442), honey, mustard, salt, 
egg yolk, colourings (E150c, E104,  E110), 
sodium cyclamate, acesulfame-k (non-
nutritive sweeteners), flavouring, thickener 
(E415), garlic powder, EDTA, preservative 
(potassium sorbate E202).	

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil). 

 

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
mustard, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide.

User Code SAL1014

IngredientsIngredientsIngredientsIngredientsIngredients



OR SALAD 1

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC TOMATO DICED Tomatoes.

SA KFC FROZEN CORN Sweet corn.

SA KFC CARROT AND BEETROOT MIX Carrot, 
beetroot.

SA KFC HONEY AND MUSTARD Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
vinegar, maltose (sulphur dioxide), modified 
maize starch (E1442), honey, mustard, salt, 
egg yolk, colourings (E150c, E104,  E110), 
sodium cyclamate, acesulfame-k (non-
nutritive sweeteners), flavourant, thickener 
(E415), garlic powder, EDTA, preservative 
(potassium sorbate E202).	

SA KFC CHEESE - FETA Milk, salt, cheese 
cultures, calcium chloride, microbial rennet, 
acetic acid.

SA KFC IMORE FILLET (SKINLESS) Chicken, 
brine based mixture 17% - water, brine 
batch-pack,  salt, buffering agents, glucose, 
maltodextrin, thickeners (E417, E415, E466, 
E1422), flavourings (chicken flavour - natural 
flavouring substances, grill flavour - natural), 
flavour enhancers (E361, E627), spice and 
herb extracts, dispersing agents (E436) and 
anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 

(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil (sunflower 
oil).

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
mustard , sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide.

User Code SAL1017

IngredientsIngredientsIngredientsIngredientsIngredients



OR TOWER BURGER

SA KFC IMORE FILLET (SKINLESS) Chicken, 
brine based mixture 17% - water, brine 
batch-pack,  salt, buffering agents, glucose, 
maltodextrin, thickeners (E417, E415, E466, 
E1422), flavourings (chicken flavour - natural 
flavouring substances, grill flavour - natural), 
flavour enhancers (E361, E627), spice and 
herb extracts, dispersing agents (E436) and 
anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC WATER SPLIT BURGER BUN Flour 
(wheat), water, premix (sugar, gluten, 
salt, flour (wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), 
enzymes, ascorbic acid (E300), sesame 
seeds, yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium propionate 
(E282), guar gum (412).

SA KFC HASHBROWNS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm olein), flour, vegetable fibre, 
dehydrated vegetable, salt, starch (E1422), 
dextrose, thickener (E461), anti-caking 
agent (E551), spice, antioxidant (sodium acid 
pyrophosphate, sodium metabisulfite).

SA KFC TOMATO Tomatoes.

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC CHEESE SLICES Cheese (milk, salt, 
calcium chloride, colouring - annatto (E106b), 
cheese cultures, microbial rennet), milk solids 
(butter - cream, salt, whey powder, caseinate), 
emulsifying salts (E331, E339), stabilisers, 
moisture, pH regulators, colouring - annatto 
(E106b), emulsifier (soya lecithin).

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 

and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code TOW1001

Ingredients



PINEAPPLE RINGS

SA KFC PINEAPPLE RINGS Pineapple, water, 
sugar, citric acid (E330).

User Code MIS1003

Ingredients



POPCORN (LARGE)

SA KFC FROZEN POPS Chicken, breader - 
wheat flour (gluten), salt, soya flour (soya), 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil), monosodium 
glutamate (E621), leavening acid ( E450a), 
herbs and spices (pepper), leavening 
agent (E500ii), milk solids (dairy), vegetable 
powder (onion), dextrose, free agent (E551), 
permitted flavourings, natural colourings 
(E160b). Water, batter -  wheat flour (gluten), 
salt, leavening agents (E500ii, E341i, E541), 
dextrose, leavening acid (E450a), starch, 
herbs and spices (pepper), monosodium 
glutamate (E621), vegetable powder 
(onion), vegetable oil, predust -  wheat 
flour (gluten), wheat gluten (gluten), salt, 
albumin, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
monosodium glutamate (E621), herbs and 
spices (pepper), leavening acid (E450a), 
leavening agent(E500ii), vegetable powders 
(onion), cottonseed oil, marinade - salt, 
monosodium glutamate (E621), vegetable 
powders (garlic, onion), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery), vegetable oil, permitted 
flavourings, phosphates (sodium tri and 
potassium tri phosphates (E451) and sodium 
di and potassium diphosphates (E4500), 
iodised salt.

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).	

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery and soya. 

User Code POP1007

Ingredients



POPCORN (SMALL)

SA KFC FROZEN POPS Chicken, breader - 
wheat flour (gluten), salt, soya flour (soya), 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil), monosodium 
glutamate (E621), leavening acid ( E450a), 
herbs and spices (pepper), leavening 
agent (E500ii), milk solids (dairy), vegetable 
powder (onion), dextrose, free agent (E551), 
permitted flavourings, natural colourings 
(E160b). Water, batter -  wheat flour (gluten), 
salt, leavening agents (E500ii, E341i, E541), 
dextrose, leavening acid (E450a), starch, 
herbs and spices (pepper), monosodium 
glutamate (E621), vegetable powder 
(onion), vegetable oil, predust -  wheat 
flour (gluten), wheat gluten (gluten), salt, 
albumin, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
monosodium glutamate (E621), herbs and 
spices (pepper), leavening acid (E450a), 
leavening agent(E500ii), vegetable powders 
(onion), cottonseed oil, marinade - salt, 
monosodium glutamate (E621), vegetable 
powders (garlic, onion), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery), vegetable oil, permitted 
flavourings, phosphates (sodium tri and 
potassium tri phosphates (E451) and sodium 
di and potassium diphosphates (E4500), 
iodised salt.

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery and soya. 

User Code POP1001

Ingredients



POPPING CANDY SUNDAE

SA KFC POPPING CANDY Sugar, Glucose 
Syrup, Lactose, Carbon dioxide, Colourant, 
,SA KFC SOFT SERVE MIX Water, milk 
solids(skim milk powder, buttermilk powder, 
whey powder), sucrose, vegetable fat (palm 
kernel oil / glucose, stabilisers/ emulsifiers  
[mono / diglycerides (E471), guar gum (E412), 
sodium carboxyl methyl cellulose (cmc) 
(E466), polysorbate (E433), carrageenan 
(E407)], emulsifying salts (Calcium sulphate,   
sodium citrate), flavourants (vanilla B0417P 
& vanilla E0260027, buttabelle) , colourant 
(yellow egg blend 102, E104 ( sunset yellow), 
E110 (quinolene yellow)

Allergens 
Contains milk , Soya. May contain nut 
products, egg

Ingredients



POPS AND SPRINKLES

SA KFC FROZEN POPS Chicken, breader - 
wheat flour (gluten), salt, soya flour (soya), 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil), monosodium 
glutamate (E621), leavening acid ( E450a), 
herbs and spices (pepper), leavening 
agent (E500ii), milk solids (dairy), vegetable 
powder (onion), dextrose, free agent (E551), 
permitted flavourings, natural colourings 
(E160b). Water, batter -  wheat flour (gluten), 
salt, leavening agents (E500ii, E341i, E541), 
dextrose, leavening acid (E450a), starch, 
herbs and spices (pepper), monosodium 
glutamate (E621), vegetable powder 
(onion), vegetable oil, predust -  wheat 
flour (gluten), wheat gluten (gluten), salt, 
albumin, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
monosodium glutamate (E621), herbs and 
spices (pepper), leavening acid (E450a), 
leavening agent(E500ii), vegetable powders 
(onion), cottonseed oil, marinade - salt, 
monosodium glutamate (E621), vegetable 
powders (garlic, onion), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery), vegetable oil, permitted 
flavourings, phosphates (sodium tri and 
potassium tri phosphates (E451) and sodium 
di and potassium diphosphates (E4500), 
iodised salt.

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).	

SA KFC FRUIT CHUTNEY SPRINKLE Maize 
flour, iodised salt, acidifying agents 
(E330,E262), sugar, vegetable powder 
(onion, garlic), monosodim glutamate 
(flavour enhancer E621), maltodextrin, anti- 
caking agents (E551, E341c), fruit powder 
(orange), caramel powder(E150c), extracts 
of spices, herbs and spices (irradiated), 
celery, cayenne pepper, paprika, flavourings 
(soybeans, wheat gluten), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil), sodium saccharin (non-
nutritive sweetener (E954), dextrose 
flavour enhancer (nucleoutides E631, E627), 
permitted colourings (E110, E124).

SA KFC ZINGER SPRINKLE Maltodextrin, 
iodised salt, monosodium glutamate 
(flavour enhancer E621), spices (black 
pepper, turmeric, cayenne pepper, white 
pepper - irradiated), vegetable powder 
(onion, garlic), hydrolysed vegetable protein 
(soybeans), anti-caking agent (E551), extracts 
of spices (paprika, pepper, capsicum), 
flavour enhancer (nucleodtides E631, E627), 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil), sugar.	

Allergens 
Contains egg, soy and wheat. May also 
contain celery, sesame and soya

User Code POP1010

Ingredients



POPS MEAL

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

 SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC FROZEN POPS Chicken, breader - 
wheat flour (gluten), salt, soya flour (soya), 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil), monosodium 
glutamate (E621), leavening acid ( E450a), 
herbs and spices (pepper), leavening 
agent (E500ii), milk solids (dairy), vegetable 
powder (onion), dextrose, free agent (E551), 
permitted flavourings, natural colourings 
(E160b). Water, batter -  wheat flour (gluten), 
salt, leavening agents (E500ii, E341i, E541), 
dextrose, leavening acid (E450a), starch, 
herbs and spices (pepper), monosodium 
glutamate (E621), vegetable powder 
(onion), vegetable oil, predust -  wheat 
flour (gluten), wheat gluten (gluten), salt, 
albumin, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
monosodium glutamate (E621), herbs and 
spices (pepper), leavening acid (E450a), 
leavening agent(E500ii), vegetable powders 
(onion), cottonseed oil, marinade - salt, 
monosodium glutamate (E621), vegetable 
powders (garlic, onion), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery), vegetable oil, permitted 
flavourings, phosphates (sodium tri and 
potassium tri phosphates (E451) and sodium 
di and potassium diphosphates (E4500), 
iodised salt.

 

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.  

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code KID1006

Ingredients



REGULAR CHIPS	

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code CHI1001

Ingredients



REGULAR MEAL

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar,

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

SA KFC COKE SYRUP Water, sugar, caramel, 
phosphoric acid, flavouring, caffeine.

SA KFC COKE ZERO SYRUP Water, 
caramel, acidulants (phosphoric acid and 
sodium citrate), non-nutritive sweeteners 
(aspartame, acesulfame-k), flavouring, 
preservatives (potassium sorbate, sodium 
benzoate), caffeine, anti-foam.

SA KFC SPRITE SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, flavouring, sodium citrate, preservative 
(sodium benzoate).

SA KFC FANTA SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, stabilisers, preservative (sodium 
benzoate), flavouring, ascorbic acid, 
colourings (sunset yellow, carmoisine).

SA KFC CREME SODA SYRUP Water, sugar, 
flavouring, citric acid, preservative (sodium 
benzoate), colourings (tartrazine, brilliant blue).

SA KFC CARBON DIOXIDE Carbon dioxide.

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code MEA1062

Ingredients



REGULAR MEAL WITH 
BUDDY

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code MEA1083

Ingredients



REGULAR MILKSHAKE MEAL

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.	

SA KFC MILKSHAKE MIX Water, milk solids 
(skim milk powder, buttermilk powder, whey 
powder), sucrose, vegetable fat (palm kernel 
oil), glucose, stabilisers/emulsifiers, mono/
diglycerides (E471), (E466), herbacell AQ 
plus, tri-sodium citrate calcium sulphate, 
flavourings (vanilla E0318531).

SA KFC CHOCOLATE MILKSHAKE SYRUP 
Glucose syrup, water, fructose (liquid), low fat 
cocoa powder, sugar, salt, stabiliser, acidity 
regulator (E270), preservative (potassium 
sorbate E202), flavouring (ethyl vanillin).

SA KFC STRAWBERRY MILSHAKE SYRUP 
Strawberries, sugar, water, modified corn 
starch, flavouring (strawberry), colouring 
(E124, E150d), acidity regulator (E330) and 
preservative (potassium sorbate E202), 
sodium benzoate (E211).

Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery. Produced in a factory that may 
contain nuts, sesame, soya and sulphur 
dioxide.

User Code MEA1065

Ingredients Allergens



REGULAR SOFT DRINK (500ML)

SA KFC COKE SYRUP Water, sugar, caramel, 
phosphoric acid, flavouring, caffeine.

SA KFC COKE ZERO SYRUP Water, 
caramel, acidulants (phosphoric acid and 
sodium citrate), non-nutritive sweeteners 
(aspartame, acesulfame-k), flavouring, 
preservatives (potassium sorbate, sodium 
benzoate), caffeine, anti-foam.

SA KFC SPRITE SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, flavouring, sodium citrate, preservative 
(sodium benzoate).

SA KFC FANTA SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, stabilisers, preservative (sodium 
benzoate), flavouring, ascorbic acid, 
colourings (sunset yellow, carmoisine).

SA KFC CREME SODA SYRUP Water, sugar, 
flavouring, citric acid, preservative (sodium 
benzoate), colourings (tartrazine, brilliant blue).

SA KFC CARBON DIOXIDE Carbon dioxide. 

User Code DRI1102

Ingredients



REGULAR SPARKLER MEAL 
(500ML)

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

 SA KFC LEMONS Lemons.

SA KFC MINT Mint leaves. 

SA KFC MOJITO SYRUP Sugar, water, natural 
mint flavouring.

SA KFC SPRITE SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, flavouring, sodium citrate, preservative 
(sodium benzoate).

SA KFC STRAWBERRY SUNRISE SYRUP 
Sugar, water, glucose, acidifying agent 
(E330), permitted flavourings, preservative 
(sodium benzoate E211), permitted 
colourings (E122, E124).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.	

Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code MEA1104

Ingredients Allergens



SMALL KIDDIES DRINK(500ML)

SA KFC COKE SYRUP Water, sugar, caramel, 
phosphoric acid, flavouring, caffeine.

SA KFC COKE ZERO SYRUP Water, 
caramel, acidulants (phosphoric acid and 
sodium citrate), non-nutritive sweeteners 
(aspartame, acesulfame-k), flavouring, 
preservatives (potassium sorbate, sodium 
benzoate), caffeine, anti-foam.

SA KFC SPRITE SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, flavouring, sodium citrate, preservative 
(sodium benzoate).

SA KFC FANTA SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, stabilisers, preservative (sodium 
benzoate), flavouring, ascorbic acid, 
colourings (sunset yellow, carmoisine).

SA KFC CREME SODA SYRUP Water, sugar, 
flavouring, citric acid, preservative (sodium 
benzoate), colourings (tartrazine, brilliant blue). 

SA KFC CARBON DIOXIDE Carbon dioxide. 

User Code  KID1107

Ingredients



SMALL MEAL

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.	

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

SA KFC COKE SYRUP Water, sugar, caramel, 
phosphoric acid, flavouring, caffeine.

SA KFC COKE ZERO SYRUP Water, 
caramel, acidulants (phosphoric acid and 
sodium citrate), non-nutritive sweeteners 
(aspartame, acesulfame-k), flavouring, 
preservatives (potassium sorbate, sodium 
benzoate), caffeine, anti-foam.

SA KFC SPRITE SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, flavouring, sodium citrate, preservative 
(sodium benzoate).

SA KFC FANTA SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, stabilisers, preservative (sodium 
benzoate), flavouring, ascorbic acid, 
colourings (sunset yellow, carmoisine).

SA KFC CREME SODA SYRUP Water, sugar, 
flavouring, citric acid, preservative (sodium 
benzoate), colourings (tartrazine, brilliant blue).

SA KFC CARBON DIOXIDE Carbon dioxide.

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code MEA1061

Ingredients



SMALL MEAL WITH BUDDY

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.	

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code MEA1082

Ingredients



SA KFC BOOSTA SNACK 
BURGER MEAL

 SA KFC SNACK BURGER BUN Flour(wheat); 
water; premix (sugar, gluten, salt, 
flour(wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), enzymes, 
ascorbic acid (E300)); yeast; fat (palm); gluten 
(wheat); bacterial amylase (BAN); calcium 
propionate (E282); guar gum (E412).

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil(sunflower seed)(TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide)(E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colourant (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourants, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
& acesulfame K (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative [potassium sorbate (E202)]. 

SA KFC SNACK PATTY Chicken meat; fillet 
trimmings and skin  predust breader(wheat 
flour (gluten), salt, monosodium glutamate 
(E621), herbs and spices (pepper), vegetable 
oil(sunflower))  water; batter(wheat flour 
(gluten), milk solids (dairy), vegetable 
oil(sunflower), albumen (egg)). cottonseed 
oil; marinade(wheat flour, whitening agent 
(E170), salt and raising agent (E503); 
combination of phosphates, sodium tri and 
potassium tri phosphates (E451) and sodium 
di and potassium diphophates (E4500)); 
salt(Iodised). 

SA KFC PALMOLEIN OIL Palmolein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti foaming agent(silicone - 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palmolein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulphite. 

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Salt (iodated), 
herbs & spices [(paprika, chilli powder),(black 
pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), maize 
flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), sugar, 
vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking agent 
(E551), vegetable oil (sunflower), flavouring, 
extracts of spice(paprika).

Allergens

Contains Egg, Dairy, Gluten, Soya, Wheat. 
May also contain Sesame, Soya, Sulphur 
Dioxide.

Ingredients

User Code SWB2013



SA KFC BURRITO AVO

SA KFC CRUNCH STRIP Chicken, Water, 
Salt (Iodated), Monosodium glutamate 
{(E261) Flavour enhancer}, Dextrose (SO2), 
Maltodextrin, Vegetable powder (Garlic) 
(SO2),

SA KFC PALMOLEIN OIL Palmolein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti foaming agent(silicone - 
dimethylpolysiloxane),

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour, 

SA KFC BS ZINGER BREADER salt( iodated), 
spice(birds eye chilli powder), leavening 
acid(E450a), leavening agent(E500ii), extract 
of spices(soya, capsicum), permitted colours 
(tumeric, annatto), , vegetable oil(sunflower), 

SA KFC AVOCADO Avocado , Salt, Lemon 
concentrate, black pepper, 

SA KFC BURRITO WRAP Wheat Flour, 
Water, Non Hydrogenated vegetable 
fat(Palm oil),Humectant (E422), Improver 
[Emulsifier (E471), Acidity regulators (E330), 
Stabiliser(Guar gum (E412), Cellulose gum 
(E466), Enzymes (non animal origin)], 
Sugar, Raising agent( E341,E500,E450), Salt, 
Preservative: Potassium sorbate(E202), 
Calcium propionate (E282), Citric Acid (E330), 

SA KFC RED KIDNEY BEANS Red Kidney 
beans, water, cane sugar, salt, vinegar, SA 

KFC TANGY RELISH Water, Tomato Solids, 
Spirit Vinegar, Sugar, Dehydrated Vegetables 
[Onion- Irradiated (Sulphur dioxide), Red Bell 
Pepper], Dextrose, Vegetable Oil [Sunflower 
Seed: TBHQ (E319)], Modified Maize Starch 
(E1422), Salt, Spice & Spice Extract & Herb, 
Thickener (E415), Preservatives [Potassium 
Sorbate (E202), Sodium Benzoate (E211)], 
Acidity Regulator (E330), Colourant (E150c), 
Anticaking Agent (E551), 

SA KFC SAVOURY RICE Cooked Rice [Water, 
Parboiled Rice, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower 
Seed), Diced Onion, Spice [Maize Flour 
(Genetically Modified), Salt, Vegetable 
Powders (Onion, Garlic), Sugar, Herbs 
and Spices (Irradiated) (Wheat Gluten), 
Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein (Soya), 
Monosodium Glutamate, Maltodextrin, 
Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Seed), Anticaking 
Agent, Flavourings, Citric Acid, Paprika 
Extract], Diced Carrots, Green Peas, 
Sweetcorn Kernel, 

SA KFC CHEESE SLICE Cheese (milk, salt, 
calcium chloride, colourant: Annatto (E106b), 
cheese cultures, microbial rennet), milk 
solids (butter [cream, salt], whey powder, 
caseinate), emulsifying Salts (E331, E339), 
stabiliser, moisture, pH regulator, colourant: 
Annatto (E106b), emulsifier (soya Lecithin)

Contains Milk, gluten, egg, Soya, Wheat. 
May also contain Produced in a factory that 
contains nuts, Sulphur Dioxide

Ingredients

Allergens

User Code ABC1381



SA KFC CREAMY KRUSHER 
ICED COFFEE

SA KFC SOFT SERVE MIX Water, milk 
solids(skim milk powder, buttermilk powder, 
whey powder), sucrose, vegetable fat (palm 
kernel oil / glucose, stabilisers/ emulsifiers  
[mono / diglycerides (E471), guar gum (E412), 
sodium carboxyl methyl cellulose (cmc) 
(E466), polysorbate (E433), carrageenan 
(E407)], emulsifying salts (Calcium sulphate,   
sodium citrate), flavourants (vanilla B0417P 
& vanilla E0260027, buttabelle) , colourant 
(yellow egg blend 102, E104 ( sunset yellow), 
E110 (quinolene yellow)), 

SA KFC SLUSH MIX Dextrose, sugar, 
acidifying agents(E330), emulsifier(E405), 
thickeners(E415),  SA KFC COFFEE

Allergens
Contains Milk, gluten, egg, Soya, Wheat. 
May also contain Produced in a factory that 
contains nuts, Sulphur Dioxide

User Code KRU1025

Ingredients



SA KFC DOUBLE DOWN: 
GRILLED

SA KFC GRILLED OR FILLET Chicken; water; 
marinade(Salt, buffering agent, acidyfing 
agent, glucose thickener, flavour enhancers, 
spice extract) salt (iodated), maltodextrin, 
soya concentrate (soya), sugar, unmodified 
starch(rice), hydrolysed vegetable protein 
(soya), monosodium glutamate (E621), herbs 
& spices (garlic, cinnamon, pepper, paprika), 
acidifying agents (E262), caramel powder 
(E150c), permitted flavourants, extracts of 
spices (pepper, paprika, celery), free flowing 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower); Poly-, 
tri-, and diphosphates (E452, E451, E450).

SA KFC CHEESE SLICES Cheese (milk, salt, 
calcium chloride, colourant: Annatto (E106b), 
cheese cultures, microbial rennet), milk 
solids (butter [cream, salt], whey powder, 
caseinate), emulsifying Salts (E331, E339), 
stabiliser, moisture, pH regulator, colourant: 
Annatto (E106b), emulsifier (soya Lecithin).

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil(sunflower seed)(TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide)(E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colourant (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourants, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
& acesulfame K (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative [potassium sorbate (E202)].

SA KFC SMOKED CHICKEN SLICE Chicken 
Breast, Water, Seasoning Pack: Soya protein, 
Potato Starch, Maltodextrin, Dextrose, 
Emulsifier (E451), Flavourings, Salt, Stabiliser 
(E407), Anticaking agent (Silicon Dioxide 
[E551]), Sodium Erythrobate (E316). Cure 
Pack (separate): Salt, Curing agents (Sodium 
Nitrite [E250] &Sodium Nitrate [E251]). 

Allergens
Contains Egg, Milk, Wheat, Soya and Celery. 
May also contain Sulphur Dioxide.

User Code DOU1006

Ingredients



SA KFC DOUBLE DOWN: OR

 SA KFC IMOR FILLET (SKINLESS) Chicken, 
brine based mixture [Water, brine batch-
pack,  salt, buffering agents, glucose, 
maltodextrin, thickeners (E417, E415, E466, 
E1422), flavourants (chicken flavour - natural 
flavouring substances, grill flavour - natural), 
flavour enhancers (E361, E627), spice and 
herb extracts, dispersing agents (E436) and 
anti-caking agent (E551)].

SA KFC PALMOLEIN OIL Palmolein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti foaming agent(silicone - 
dimethylpolysiloxane).  

SA KFC CHEESE SLICES Cheese (milk, salt, 
calcium chloride, colourant: Annatto (E106b), 
cheese cultures, microbial rennet), milk 
solids (butter [cream, salt], whey powder, 
caseinate), emulsifying Salts (E331, E339), 
stabiliser, moisture, pH regulator, colourant: 
Annatto (E106b), emulsifier (soya Lecithin). 

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil(sunflower seed)(TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide)(E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colourant (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourants, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
& acesulfame K (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative [potassium sorbate (E202)]. 

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour. 

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free flowing agent  (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate(flavour enhancer(E621)), 
spices(black pepper), salt(iodated), 
vegetable oil(sunflower seed oil). 

SA KFC MILK & EGG MIX Milk solids(skimmed 
milk powder, whey powder), albumin(hen’s 
egg), vegetable oil(sunflower seed oil) 

SA KFC SMOKED CHICKEN SLICE Chicken 
Breast, Water, Seasoning Pack: Soya protein, 
Potato Starch, Maltodextrin, Dextrose, 
Emulsifier (E451), Flavourings, Salt, Stabiliser 
(E407), Anticaking agent (Silicon Dioxide 
[E551]), Sodium Erythrobate (E316). Cure 
Pack (separate): Salt, Curing agents (Sodium 
Nitrite [E250] &Sodium Nitrate [E251]). 

Allergens
Contains Egg, Milk, Wheat, Soya and Celery. 
May also contain Sulphur Dioxide.

User Code DOU1004

Ingredients



SA KFC DOUBLE DOWN: 
ZINGER

SA KFC BS ZINGER FILLET Chicken, water, 
salt(iodated), monosodium glutamate(E621), 
phosphates(E450, E451, E452), permitted 
flavourants(capsicum), unmodified 
starch(rice), emulsifier(E433), extracts of 
spices( capsicum), thickeners(E412, E415), 
vegetable powder(garlic), 

SA KFC BS ZINGER BREADER salt( iodated), 
spice(birds eye chilli powder), leavening 
acid(E450a), leavening agent(E500ii), 
extract of spices(soya, capsicum), permitted 
colours(tumeric, annatto), vegetable 
oil(sunflower) 

SA KFC PALMOLEIN OIL Palmolein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti foaming agent(silicone - 
dimethylpolysiloxane),  SA KFC CHEESE 
SLICES Cheese (milk, salt, calcium chloride, 
colourant: Annatto (E106b), cheese cultures, 
microbial rennet), milk solids (butter [cream, 
salt], whey powder, caseinate), emulsifying 
Salts (E331, E339), stabiliser, moisture, 
pH regulator, colourant: Annatto (E106b), 
emulsifier (soya Lecithin), 

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil(sunflower seed)(TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide)(E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colourant (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourants, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
& acesulfame K (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative [potassium sorbate (E202)]., 

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour, 

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free flowing agent  (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate),  

SA KFC SMOKED CHICKEN SLICE Chicken 
Breast, Water, Seasoning Pack: Soya protein, 
Potato Starch, Maltodextrin, Dextrose, 
Emulsifier (E451), Flavourings, Salt, Stabiliser 
(E407), Anticaking agent (Silicon Dioxide 
[E551]), Sodium Erythrobate (E316). Cure 
Pack (separate): Salt, Curing agents (Sodium 
Nitrite [E250] &Sodium Nitrate [E251]). 

Allergens
Contains Egg, Milk, Wheat, Soya and Celery. 
May also contain Sulphur Dioxide.

User Code DOU1005

Ingredients



SA KFC HAWAIIAN CRUNCH 
BURGER

SA KFC MINI FILLET Chicken, brine based 
mixture, [water , salt, phosphates (E450; 
E451), sodium citrate (E331); sodium 
carbonate (E500), stabilizer (E407), thickener 
(E415)].

SA KFC PALMOLEIN OIL Palmolein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti foaming agent(silicone - 
dimethylpolysiloxane),

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour, 
SA KFC BS ZINGER BREADER salt( iodated), 
spice(birds eye chilli powder), leavening 
acid(E450a), leavening agent(E500ii), 
extract of spices(soya, capsicum), permitted 
colours(tumeric, annatto), vegetable 
oil(sunflower), 

SA KFC SNACK BURGER BUN Flour(wheat); 
water; premix (sugar, gluten, salt, 
flour(wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), enzymes, 
ascorbic acid (E300)); yeast; fat (palm); gluten 
(wheat); bacterial amylase (BAN); calcium 
propionate (E282); guar gum (E412), 

SA KFC TANGY DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil(sunflower), sugar, vinegar, 
pickled gherkins(brine. salt), modified 
maize starch (E1422), tomato paste, 
whole egg, salt (iodated), mustard 
powder, colourants( sunset yellow(E110), 
caramel(E150a)), acid(actic acid E270), herbs 
& spices, stabiliser(xanthan gum(E415)), 
preservative(sodium benzoate(E211), 
potassium sorbate(E202)),lemon 
concentrate, EDTA(E385) SA KFC PINEAPPLE 
RINGS Pineapple, water, sugar, citric acid 
(E330),

SA KFC CHEESE SLICES Cheese (milk, salt, 
calcium chloride, colourant: Annatto (E106b), 
cheese cultures, microbial rennet), milk 
solids (butter [cream, salt], whey powder, 
caseinate), emulsifying Salts (E331, E339), 
stabiliser, moisture, pH regulator, colourant: 

Annatto (E106b), emulsifier (soya Lecithin), 

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil(sunflower seed)(TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide)(E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colourant (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourants, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
& acesulfame K (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative [potassium sorbate (E202)]., 

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, nevada lettuce.

Allergens
Contains Egg, Dairy, Gluten, Soya, Wheat. 
May also contain Sesame, Soya, Sulphur 
Dioxide.

User Code 
SWB2002

Ingredients



SA KFC PINA COLADA

SA KFC SLUSH MIX Dextrose, sugar, 
acidifying agents(E330), emulsifier(E405), 
thickeners(E415), 

SA KFC SOFT SERVE MIX Water, milk 
solids(skim milk powder, buttermilk powder, 
whey powder), sucrose, vegetable fat (palm 
kernel oil / glucose, stabilisers/ emulsifiers  
[mono / diglycerides (E471), guar gum (E412), 
sodium carboxyl methyl cellulose (cmc) 
(E466), polysorbate (E433), carrageenan 
(E407)], emulsifying salts (Calcium sulphate,   
sodium citrate), flavourants (vanilla B0417P 
& vanilla E0260027, buttabelle) , colourant 
(yellow egg blend 102, E104 ( sunset yellow), 
E110 (quinolene yellow).

SA KFC PINA COLADA SYRUP Water, 
pineapple, sugar, modified maize 
starch, acidifier, flavouring, colourant, 
stabilizer (xanthan gum, sodium alginate), 
preservatives (potassium sorbate, 
pimaricin).

Allergens
Contains Milk, gluten

User Code 
KRU1028

Ingredients



SA KFC SMALL MILKSHAKE 
MEAL

SA KFC SMALL MILKSHAKE MEAL 

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

SA KFC MILKSHAKE MIX Water, milk solids 
(skim milk powder, buttermilk powder, whey 
powder), sucrose, vegetable fat (palm kernel 
oil), glucose, stabilisers/emulsifiers, mono/
diglycerides (E471), (E466), herbacell AQ 
plus, tri-sodium citrate calcium sulphate, 
flavourings (vanilla E0318531).

SA KFC CHOCOLATE MILKSHAKE SYRUP 
Glucose syrup, water, fructose (liquid), low fat 
cocoa powder, sugar, salt, stabiliser, acidity 
regulator (E270), preservative (potassium 
sorbate E202), flavouring (ethyl vanillin).

SA KFC STRAWBERRY MILSHAKE SYRUP 
Strawberries, sugar, water, modified corn 
starch, flavouring (strawberry), colouring 
(E124, E150d), acidity regulator (E330) and 

preservative (potassium sorbate E202), 
sodium benzoate (E211).

Allergens  
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery. Produced in a factory that may 
contain nuts, sesame, soya and sulphur 
dioxide.

User Code MEA1064

Ingredients



SA KFC STREETWISE VALUE BOX

 SA KFC SNACK BURGER BUN Flour(wheat); 
water; premix (sugar, gluten, salt, 
flour(wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), enzymes, 
ascorbic acid (E300)); yeast; fat (palm); gluten 
(wheat); bacterial amylase (BAN); calcium 
propionate (E282); guar gum

(E412), SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil(sunflower seed)(TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide)(E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colourant (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourants, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
& acesulfame K (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative [potassium sorbate (E202)].,

  SA KFC SNACK PATTY Chicken meat; fillet 
trimmings and skin  predust breader(wheat 
flour (gluten), salt, monosodium glutamate 
(E621), herbs and spices (pepper), vegetable 
oil(sunflower))  water; batter(wheat flour 
(gluten), milk solids (dairy), vegetable 
oil(sunflower), albumen (egg)). cottonseed 
oil; marinade(wheat flour, whitening agent 
(E170), salt and raising agent (E503); 
combination of phosphates, sodium tri and 
potassium tri phosphates (E451) and sodium 
di and potassium diphophates (E4500)); 
salt(Iodised)., 

SA KFC PALMOLEIN OIL Palmolein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti foaming agent(silicone - 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, nevada lettuce, 

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palmolein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulphite,  

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Salt (iodated), 
herbs & spices [(paprika, chilli powder),(black 
pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), maize 
flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), sugar, 
vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking agent 
(E551), vegetable oil (sunflower), flavouring, 
extracts of spice(paprika) SA 

KFC BS ZINGER WINGS Chicken, water, 
salt(iodated), monosodium glutamate(E621), 
phosphates(E450, E451,E452), permitted 
flavourants(capsicum), unmodified 
starch( rice), emulsifier(E433), extracts of 
spices(capsicum), thickeners(E412,E415), 
vegetable powder(garlic), 

SA KFC PALMOLEIN OIL Palmolein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti foaming agent(silicone - 
dimethylpolysiloxane), 

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour, 

SA KFC BS ZINGER BREADER salt( iodated), 
spice(birds eye chilli powder), leavening 
acid(E450a), leavening agent(E500ii), 
extract of spices(soya, capsicum), permitted 
colours(tumeric, annatto), vegetable 
oil(sunflower),

Allergens  
Contains Milk, Egg, Dairy, Wheat, Gluten, 
Soya, Wheat. May also contain Sesame, 
Sulphur Dioxide.

User Code ICM1136

Ingredients



SA KFC STREETWISE VALUE BOX
WITH COKE

 SA KFC SNACK BURGER BUN Flour(wheat); 
water; premix (sugar, gluten, salt, 
flour(wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), enzymes, 
ascorbic acid (E300)); yeast; fat (palm); gluten 
(wheat); bacterial amylase (BAN); calcium 
propionate (E282); guar gum (E412), 

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil(sunflower seed)(TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide)(E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colourant (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourants, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
& acesulfame K (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative [potassium sorbate (E202)].,  

SA KFC SNACK PATTY Chicken meat; fillet 
trimmings and skin  predust breader(wheat 
flour (gluten), salt, monosodium glutamate 
(E621), herbs and spices (pepper), vegetable 
oil(sunflower))  water; batter(wheat flour 
(gluten), milk solids (dairy), vegetable 
oil(sunflower), albumen (egg)). cottonseed 
oil; marinade(wheat flour, whitening agent 
(E170), salt and raising agent (E503); 
combination of phosphates, sodium tri and 
potassium tri phosphates (E451) and sodium 
di and potassium diphophates (E4500)); 
salt(Iodised)., 

SA KFC PALMOLEIN OIL Palmolein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti foaming agent(silicone - 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, nevada lettuce, SA KFC FROZEN 
CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable oil (palm, 
palmolein -TBHQ), dextrose, metabisulphite,  

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Salt (iodated), 

herbs & spices [(paprika, chilli powder),(black 
pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), maize 
flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), sugar, 
vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking agent 
(E551), vegetable oil (sunflower), flavouring, 
extracts of spice(paprika) 

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS Chicken, water, 
salt(iodated), monosodium glutamate(E621), 
phosphates(E450, E451,E452), permitted 
flavourants(capsicum), unmodified 
starch( rice), emulsifier(E433), extracts of 
spices(capsicum), thickeners(E412,E415), 
vegetable powder(garlic), 

SA KFC PALMOLEIN OIL Palmolein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti foaming agent(silicone - 
dimethylpolysiloxane), 

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour, 

SA KFC BS ZINGER BREADER salt( iodated), 
spice(birds eye chilli powder), leavening 
acid(E450a), leavening agent(E500ii), 
extract of spices(soya, capsicum), permitted 
colours(tumeric, annatto), vegetable 
oil(sunflower), 

SA KFC COKE SYRUP Water, sugar, caramel, 
phosphoric acid, flavouring, caffeine

Allergens  
Contains Milk, Egg, Wheat, Dairy, Gluten, 
Soya, Wheat. May also contain Sesame, 
Sulphur Dioxide.

User Code ICM1137

Ingredients



SA KFC SWEET CHILLI 
CRUNCH BURGER

SA KFC MINI FILLET Chicken (86.21%), brine 
based mixture (13.79%), [water 12.96%, salt, 
phosphates (E450; E451), sodium citrate 
(E331); sodium carbonate (E500), stabilizer 
(E407), thickener (E415)]., 

SA KFC PALMOLEIN OIL Palmolein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti foaming agent(silicone - 
dimethylpolysiloxane), 

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour, 

SA KFC BS ZINGER BREADER salt( iodated), 
spice(birds eye chilli powder), leavening 
acid(E450a), leavening agent(E500ii), 
extract of spices(soya, capsicum), permitted 
colours(tumeric, annatto), vegetable 
oil(sunflower),

SA KFC SNACK BURGER BUN Flour(wheat); 
water; premix (sugar, gluten, salt, 
flour(wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), enzymes, 
ascorbic acid (E300)); yeast; fat (palm); gluten 
(wheat); bacterial amylase (BAN); calcium 
propionate (E282); guar gum (E412), 

SA KFC CHEESE SLICES Cheese (milk, salt, 
calcium chloride, colourant: Annatto (E106b), 
cheese cultures, microbial rennet), milk 
solids (butter [cream, salt], whey powder, 
caseinate), emulsifying Salts (E331, E339), 
stabiliser, moisture, pH regulator, colourant: 
Annatto (E106b), emulsifier (soya Lecithin), 

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce,nevada lettuce.

SWEET CHILLI DRESSING Water, sugar, invert 
syrup, corn syrup solids, salt, modified 
maize starch, chillies, tomato, acidifiers 
(E260, E330), garlic, onion, flavourants, 
thickener (E415), colourants (E150c, E124), 
lemon juice (contains sulphur dioxide), 
sunflower oil (TBHQ), spices, preservative 
(potassium sorbate(E202)).

Contains Egg, Wheat. May also contain 
Mustard , Soya, Sulphur Dioxide.

User Code SWB2005

Ingredients Allergens



SMALL SOFT DRINK (350ML)

SA KFC COKE SYRUP Water, sugar, caramel, 
phosphoric acid, flavouring, caffeine.

SA KFC COKE ZERO SYRUP Water, 
caramel, acidulants (phosphoric acid and 
sodium citrate), non-nutritive sweeteners 
(aspartame, acesulfame-k), flavouring, 
preservatives (potassium sorbate, sodium 
benzoate), caffeine, anti-foam.

SA KFC SPRITE SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, flavouring, sodium citrate, preservative 
(sodium benzoate).

SA KFC FANTA SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, stabilisers, preservative (sodium 
benzoate), flavouring, ascorbic acid, 
colourings (sunset yellow, carmoisine).

SA KFC CREME SODA SYRUP Water, sugar, 
flavouring, citric acid, preservative (sodium 
benzoate), colourings (tartrazine, brilliant blue).

SA KFC CARBON DIOXIDE Carbon dioxide. 

User Code DRI1101

Ingredients



SA KFC STRAWBERRY 
LEMONADE

SA KFC SLUSH MIX Dextrose, sugar, 
acidifying agents(E330), emulsifier(E405), 
thickeners(E415), 

SA KFC SOFT SERVE MIX Water, milk 
solids(skim milk powder, buttermilk powder, 
whey powder), sucrose, vegetable fat (palm 
kernel oil / glucose, stabilisers/ emulsifiers  
[mono / diglycerides (E471), guar gum (E412), 
sodium carboxyl methyl cellulose (cmc) 
(E466), polysorbate (E433), carrageenan 
(E407)], emulsifying salts (Calcium sulphate,   
sodium citrate), flavourants (vanilla B0417P 
& vanilla E0260027, buttabelle) , colourant 
(yellow egg blend 102, E104 ( sunset yellow), 
E110 (quinolene yellow)) 

SA KFC STRAWBERRY LEMONADE SYRUP 
Water, sugar, strawberry, acidity regulator, 
modified maize starch,  flavouring, 
stabiliserS (guar gum, sodium alginate, 
xanthan gum),lemon juice concentrate,  
preservative (potassium sorbate, sodium 
benzoate, pimaricin), colourant, non-
nutritive sweetener(sodium cyclamate, 
sodium saccharin, acesulfame K).

Allergens
Contains Milk, gluten

User Code 
KRU1027

Ingredients



TROPICAL COMBO

SA KFC SLUSH MIX Dextrose, sugar, 
acidifying agents(E330), emulsifier(E405), 
thickeners(E415), 

SA KFC SOFT SERVE MIX Water, milk 
solids(skim milk powder, buttermilk powder, 
whey powder), sucrose, vegetable fat (palm 
kernel oil / glucose, stabilisers/ emulsifiers  
[mono / diglycerides (E471), guar gum (E412), 
sodium carboxyl methyl cellulose (cmc) 
(E466), polysorbate (E433), carrageenan 
(E407)], emulsifying salts (Calcium sulphate,   
sodium citrate), flavourants (vanilla B0417P 
& vanilla E0260027, buttabelle) , colourant 
(yellow egg blend 102, E104 ( sunset 
yellow), E110 (quinolene yellow)) SA KFC 
PINA COLADA SYRUP Water, pineapple, 
sugar, modified maize starch, acidifier, 
flavouring, colourant, stabilizer (xanthan 
gum, sodium alginate), preservatives 
(potassium sorbate, pimaricin).SA KFC 
MINI FILLET Chicken, brine based mixture, 
[water , salt, phosphates (E450; E451), 
sodium citrate (E331); sodium carbonate 
(E500), stabilizer (E407), thickener (E415)]., 
SA KFC PALMOLEIN OIL Palmolein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti foaming agent(silicone - 
dimethylpolysiloxane), SA KFC BREADING 
FLOUR Wheaten flour, SA KFC BS ZINGER 
BREADER salt( iodated), spice(birds eye chilli 
powder), leavening acid(E450a), leavening 
agent(E500ii), extract of spices(soya, 
capsicum), permitted colours(tumeric, 
annatto), vegetable oil(sunflower), SA KFC 
SNACK BURGER BUN Flour(wheat); water; 
premix (sugar, gluten, salt, flour(wheat), soya 
flour, SSL (E481), enzymes, ascorbic acid 
(E300)); yeast; fat (palm); gluten (wheat); 
bacterial amylase (BAN); calcium propionate 
(E282); guar gum (E412), SA KFC TANGY 
DRESSING Water, vegetable oil(sunflower), 
sugar, vinegar, pickled gherkins(brine. salt), 
modified maize starch (E1422), tomato 
paste, whole egg, salt (iodated), mustard 
powder, colourants( sunset yellow(E110), 

caramel(E150a)), acid(actic acid E270), herbs 
& spices, stabiliser(xanthan gum(E415)), 
preservative(sodium benzoate(E211), 
potassium sorbate(E202)),lemon 
concentrate, EDTA(E385) 

SA KFC PINEAPPLE RINGS Pineapple, water, 
sugar, citric acid ( E330 ),, SA KFC CHEESE 
SLICES Cheese (milk, salt, calcium chloride, 
colourant: Annatto (E106b), cheese cultures, 
microbial rennet), milk solids (butter [cream, 
salt], whey powder, caseinate), emulsifying 
Salts (E331, E339), stabiliser, moisture, 
pH regulator, colourant: Annatto (E106b), 
emulsifier (soya Lecithin), SA KFC COLONEL 
DRESSING Water, vegetable oil(sunflower 
seed)(TBHQ), sugar, maltose, modified 
maize starch (sulphur dioxide)(E1442, E1422, 
E1450), vinegar, salt, acidifier (E260), xanthan 
gum, lactic acid, titanium colourant (E171), 
irradiated paprika powder, flavourants, 
concentrated lemon juice, antioxidant 
(EDTA), sodium cyclamate & acesulfame 
K (non-nutritive sweetener), preservative 
[potassium sorbate (E202)]., SA KFC ICEBERG 
NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg lettuce, nevada 
lettuce.

Allergens
Contains Egg, Dairy, Gluten, Soya, Wheat. 
May also contain Sesame, Soya, Sulphur 
Dioxide.

User Code 
SWB2018

Ingredients



SMALL DRINK - LEMON 
COLONEL COOLER

SA KFC GINGER LEMONADE FLAVOURED 
SYRUP Invert sugar, water, flavourings, acidity 
regulator (E330), sweeteners (E952, E951, E950), 
colouring (E150d), preservatives (E202, E211).

SA KFC SPRITE SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, flavouring, sodium citrate, preservative 
(sodium benzoate).

SA KFC CARBON DIOXIDE Carbon dioxide.

Allergens 
May also contain sulphur dioxide. 

User Code ABC1251

Ingredients



SMALL DRINK - TROPICAL 
COLONEL COOLER

SA KFC TROPICAL FLAVOURED SYRUP 
Invert sugar, water, flavourings, acidity 
regulator (E330), sweeteners (E952, E951, 
E950), colourings (E122, E104 and E110), 
preservatives (E202, E211).

SA KFC SPRITE SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, flavouring, sodium citrate, preservative 
(sodium benzoate).

SA KFC CARBON DIOXIDE Carbon dioxide.

Allergens 
May also contain sulphur dioxide.

User Code ABC1250

Ingredients



SNACK BOX (1 PIECE)

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabiliser (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code SNA1002

Ingredients Allergens



SNACK BURGER

SA KFC SNACK BURGER BUN Flour (wheat), 
water, premix (sugar, gluten, salt, flour 
(wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), enzymes, 
ascorbic acid (E300), yeast, fat (palm), gluten 
(wheat), bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium 
propionate (E282), guar gum (E412).

SA KFC SNACK PATTY Chicken meat, fillet 
trimmings and skin, predust breader - 
wheat flour (gluten), salt, monosodium 
glutamate (E621), herbs and spices (pepper), 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil), water, batter 
- wheat flour (gluten), milk solids (dairy), 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil), albumin (hen’s 
egg), cotton seed oil, marinade - wheat 
flour, whitening agent (E170), salt and raising 
agent (E503), combination of phosphates, 
sodium tri and potassium tri phosphates 
(E451) and sodium di and potassium 
diphosphates (E4500), iodised salt.

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.	

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code SWB1001

Ingredients



SNACK BURGER MEAL

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC SNACK BURGER BUN Flour (wheat), 
water, premix (sugar, gluten, salt, flour 
(wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), enzymes, 
ascorbic acid (E300), yeast, fat (palm), gluten 
(wheat), bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium 
propionate (E282), guar gum (E412).

SA KFC SNACK PATTY Chicken meat, fillet 
trimmings and skin, predust breader - 
wheat flour (gluten), salt, monosodium 
glutamate (E621), herbs and spices (pepper), 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil), water, batter 
- wheat flour (gluten), milk solids (dairy), 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil), albumin (hen’s 
egg), cotton seed oil, marinade - wheat 
flour, whitening agent (E170), salt and raising 
agent (E503), combination of phosphates, 
sodium tri and potassium tri phosphates 
(E451) and sodium di and potassium 
diphosphates (E4500), iodised salt.

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colourant (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code KID1002

Ingredients



SO GOOD STAFF VOUCHER
(STREETWISE FEAST 6 PIECE)

SA KFC IMOR COB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent (E551), 
spices (pepper, turmeric - irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder (E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery).

SA KFC MINI LOAF Flour (wheat), water, 
premix - sugar, gluten, salt, flour (wheat), 
soya flour, SSL (E481), enzymes, ascorbic 
acid (E300), yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 

calcium propionate (E282), SSL (E481), 
enzymes (AB volume plus). 

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code SOG1001

Ingredients



SOFT SW PAP (2 PIECE 
GRAVY AND CAN)

SA KFC IMOR COB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC ACE MAIZE MEAL Super maize meal, 
fortification mix.

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent (E551), 
spices (pepper, turmeric - irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder (E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery).

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code ICM1063

Ingredients



SOFT TWIRL

SA KFC SOFT SERVE MIX Water, milk solids 
(skim milk powder, buttermilk powder, 
whey powder), sucrose, vegetable fat (palm 
kernel oil/glucose, stabilisers/emulsifiers, 
mono/diglycerides E471), guar gum (E412), 
sodium carboxyl methyl cellulose (CMC) 
(E466), polysorbate (E433), carrageenan 
(E407), emulsifying salts (calcium sulphate, 
sodium citrate), flavourings (vanilla B0417P 
and vanilla E0260027, buttabelle), colouring 
(yellow egg blend 102, E104 sunset yellow), 
E110 (quinolene yellow). 

SA KFC FLAT BOTTOM COUPLET CONE 
Wheat flour, corn starch, sugar, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil), soya lecithin, colouring, salt, 
sodium bicarbonate, flavouring.	

Allergens 
Contains wheat. May also contain soya.

User Code SOF1001

Ingredients



SOFT TWIRL AND FLAKE

SA KFC SOFT SERVE MIX Water, milk solids 
(skim milk powder, buttermilk powder, 
whey powder), sucrose, vegetable fat (palm 
kernel oil/glucose, stabilisers/emulsifiers, 
mono/diglycerides E471), guar gum (E412), 
sodium carboxyl methyl cellulose (CMC) 
(E466), polysorbate (E433), carrageenan 
(E407), emulsifying salts (calcium sulphate, 
sodium citrate), flavourings (vanilla B0417P 
and vanilla E0260027, buttabelle), colouring 
(yellow egg blend 102, E104 sunset yellow), 
E110 (quinolene yellow). 

SA KFC FLAKE Sugar, milk solids, cocoa 
butter, cocoa mass, flavours.

SA KFC FLAT BOTTOM COUPLET CONE 
Wheat flour, corn starch, sugar, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil), soya lecithin, colouring, salt, 
sodium bicarbonate, flavouring.	

Allergens 
Contains tree nuts and wheat. May also 
contain soya. 

User Code SOF1005

Ingredients



SPRINKLE SACHET

SA KFC FRUIT CHUTNEY SPRINKLE Maize 
flour, iodised salt, acidifying agents 
(E330,E262), sugar, vegetable powder 
(onion, garlic), monosodium glutamate 
(flavour enhancer E621), maltodextrin, anti- 
caking agents (E551, E341c), fruit powder 
(orange), caramel powder(E150c), extracts 
of spices, herbs and spices (irradiated), 
celery, cayenne pepper, paprika, flavourings 
(soybeans, wheat gluten), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil), sodium saccharin (non-
nutritive sweetener (E954), dextrose 
flavour enhancer (nucleotides E631, E627), 
permitted colourings (E110, E124).

SA KFC ZINGER SPRINKLE Maltodextrin, 
iodised salt, monosodium glutamate 
(flavour enhancer E621), spices (black 
pepper, turmeric, cayenne pepper, white 
pepper - irradiated), vegetable powder 
(onion, garlic), hydrolysed vegetable protein 
(soybeans), anti-caking agent (E551), extracts 
of spices (paprika, pepper, capsicum), 
flavour enhancer (nucleotides E631, E627), 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil), sugar.

Allergens 
Contains egg, soy and wheat. May also 
contain celery, sesame and soya.

User Code MIS1009

Ingredients



STIFF PAP AND GRAVY

SSA KFC ACE MAIZE MEAL Super maize meal, 
fortification mix.

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent (E551), 
spices (pepper, turmeric – irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder (E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery).	

Allergens 
Contains wheat. May also contain celery, 
soya and sulphur dioxide.

User Code PAP1001

Ingredients



STIFF PAP AND GRAVY

SA KFC ACE MAIZE MEAL Super maize meal, 
fortification mix.

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent (E551), 
spices (pepper, turmeric – irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder (E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery).	

Allergens 
Contains wheat. May also contain celery, 
soya and sulphur dioxide.

User Code PAP1001

Ingredients



STRAWBERRY SUNRISE 
SPARKLING KRUSHER

SA KFC LEMONS Lemons.

SA KFC STRAWBERRY SUNRISE SYRUP 
Sugar, water, glucose, acidifying agent 
(E330), permitted flavourings, preservative 
(sodium benzoate E211), permitted 
colourings (E122, E124).

SA KFC SPRITE SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, flavouring, sodium citrate, preservative 
(sodium benzoate).

SA KFC CARBON DIOXIDE Carbon dioxide.

Allergens 
May also contain sulphur dioxide. 

User Code KRU1015

Ingredients



STREETWISE 1
(1 PIECE AND SMALL DRINK)

SA KFC MASH Potato powder, palm oil, 
lactose (cow’s milk), salt, casein (cow’s milk), 
emulsifier (E471), stabiliser (E450), turmeric, 
flavouring, antioxidant (E304).

SA KFC MINI LOAF Flour (wheat), water, 
premix - sugar, gluten, salt, flour (wheat), 
soya flour, SSL (E481), enzymes, ascorbic 
acid (E300), yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
calcium propionate (E282), SSL (E481), 
enzymes (AB volume plus). 

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent (E551), 
spices (pepper, turmeric – irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder (E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery).	

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 

(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC COKE SYRUP Water, sugar, caramel, 
phosphoric acid, flavouring, caffeine.

SA KFC COKE ZERO SYRUP Water, 
caramel, acidulants (phosphoric acid and 
sodium citrate), non-nutritive sweeteners 
(aspartame, acesulfame-k), flavouring, 
preservatives (potassium sorbate, sodium 
benzoate), caffeine, anti-foam.

SA KFC FANTA SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, stabilisers, preservative (sodium 
benzoate), flavouring, ascorbic acid, 
colourings (sunset yellow, carmoisine).

SA KFC SPRITE SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, flavouring, sodium citrate, preservative 
(sodium benzoate).

SA KFC CREME SODA SYRUP Water, sugar, 
flavouring, citric acid, preservative (sodium 
benzoate), colourings (tartrazine, brilliant blue).

SA KFC CARBON DIOXIDE Carbon dioxide.

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, soya and sulphur dioxide.

User Code ICM1117

Ingredients



STREETWISE 1 - 1 PIECE

SA KFC MASH LARGE Potato powder, palm 
oil, lactose (cow’s milk), salt, casein (cow’s 
milk), emulsifier (E471), stabiliser (E450), 
turmeric, flavouring, antioxidant (E304).

SA KFC MINI LOAF Flour (wheat), water, 
premix - sugar, gluten, salt, flour (wheat), 
soya flour, SSL (E481), enzymes, ascorbic 
acid (E300), yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
calcium propionate (E282), SSL (E481), 
enzymes (AB volume plus). 

SA KFC GRAVY FOR LARGE MASH AND 
GRAVY Wheat flour (wheat gluten), maize 
flour, dextrose, (monosodium glutamate, 
flavour enhancer E621), iodised salt, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent (E551), 
spices (pepper, turmeric – irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder (E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery).	

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, soya and sulphur dioxide.

User Code ICM1051

Ingredients



STREETWISE 2

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC CHILLI SALT Salt, chilli powder 
(irradiated).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar. 

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour, grill flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, 
E627), spice and herb extracts, dispersing 
agents (E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).	

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code ICM1007

Ingredients



STREETWISE 2 - 2 PIECE AND 
CAN

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC CHILLI SALT Salt, chilli powder 
(irradiated).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar. 

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil (sunflower 
oil).

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 

(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour, grill flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, 
E627), spice and herb extracts, dispersing 
agents (E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).	

Ingredients



STREETWISE 2 - 2 PIECE AND 
CAN

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code ABC1020

continued...



STREETWISE 2 (BUDDY MEAL)

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 

agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC CHILLI SALT Salt, chilli powder 
(irradiated).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar. 

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

SA KFC MASH Potato powder, palm oil, 
lactose (cow’s milk), salt, casein (cow’s milk), 
emulsifier (E471), stabiliser (E450), turmeric, 
flavouring, antioxidant (E304).

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent (E551), 
spices (pepper, turmeric – irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder (E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery).	

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code ICM1025

Ingredients



STREETWISE 2 (LARGE MEAL 
AND BUDDY)

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC CHILLI SALT Salt, chilli powder 
(irradiated).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar. 

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 

sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour, grill flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, 
E627), spice and herb extracts, dispersing 
agents (E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).	

Ingredients



STREETWISE 2 (LARGE MEAL 
AND BUDDY)

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code ICM1086

continued...



STREETWISE 2 (LARGE MEAL 
AND SHAKE)

SA KFC IMOR COB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palmolein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC CHILLI SALT Salt, chilli powder 
(irradiated).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar. 

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

SA KFC MILKSHAKE MIX Water, milk solids 
(skim milk powder, buttermilk powder, whey 
powder), sucrose, vegetable fat (palm kernel 
oil), glucose, stabilisers/emulsifiers, mono/
diglycerides (E471), (E466), herbacell AQ 
plus, tri-sodium citrate calcium sulphate, 
flavourings (vanilla E0318531).

SA KFC CHOCOLATE MILKSHAKE SYRUP 
Glucose syrup, water, fructose (liquid), low 
fat cocoa powder, sugar, salt, stabiliser, 
acidity regulator (E270), preservative 
(potassium sorbate E202), flavouring (ethyl 
vanillin).

SA KFC STRAWBERRY MILSHAKE SYRUP 
Strawberries, sugar, water, modified corn 
starch, flavouring (strawberry), colouring 
(E124, E150d), acidity regulator (E330) and 
preservative (potassium sorbate E202), 
sodium benzoate (E211).

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery. Produced in a factory that may 
contain nuts, sesame, soya and sulphur 
dioxide.

User Code ICM1095

Ingredients



STREETWISE 2 (REGULAR MEAL 
AND BUDDY)

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC CHILLI SALT Salt, chilli powder 
(irradiated).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar. 

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 

sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour grill flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, 
E627), spice and herb extracts, dispersing 
agents (E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).	

Ingredients



STREETWISE 2 (REGULAR MEAL 
AND BUDDY)

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code ICM1085

continued...



STREETWISE 2 (SMALL MEAL 
PLUS BUDDY)

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC CHILLI SALT Salt, chilli powder 
(irradiated).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 

sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour grill flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, 
E627), spice and herb extracts, dispersing 
agents (E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).	

Ingredients



STREETWISE 2 (SMALL MEAL 
PLUS BUDDY)

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code ICM1084

continued...



STREETWISE 2 - 2 PIECE

SA KFC IMOR COB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten 
flour.	

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC CHILLI SALT Salt, chilli powder 
(irradiated).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code ICM1052

Ingredients



STREETWISE 2 - 3 PIECE AND 
CAN

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC CHILLI SALT Salt, chilli powder 
(irradiated).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 

(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour grill flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, 
E627), spice and herb extracts, dispersing 
agents (E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).	

Ingredients



STREETWISE 2 - 3 PIECE AND 
CAN

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code ABC1021

continued...



STREETWISE 2 - 3 PIECE

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate)

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour, grill flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, 
E627), spice and herb extracts, dispersing 
agents (E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

 SA KFC CHILLI SALT Salt, chilli powder 
(irradiated).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.	

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code ICM1053

Ingredients



STREETWISE 2 - BUDDY MEAL

SA KFC IMOR COB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC CHILLI SALT Salt, chilli powder 
(irradiated).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

SA KFC MASH Potato powder, palm oil, 
lactose (cow’s milk), salt, casein (cow’s milk), 
emulsifier (E471), stabiliser (E450), turmeric, 
flavouring, antioxidant (E304).

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent (E551), 
spices (pepper, turmeric - irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder (E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery).	

SA KFC MILKSHAKE MIX Water, milk solids 
(skim milk powder, buttermilk powder, whey 
powder), sucrose, vegetable fat (palm kernel 
oil), glucose, stabilisers/emulsifiers, mono/
diglycerides (E471), (E466), herbacell AQ 
plus, tri-sodium citrate calcium sulphate, 
flavourings (vanilla E0318531).

SA KFC CHOCOLATE MILKSHAKE SYRUP 
Glucose syrup, water, fructose (liquid), low fat 
cocoa powder, sugar, salt, stabiliser, acidity 
regulator (E270), preservative (potassium 
sorbate E202), flavouring (ethyl vanillin).

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery. Produced in a factory that may contain 
nuts, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide.

User Code ICM1026
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STREETWISE 2 CLASSIC MEAL - 
SMALL

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC CHILLI SALT Salt, chilli powder 
(irradiated).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

SA KFC COKE SYRUP Water, sugar, caramel, 
phosphoric acid, flavouring, caffeine.

SA KFC COKE ZERO SYRUP Water, 
caramel, acidulants (phosphoric acid and 
sodium citrate), non-nutritive sweeteners 
(aspartame, acesulfame-k), flavouring, 
preservatives (potassium sorbate, sodium 
benzoate), caffeine, anti-foam.

SA KFC FANTA SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, stabilisers, preservative (sodium 
benzoate), flavouring, ascorbic acid, 
colourings (sunset yellow, carmoisine).

SA KFC SPRITE SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, flavouring, sodium citrate, preservative 
(sodium benzoate).

SA KFC CREME SODA SYRUP Water, sugar, 
flavouring, citric acid, preservative (sodium 

benzoate), colourings (tartrazine, brilliant blue).

SA KFC CARBON DIOXIDE Carbon dioxide.

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 

Ingredients



STREETWISE 2 CLASSIC MEAL - 
SMALL
continued...

sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour grill flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, 
E627), spice and herb extracts, dispersing 
agents (E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).	

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code ICM1067



STREETWISE 3

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC CHILLI SALT Salt, chilli powder 
(irradiated).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 

E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour grill flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, 
E627), spice and herb extracts, dispersing 
agents (E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).	

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code ICM1008
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STREETWISE 5

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC CHILLI SALT Salt, chilli powder 
(irradiated).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil (sunflower 
oil).

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 

E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour grill flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, 
E627), spice and herb extracts, dispersing 
agents (E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).	

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code ICM1009
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STREETWISE 5 WITH 1 FREE 
PIECE OF COB

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC CHILLI SALT Salt, chilli powder 
(irradiated).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 

sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour grill flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, 
E627), spice and herb extracts, dispersing 
agents (E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).	

Ingredients



STREETWISE 5 WITH 1 FREE 
PIECE OF COB

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide.

User Code ICM1124

continued...



STREETWISE 5 WITH FREE 
SMALL POPS

SA KFC IMOR COB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC FROZEN POPS Chicken, breader - 
wheat flour (gluten), salt, soya flour (soya), 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil), monosodium 
glutamate (E621), leavening acid ( E450a), 
herbs and spices (pepper), leavening 
agent (E500ii), milk solids (dairy), vegetable 
powder (onion), dextrose, free agent (E551), 
permitted flavourings, natural colourants 
(E160b). Water, batter -  wheat flour (gluten), 
salt, leavening agents (E500ii, E341i, E541), 
dextrose, leavening acid (E450a), starch, 
herbs and spices (pepper), monosodium 
glutamate (E621), vegetable powder 
(onion), vegetable oil, predust -  wheat 
flour (gluten), wheat gluten (gluten), salt, 
albumin, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
monosodium glutamate (E621), herbs and 
spices (pepper), leavening acid (E450a), 
leavening agent(E500ii), vegetable powders 
(onion), cottonseed oil, marinade - salt, 
monosodium glutamate (E621), vegetable 
powders (garlic, onion), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery), vegetable oil, permitted 
flavourings, phosphates (sodium tri and 
potassium tri phosphates (E451) and sodium 
di and potassium diphosphates (E4500), 
iodised salt.

 
 

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery and soya.

User Code ABC1321
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STREETWISE FEAST (6 PIECE)

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent (E551), 
spices (pepper, turmeric – irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder (E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery).

SA KFC MINI LOAF Flour (wheat), water, 
premix - sugar, gluten, salt, flour (wheat), 
soya flour, SSL (E481), enzymes, ascorbic 
acid (E300), yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
calcium propionate (E282), SSL (E481), 
enzymes (AB volume plus). 

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

A KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate)

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour grill flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, 
E627), spice and herb extracts, dispersing 
agents (E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).	

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code FAM2020
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STREETWISE FEAST (8 PIECE)

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent (E551), 
spices (pepper, turmeric – irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder (E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery).

SA KFC MINI LOAF Flour (wheat), water, 
premix - sugar, gluten, salt, flour (wheat), 
soya flour, SSL (E481), enzymes, ascorbic 
acid (E300), yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
calcium propionate (E282), SSL (E481), 
enzymes (AB volume plus). 

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

A KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate)

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour grill flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, 
E627), spice and herb extracts, dispersing 
agents (E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).	

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code FAM1015

Ingredients



SW 1 - MASH AND MINI LOAF

SA KFC MASH Potato powder, palm oil, 
lactose (cow’s milk), salt, casein (cow’s milk), 
emulsifier (E471), stabiliser (E450), turmeric, 
flavouring, antioxidant (E304).

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil ( sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent (E551), 
spices (pepper, turmeric - irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder (E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

A KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC MINI LOAF Flour (wheat), water, 
premix - sugar, gluten, salt, flour (wheat), 
soya flour, SSL (E481), enzymes, ascorbic 

acid (E300), yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
calcium propionate (E282), SSL (E481), 
enzymes (AB volume plus).	

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), spice 
and herb extracts, dispersing agents (E436, 
E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code ICM1005

Ingredients



SW 1 PAP

SA KFC ACE MAIZE MEAL Super maize meal, 
fortification mix.

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil ( sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent (E551), 
spices (pepper, turmeric - irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder (E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

A KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 

spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour grill flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, 
E627), spice and herb extracts, dispersing 
agents (E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).	

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, soya and sulphur dioxide.

User Code ICM1031

Ingredients



SW 1 WITH SMALL CHIPS

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC CHILLI SALT Salt, chilli powder 
(irradiated).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 

(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour grill flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, 
E627), spice and herb extracts, dispersing 
agents (E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

Ingredients



SW 1 WITH SMALL CHIPS

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).	

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code SWT001

continued...



SW 1 - CHIPS

SA KFC IMOR COB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC CHILLI SALT Salt, chilli powder 
(irradiated).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code ICM1016 

Ingredients



SW 2 LARGE PAP

SA KFC SOFT PAP Ace maize meal, water, 
salt.

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent(E551), 
spices( pepper, turmeric - irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder(E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 

E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour grill flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, 
E627), spice and herb extracts, dispersing 
agents (E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).	

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code ICM1059

Ingredients



SW 2 - MASH AND MINI LOAF

SA KFC MASH Potato powder, palm oil, 
lactose (cow’s milk), salt, casein (cow’s milk), 
emulsifier (E471), stabiliser (E450), turmeric, 
flavourant, antioxidant (E304).

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent(E551), 
spices( pepper, turmeric - irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder(E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery).

SA KFC MINI LOAF Flour (wheat), water, 
premix - sugar, gluten, salt, flour (wheat), 
soya flour, SSL (E481), enzymes, ascorbic 
acid (E300), yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
calcium propionate (E282), SSL (E481), 
enzymes (AB volume plus).	

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 

E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), spice 
and herb extracts, dispersing agents (E436, 
E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).	

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code SWT005

Ingredients



SW 3 LARGE PAP

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent(E551), 
spices( pepper, turmeric - irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder(E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery).

SA KFC SOFT PAP Ace maize meal, water, salt.

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 

flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour grill flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, 
E627), spice and herb extracts, dispersing 
agents (E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).	

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code ICM1078

Ingredients



SW 3 PAP

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent(E551), 
spices( pepper, turmeric - irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder(E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery).

SA KFC STIFF PAP Ace maze meal, water, salt.

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 

flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour grill flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, 
E627), spice and herb extracts, dispersing 
agents (E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).	

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code ICM1074

Ingredients



SW 3 REGULAR CHIPS

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palmolein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour grill flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, 
E627), spice and herb extracts, dispersing 
agents (E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).	

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, soya and sulphur dioxide.

User Code SWT004

Ingredients



SW PAP (2 PIECE AND GRAVY)

SA KFC STIFF PAP Ace maze meal, water, salt.

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent(E551), 
spices( pepper, turmeric - irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder(E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery). 

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil (sunflower 
oil).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 

flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour grill flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, 
E627), spice and herb extracts, dispersing 
agents (E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).	

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code ICM1057

Ingredients



SW PAP (2 PIECE GRAVY AND 
CAN)

SA KFC IMOR COB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC ACE MAIZE MEAL Super maize meal, 
fortification mix.

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent(E551), 
spices( pepper, turmeric - irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder(E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery). 

Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code ICM1061

Ingredients Allergens



SW PAP (2 PIECE GRAVY AND 
SMALL SODA)

SA KFC IMOR COB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC ACE MAIZE MEAL Super maize meal, 
fortification mix.

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent(E551), 
spices( pepper, turmeric - irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder(E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery). 

 

SA KFC COKE SYRUP Water, sugar, caramel, 
phosphoric acid, flavouring, caffeine.

SA KFC COKE ZERO SYRUP Water, 
caramel, acidulants (phosphoric acid and 
sodium citrate), non-nutritive sweeteners 
(aspartame, acesulfame-k), flavouring, 
preservatives (potassium sorbate, sodium 
benzoate), caffeine, anti-foam.

SA KFC FANTA SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, stabilisers, preservative (sodium 
benzoate), flavouring, ascorbic acid, 
colourings (sunset yellow, carmoisine).

SA KFC SPRITE SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, flavouring, sodium citrate, preservative 
(sodium benzoate).

SA KFC CREME SODA SYRUP Water, sugar, 
flavouring, citric acid, preservative (sodium 
benzoate), colourings (tartrazine, brilliant blue).

SA KFC CARBON DIOXIDE Carbon dioxide.

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code ICM1115

Ingredients



SW PAP (3 PIECE GRAVY AND 
CAN)

SA KFC IMOR COB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC ACE MAIZE MEAL Super maize meal, 
fortification mix.

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent(E551), 
spices( pepper, turmeric - irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder(E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery). 

Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code ICM1076

Ingredients Allergens



SW PAP (3 PIECE GRAVY AND 
CAN)

SA KFC IMOR COB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC ACE MAIZE MEAL Super maize meal, 
fortification mix.

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent(E551), 
spices( pepper, turmeric - irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder(E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery). 

Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code ICM1080

Ingredients Allergens



SW PAP 3 PIECE GRAVY 
SMALL DRINK

SA KFC IMOR COB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC ACE MAIZE MEAL Super maize meal, 
fortification mix.

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent(E551), 
spices( pepper, turmeric - irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder(E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery). 

 

SA KFC COKE SYRUP Water, sugar, caramel, 
phosphoric acid, flavouring, caffeine.

SA KFC COKE ZERO SYRUP Water, 
caramel, acidulants (phosphoric acid and 
sodium citrate), non-nutritive sweeteners 
(aspartame, acesulfame-k), flavouring, 
preservatives (potassium sorbate, sodium 
benzoate), caffeine, anti-foam.

SA KFC FANTA SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, stabilisers, preservative (sodium 
benzoate), flavouring, ascorbic acid, 
colourings (sunset yellow, carmoisine).

SA KFC SPRITE SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, flavouring, sodium citrate, preservative 
(sodium benzoate).

SA KFC CREME SODA SYRUP Water, sugar, 
flavouring, citric acid, preservative (sodium 
benzoate), colourings (tartrazine, brilliant blue).

SA KFC CARBON DIOXIDE Carbon dioxide.

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code ABC1005

Ingredients



SW ZINGER 4 - MASH 
AND GRAVY

SA KFC BS ZINGER BREADER Iodised salt, 
spice (birds eye chilli powder), leavening 
acid (E450a), leavening agent (E500ii), 
extract of spices (soya, capsicum), 
permitted colours (turmeric, annatto), 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil).

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS Chicken, water, 
iodised salt, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
phosphates (E450, E451,E452), permitted 
flavourings (capsicum), unmodified 
starch (rice), emulsifier (E433), extracts of 
spices (capsicum), thickeners (E412,E415), 
vegetable powder (garlic).

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS FLATTIE Chicken, 
water, iodised salt, monosodium glutamate 
(E621), phosphates (E450, E451,E452), 
permitted flavourings (capsicum), 
unmodified starch (rice), emulsifier (E433), 
extracts of spices (capsicum), thickeners 
(E412,E415), vegetable powder (garlic). 

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC MASH Potato powder, palm oil, 
lactose (cow’s milk), salt, casein (cow’s milk), 
emulsifier (E471), stabiliser (E450), turmeric, 
flavouring, antioxidant (E304).

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent(E551), 
spices( pepper, turmeric - irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder(E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery). 

Contains wheat. May also contain celery, 
soya and sulphur dioxide.

User Code ABC1249

Ingredients Allergens



SW ZINGER 4 - PAP 
AND GRAVY

SA KFC BS ZINGER BREADER Iodised salt, 
spice (birds eye chilli powder), leavening 
acid (E450a), leavening agent (E500ii), 
extract of spices (soya, capsicum), 
permitted colours (turmeric, annatto), 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil).

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS Chicken, water, 
iodised salt, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
phosphates (E450, E451,E452), permitted 
flavourings (capsicum), unmodified starch 
(rice), emulsifier (E433), extracts of spices 
(capsicum), thickeners (E412,E415), vegetable 
powder (garlic).

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS FLATTIE Chicken, 
water, iodised salt, monosodium glutamate 
(E621), phosphates (E450, E451,E452), 
permitted flavourings (capsicum), 
unmodified starch (rice), emulsifier (E433), 
extracts of spices (capsicum), thickeners 
(E412,E415), vegetable powder (garlic). 

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent(E551), 
spices( pepper, turmeric - irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder(E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery). 

Contains wheat. May also contain celery, 
soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code ABC1248

Ingredients Allergens



SW 2 AND 2 REGULAR 
CHIPS

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 

(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour grill flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, 
E627), spice and herb extracts, dispersing 
agents (E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).	

Ingredients



SW 2 AND 2 REGULAR 
CHIPS

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code SWT002

continued...



SW 3 - MASH AND MINI LOAF

SA KFC MASH Potato powder, palm oil, 
lactose (cow’s milk), salt, casein (cow’s milk), 
emulsifier (E471), stabiliser (E450), turmeric, 
flavouring, antioxidant (E304).

SA KFC MINI LOAF Flour (wheat), water, 
premix - sugar, gluten, salt, flour (wheat), 
soya flour, SSL (E481), enzymes, ascorbic 
acid (E300), yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
calcium propionate (E282), SSL (E481), 
enzymes (AB volume plus). 

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent (E551), 
spices (pepper, turmeric – irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder (E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery).	

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour grill flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, 
E627), spice and herb extracts, dispersing 
agents (E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).	

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code SWT003

Ingredients



SWEET CHILLI DIP

SA KFC SWEET CHILLI DIP Water, Sugar, 
Glucose, Vinegar, Modified Starch (E1422), 
Salt, Onion, Acid Regulator (E330), Chillies, 
Redbell, Garlic, Stabiliser (E415), Colourant 
(E160c), Spices, Preservatives (E211 & E202).

Allergens 
Contains sulphites, gluten, milk products,nut 
products, soya products, egg celery,mustard, 
Sesame Seeds,Flavour enhancers: MSG

User Code ABC1365

Ingredients



SWEET CHILLI TWISTER

 SA KFC TORTILLA Flour(wheat), water, 
premix [wheat gluten, sugar, wheat flour, 
salt, stabiliser (E412, E414), emulsifiers 
(E481, E471), fructose, wheat fibre, flour 
improver(E516, E300), flour treatment 
agent (E223), food grade enzyme, soya 
flour], fat(palm), baking powder, wheat 
gluten, calcium propionate (E282), sodium 
metabisulphite (E223), 

SA KFC PALMOLEIN OIL Palmolein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti foaming agent(silicone - 
dimethylpolysiloxane), 

SA KFC TOMATO DICED Tomatoes, 

SA KFC SWEET CHILLI DRESSING Water, 
sugar, invert syrup, corn syrup solids, salt, 
modified maize starch, chillies, tomato, 
acidifiers (E260,  E330), garlic, onion, 
flavourants, thickener (E415), colourants 
(E150c, E124), lemon juice (contains sulphur 
dioxide), sunflower oil (TBHQ), spices, 
preservative (potassium sorbate(E202)), 

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, nevada lettuce, 

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil(sunflower seed)(TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide)(E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colourant (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourants, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
& acesulfame K (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative [potassium sorbate (E202)]..

SA KFC CRUNCH STIP Chicken, Water, 
Salt (Iodated), Monosodium glutamate 
{(E261) Flavour enhancer}, Dextrose 
(SO2), Maltodextrin, Vegetable powder 
(Garlic) (SO2, SA KFC PALMOLEIN OIL 
Palmolein (TBHQ), citric acid, anti foaming 
agent(silicone - dimethylpolysiloxane), 

Contains Egg, Wheat, Sulphur Dioxide. May 
also contain Celery , Sesame, Soya, Sulphur 
Dioxide.

User Code  TWI1004

Ingredients Allergens



TANGY MAYO

SA KFC TANGY MAYO Water, Sunflower 
Oil (Anti- Oxidant TBHQ), Sugar, Vinegar, 
Modified Starch (E1442), Salt, Egg Yolk, Acid 
Regulators (E330, E270), Stabilizer (E412), 
Preservatives (E202, E211), Mustard, Spice 
(Irradiated).

Allergens 
Contains sulphites, gluten, milk products,nut 
products, soya products, egg celery, mustard, 
Sesame Seeds,Flavour enhancers: MSG

User Code ABC1410

Ingredients



TOASTED CHICKEN AND MAYO

SA KFC TOASTED CHICKEN AND MAYO	  

SA KFC WHITE SUPERLOAF Wheat flour 
(gluten), water, salt, sugar, raising agent, 
improver, shortening.

SA KFC BROWN BREAD Wheat flour (gluten), 
water, salt, sugar, raising agent, improver, 
shortening.

SA KFC CHICKEN MAYO Chicken fillet (49%) 
(contains: salt, phosphate E451, E450, 
starch E1422), mayonnaise (49%) (contains: 
sunflower oil - anti oxidant TBHQ, water, 
vinegar, whole egg, sugar, maize starch, 
stabiliser, salt, mustard flour, acidifiers (citric 
acid, lactic acid), colourants (quinolene 
yellow, sunset yellow), preservative - 
potassium sorbate), seasoning (contains: salt, 
sugar, dehydrated onion minced, dehydrated 
garlic minced, radurised herbs - parsley, 
origanum, dehydrated red bell pepper bits, 
radurised spice (paprika, chillies, pepper), 
vegetable fat (palm fruit) contains antioxidant 
TBHQ, malic acid, tomato powder, flavour 
enhancer (E631, E627).

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
mustard. Produced in a factory that may 
contain nuts and egg.

User Code TOA1001

Ingredients



TOASTED EGG TOMATO AND 
CHEESE

SA KFC WHITE SUPERLOAF Wheat flour 
(gluten), water, salt, sugar, raising agent, 
improver, shortening.

SA KFC BROWN BREAD Wheat flour (gluten), 
water, salt, sugar, raising agent, improver, 
shortening.

SA KFC CHEESE SLICES Cheese (milk, salt, 
calcium chloride, colourant - annatto (E106b), 
cheese cultures, microbial rennet), milk solids 
(butter - cream, salt, whey powder, caseinate), 
emulsifying salts (E331, E339), stabilisers, 
moisture, pH regulators, colourant - annatto 
(E106b), emulsifier (soya lecithin).

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colourant (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC SALT AND PEPPER Iodised salt, 
spice (coarse black pepper), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil), anti-caking agent (E551), 
extracts of spices (paprika).

SA KFC TOMATO Tomatoes.

SA KFC EGGS Pasteurised eggs.	

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. Produced in a 
factory that may contains nuts, egg, sesame, 
soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code TOA1003

Ingredients



TOASTED TOMATO AND 
CHEESE

SSA KFC WHITE SUPERLOAF Wheat flour 
(gluten), water, salt, sugar, raising agent, 
improver, shortening.

SA KFC BROWN BREAD Wheat flour (gluten), 
water, salt, sugar, raising agent, improver, 
shortening.

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC SALT AND PEPPER Iodised salt, 
spice (coarse black pepper), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil), anti-caking agent (E551), 
extracts of spices (paprika).

SA KFC TOMATO Tomatoes.

SA KFC CHEESE SLICES Cheese (milk, salt, 
calcium chloride, colourant - annatto (E106b), 
cheese cultures, microbial rennet), milk solids 
(butter - cream, salt, whey powder, caseinate), 
emulsifying salts (E331, E339), stabilisers, 
moisture, pH regulators, colourant - annatto 
(E106b), emulsifier (soya lecithin).

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. Produced in a 
factory that may contains nuts, egg, sesame, 
soya and sulphur dioxide.

User Code TOA1002

Ingredients



TWICE AS NICE

SA KFC SNACK BURGER BUN Flour (wheat), 
water, premix (sugar, gluten, salt, flour 
(wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), enzymes, 
ascorbic acid (E300), yeast, fat (palm), gluten 
(wheat), bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium 
propionate (E282), guar gum (E412).

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING ALT Water, 
vegetable oil (15% min) (sunflower seed, 
TBHQ), sugar, thickener (E1442), vinegar, 
salt, stabiliser, modified maize starch (E1422, 
E1450), guar gum (E412), xanthan gum (E415), 
whole egg powder, lemon Juice concentrate 
(contains sulphur dioxide), acidity regulator - 
lactic acid (E270), spices, colouring (E171), non-
nutritive sweetener - sodium cyclamate (E952), 
sodium saccharine (E954), acesulfame-k 
(E950), preservative - potassium sorbate 
(E202), sorbic acid (E200), Ca EDTA (E385).

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC SNACK PATTY Chicken meat, fillet 
trimmings and skin, predust breader - wheat 
flour (gluten), salt, monosodium glutamate 
(E621), herbs and spices (pepper), vegetable 
oil (sunflower oil), water, batter - wheat flour 
(gluten), milk solids (dairy), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil), albumin (hen’s egg), cotton 
seed oil, marinade - wheat flour, whitening 

agent (E170), salt and raising agent (E503), 
combination of phosphates, sodium tri and 
potassium tri phosphates (E451) and sodium 
di and potassium diphosphates (E4500), 
iodised salt.

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour, grill flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, 
E627), spice and herb extracts, dispersing 
agents (E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code ABC1215

Ingredients



TWISTER

SA KFC TORTILLA Flour (wheat), water, 
premix - wheat gluten, sugar, wheat flour, 
salt, stabilisers (E412, E414), emulsifiers 
(E481, E471), fructose, wheat fibre, flour 
improver (E516, E300), flour treatment 
agent (E223), food grade enzyme, soya 
flour, fat(palm), baking powder, wheat 
gluten, calcium propionate (E282), sodium 
metabisulfite (E223).

SA KFC TOMATO DICED Tomatoes.

SA KFC CRISPY STRIPS Chicken meat, breader 
- wheat flour (gluten), salt, soya flour (soya), 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil), monosodium 
glutamate (E621), leavening acid (E450a), 
herbs and spices (pepper), leavening 
agent (E500ii), milk solids (dairy), vegetable 
powder (onion), dextrose, free agent (E551), 
permitted flavourings, natural colourings 
(E160b), water, batter – wheat flour (gluten), 
salt, leavening agents (E500ii, E341i, E541), 
dextrose, leavening acid (E450a), starch, 
herbs and spices (pepper), monosodium 
glutamate (E621), vegetable powder (onion), 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil), predust – 
wheat flour (gluten), wheat gluten (gluten), 
salt, albumin, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
monosodium glutamate (E621), herbs and 
spices (pepper), leavening acid (E450a), 
leavening agent (E500ii), vegetable powders 
(onion), cottonseed oil, marinade - salt, 
monosodium glutamate (E621), vegetable 
powders (garlic, onion), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery), vegetable oil (sunflower 
oil), permitted flavourings, soy protein 
concentrate, rice starch, poly-, tri-, and 
diphosphates (E452, E451, E450).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code ABC1215

Ingredients



TWISTER MEAL - REGULAR 
PLUS SPARKLER

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

SA KFC LEMONS Lemons.

SA KFC MINT Mint leaves.

SA KFC MOJITO SYRUP Sugar, water, natural 
mint flavouring.

SA KFC SPRITE SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, flavouring, sodium citrate, preservative 
(sodium benzoate).

SA KFC CARBON DIOXIDE Carbon dioxide.

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.	

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code MEA1105

Ingredients



UPSIZE MEAL AND 500ML 
SOFT DRINK

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.	

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code MEA1103

Ingredients



UPSIZE MEAL AND REGULAR 
MILKSHAKE

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.	

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar

SA KFC MILKSHAKE MIX Water, milk solids 
(skim milk powder, buttermilk powder, whey 
powder), sucrose, vegetable fat (palm kernel 
oil), glucose, stabilisers/emulsifiers, mono/
diglycerides (E471), (E466), herbacell AQ 
plus, tri-sodium citrate calcium sulphate, 
flavourings (vanilla E0318531).

SA KFC CHOCOLATE MILKSHAKE SYRUP 
Glucose syrup, water, fructose(liquid), low fat 
cocoa powder, sugar, salt, stabiliser, acidity 
regulator (E270), preservative (potassium 
sorbate E202), flavouring (ethyl vanillin).

SA KFC STRAWBERRY MILSHAKE SYRUP 
Strawberries, sugar, water, modified corn 
starch, flavouring (strawberry), colouring 
(E124, E150d), acidity regulator (E330) and 
preservative (potassium sorbate E202), 
sodium benzoate (E211).

Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code MEA1104

Ingredients Allergens



VEG BURGER

SA KFC VEG BURGER	  

SA KFC PINEAPPLE RINGS Pineapple, water, 
sugar, citric acid (E330). 

SA KFC HASHBROWNS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm olein), flour, vegetable fibre, 
dehydrated vegetable, salt, starch (E1422), 
dextrose, thickener (E461), anti-caking 
agent (E551), spice, antioxidant (sodium acid 
pyrophosphate, sodium metabisulfite).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC CHEESE SLICES Cheese (milk, salt, 
calcium chloride, colouring - annatto (E106b), 
cheese cultures, microbial rennet), milk solids 
(butter - cream, salt, whey powder, caseinate), 
emulsifying salts (E331, E339), stabilisers, 
moisture, pH regulators, colouring - annatto 
(E106b), emulsifier (soya lecithin).

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC TOMATO Tomatoes.

SA KFC WATER SPLIT BURGER BUN Flour 
(wheat), water, premix (sugar, gluten, 
salt, flour (wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), 
enzymes, ascorbic acid (E300), sesame 
seeds, yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 

bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium propionate 
(E282), guar gum (412). 

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code MIS1013

Ingredients



VEGGIE BURGER

SA KFC VEGGIE PATTY Potato, Vegetables 
(Peas, Diced Carrots, Cut Beans, Cut Corn), 
Batter (Wheat flour, Potato starch, modified 
wheat starch (E1404), salt, vegetable 
oil (palm kernel),  raising agent (E450, 
E500)),  Crumbs (Wheat flour (gluten), salt, 
vegetable oil (sunflower seed)),  Vegetable Oil 
(Palmolein) with permitted antioxidant TBHQ, 
Modified Starch, Salt, Dextrose, Flavouring 
[Herbs and Spices, Salt, Hydrolysed 
Vegetable Protein, Yeast Powder - de-
activated, Cereal Binder,  Tomato powder, 
Free-Flowing Agents - Silicone Dioxide 
E551, Flavour enhancer - Nucleotides (I + 
G) E627 + E631, Spice Extracts, Essential 
Oils, Fractionated Coconut Oil] (Gluten/
Soy), Thickener, Spice)), Processing aids 
((Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate (E450), Sodium 
Metabisulfite E223)) 

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil(sunflower seed)(TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide)(E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colourant (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourants, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
& acesulfame K (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative [potassium sorbate (E202)]., 

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, nevada lettuce, SA KFC TOMATO 
Tomatoes, SA KFC WATER SPLIT BURGER 
BUN Flour(wheat); water; premix (sugar, 
gluten, salt, flour(wheat), soya flour, SSL 
(E481), enzymes, ascorbic acid (E300)); 
sesame seeds; yeast; fat (palm); gluten 
(wheat); bacterial amylase (BAN); calcium 
propionate (E282); guar gum (412)

Allergens  
Contains Wheat, Sesame, Soya, Sulphur 
Dioxide

User Code ABC1218

Ingredients



VEGGIE BURGER AND 
CHEESE

SA KFC VEGGIE PATTY Potato, Vegetables 
(Peas, Diced Carrots, Cut Beans, Cut Corn), 
Batter (Wheat flour, Potato starch, modified 
wheat starch (E1404), salt, vegetable 
oil (palm kernel),  raising agent (E450, 
E500)),  Crumbs (Wheat flour (gluten), salt, 
vegetable oil (sunflower seed)),  Vegetable Oil 
(Palmolein) with permitted antioxidant TBHQ, 
Modified Starch, Salt, Dextrose, Flavouring 
[Herbs and Spices, Salt, Hydrolysed 
Vegetable Protein, Yeast Powder - de-
activated, Cereal Binder,  Tomato powder, 
Free-Flowing Agents - Silicone Dioxide 
E551, Flavour enhancer - Nucleotides (I + 
G) E627 + E631, Spice Extracts, Essential 
Oils, Fractionated Coconut Oil] (Gluten/
Soy), Thickener, Spice)), Processing aids 
((Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate (E450), Sodium 
Metabisulfite E223)) 

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil(sunflower seed)(TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide)(E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colourant (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourants, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
& acesulfame K (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative [potassium sorbate (E202)]., 

SA KFC CHEESE SLICES Cheese (milk, salt, 
calcium chloride, colourant: Annatto (E106b), 
cheese cultures, microbial rennet), milk 
solids (butter [cream, salt], whey powder, 
caseinate), emulsifying Salts (E331, E339), 
stabiliser, moisture, pH regulator, colourant: 
Annatto (E106b), emulsifier (soya Lecithin), 

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, nevada lettuce, SA KFC TOMATO 
Tomatoes, SA KFC WATER SPLIT BURGER 
BUN Flour(wheat); water; premix (sugar, 

gluten, salt, flour(wheat), soya flour, SSL 
(E481), enzymes, ascorbic acid (E300)); 
sesame seeds; yeast; fat (palm); gluten 
(wheat); bacterial amylase (BAN); calcium 
propionate (E282); guar gum (412)

Allergens  
Contains Wheat, Sesame, Soya, Sulphur 
Dioxide, Milk

User Code ABC1217

Ingredients



SA KFC LEMONS Lemons. 

SA KFC MINT Mint leaves.

SA KFC MOJITO SYRUP Sugar, water, natural 
mint flavouring.

SA KFC SPRITE SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, flavouring, sodium citrate, preservative 
(sodium benzoate).

SA KFC CARBON DIOXIDE Carbon dioxide. 

User Code KRU1014

Ingredients
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WICKED ZINGER BOX MEAL 
(LARGE) - ZINGER	

SA KFC BS ZINGER FILLET Chicken, water, 
iodised salt, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
phosphates (E450, E451, E452), permitted 
flavourings (capsicum), unmodified starch 
(rice), emulsifier (E433), extracts of spices 
(capsicum), thickeners (E412, E415), 
vegetable powder (garlic).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS ZINGER BREADER Iodised salt, spice 
(birds eye chilli powder), leavening acid (E450a), 
leavening agent (E500ii), extract of spices 
(soya, capsicum), permitted colours (turmeric, 
annatto), vegetable oil (sunflower oil).

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC ZINGER DRESSING Water, sunflower 
oil (contains antioxidant TBHQ), sugar, 
modified starch (E1442), egg yolk, salt, 
creamer - corn syrup solids, vegetable fat, 
casein, stabiliser, emulsifier, colourings 
(riboflavin, beta-carotene), anti-caking 
agent, acidifier (E260), lemon juice (contains 
sulphur dioxide), spices (cayenne, chilli 
dried), thickeners (E415, E412), garlic, onion, 
preservative (potassium sorbate).

SA KFC TOMATO Tomatoes.

SA KFC WATER SPLIT BURGER BUN Flour 
(wheat), water, premix (sugar, gluten, 
salt, flour (wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), 
enzymes, ascorbic acid (E300), sesame 
seeds, yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium propionate 
(E282), guar gum (412). 

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS Chicken, water, 
iodised salt, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
phosphates (E450, E451,E452), permitted 
flavourings (capsicum), unmodified starch 
(rice), emulsifier (E433), extracts of spices 
(capsicum), thickeners (E412,E415), vegetable 
powder (garlic).

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS FLATTIE Chicken, 
water, iodised salt, monosodium glutamate 
(E621), phosphates (E450, E451,E452), 
permitted flavourings (capsicum), 
unmodified starch (rice), emulsifier (E433), 
extracts of spices (capsicum), thickeners 
(E412,E415), vegetable powder (garlic). 

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

SA KFC MASH Potato powder, palm oil, 
lactose (cow’s milk), salt, casein (cow’s milk), 
emulsifier (E471), stabiliser (E450), turmeric, 
flavouring, antioxidant (E304).

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 

Ingredients



WICKED ZINGER BOX MEAL 
(LARGE) - ZINGER
continued...

salt, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent(E551), 
spices( pepper, turmeric - irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder(E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery).

Allergens  
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code FUL1036



WICKED ZINGER BOX MEAL
(OR AND LARGE SODA)

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC TOMATO Tomatoes.

SA KFC WATER SPLIT BURGER BUN Flour 
(wheat), water, premix - sugar, gluten, 
salt, flour (wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), 
enzymes, ascorbic acid (E300), sesame 
seeds, yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium propionate 
(E282), guar gum (412).

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS Chicken, water, 
iodised salt, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
phosphates (E450, E451,E452), permitted 
flavourings (capsicum), unmodified starch 
(rice), emulsifier (E433), extracts of spices 
(capsicum), thickeners (E412,E415), vegetable 
powder (garlic).

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS FLATTIE Chicken, 
water, iodised salt, monosodium glutamate 
(E621), phosphates (E450, E451,E452), 
permitted flavourings (capsicum), 
unmodified starch (rice), emulsifier (E433), 

extracts of spices (capsicum), thickeners 
(E412,E415), vegetable powder (garlic). 

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery. 

SA KFC MASH Potato powder, palm oil, 
lactose (cow’s milk), salt, casein (cow’s milk), 
emulsifier (E471), stabiliser (E450), turmeric, 
flavouring, antioxidant (E304).

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent (E551), 
spices (pepper, turmeric - irradiated, 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder(E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery).

SA KFC COKE SYRUP Water, sugar, caramel, 
phosphoric acid, flavouring, caffeine.

SA KFC COKE ZERO SYRUP Water, 
caramel, acidulants (phosphoric acid and 
sodium citrate), non-nutritive sweeteners 
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WICKED ZINGER BOX MEAL
(OR AND LARGE SODA)	
continued...

(aspartame, acesulfame-k), flavouring, 
preservatives (potassium sorbate, sodium 
benzoate), caffeine, anti-foam.

SA KFC FANTA SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, stabilisers, preservative (sodium 
benzoate), flavouring, ascorbic acid, 
colourings (sunset yellow, carmoisine).

SA KFC SPRITE SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, flavouring, sodium citrate, preservative 
(sodium benzoate).

SA KFC CREME SODA SYRUP Water, sugar, 
flavouring, citric acid, preservative (sodium 
benzoate), colourings (tartrazine, brilliant 
blue).

SA KFC CARBON DIOXIDE Carbon dioxide.

SA KFC IMORE FILLET (SKINLESS) Chicken, 
brine based mixture 17% - water, brine 
batch-pack,  salt, buffering agents, glucose, 
maltodextrin, thickeners (E417, E415, E466, 
E1422), flavourings (chicken flavour - natural 
flavouring substances, grill flavour - natural), 
flavour enhancers (E361, E627), spice and 
herb extracts, dispersing agents (E436) and 
anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil (sunflower 
oil).

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code FUL1031



WICKED ZINGER BOX MEAL
(ZINGER AND LARGE SODA)	

SA KFC BS ZINGER FILLET Chicken, water, 
iodised salt, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
phosphates (E450, E451, E452), permitted 
flavourings (capsicum), unmodified starch 
(rice), emulsifier (E433), extracts of spices 
(capsicum), thickeners (E412, E415), 
vegetable powder (garlic).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC ZINGER DRESSING Water, sunflower 
oil (contains antioxidant TBHQ), sugar, 
modified starch (E1442), egg yolk, salt, 
creamer - corn syrup solids, vegetable fat, 
casein, stabiliser, emulsifier, colourings 
(riboflavin, beta-carotene), anti-caking 
agent, acidifier (E260), lemon juice (contains 
sulphur dioxide), spices (cayenne, chilli 
dried), thickeners (E415, E412), garlic, onion, 
preservative (potassium sorbate).

SA KFC TOMATO Tomatoes.

SA KFC WATER SPLIT BURGER BUN Flour 
(wheat), water, premix (sugar, gluten, 
salt, flour (wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), 
enzymes, ascorbic acid (E300), sesame 
seeds, yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium propionate 
(E282), guar gum (412). 

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS Chicken, water, 
iodised salt, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
phosphates (E450, E451,E452), permitted 
flavourings (capsicum), unmodified starch 
(rice), emulsifier (E433), extracts of spices 
(capsicum), thickeners (E412,E415), vegetable 
powder (garlic).

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS FLATTIE Chicken, 
water, iodised salt, monosodium glutamate 
(E621), phosphates (E450, E451,E452), 
permitted flavourings (capsicum), 
unmodified starch (rice), emulsifier (E433), 
extracts of spices (capsicum), thickeners 
(E412,E415), vegetable powder (garlic). 

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

SA KFC MASH Potato powder, palm oil, 
lactose (cow’s milk), salt, casein (cow’s milk), 
emulsifier (E471), stabiliser (E450), turmeric, 
flavouring, antioxidant (E304).

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent(E551), 
spices( pepper, turmeric - irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder(E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery).

Ingredients



WICKED ZINGER BOX MEAL
(ZINGER AND LARGE SODA)	
continued...

SA KFC COKE SYRUP Water, sugar, caramel, 
phosphoric acid, flavouring, caffeine.

SA KFC COKE ZERO SYRUP Water, 
caramel, acidulants (phosphoric acid and 
sodium citrate), non-nutritive sweeteners 
(aspartame, acesulfame-k), flavouring, 
preservatives (potassium sorbate, sodium 
benzoate), caffeine, anti-foam.

SA KFC FANTA SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, stabilisers, preservative (sodium 
benzoate), flavouring, ascorbic acid, 
colourings (sunset yellow, carmoisine).

SA KFC SPRITE SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, flavouring, sodium citrate, preservative 
(sodium benzoate).

SA KFC CREME SODA SYRUP Water, sugar, 
flavouring, citric acid, preservative (sodium 
benzoate), colourings (tartrazine, brilliant blue).

SA KFC CARBON DIOXIDE Carbon dioxide.

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code FUL1033



WICKED ZINGER BOX MEAL
(GRILLED AND BUDDY)	

SA KFC GRILLED OR FILLET Chicken, water, 
marinade - Salt, buffering agent, acidifying 
agent, glucose thickener, flavour enhancers, 
spice extract), iodised salt, maltodextrin, soya 
concentrate (soya), sugar, unmodified starch 
(rice), hydrolysed vegetable protein (soya), 
monosodium glutamate (E621), herbs and 
spices (garlic, cinnamon, pepper, paprika), 
acidifying agents (E262), caramel powder 
(E150c), permitted flavourings, extracts of 
spices (pepper, paprika, celery), free-flowing 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), poly-
, tri-, and diphosphates (E452, E451, E450).

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC TOMATO Tomatoes.

SA KFC WATER SPLIT BURGER BUN Flour 
(wheat), water, premix (sugar, gluten, 
salt, flour (wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), 
enzymes, ascorbic acid (E300), sesame 
seeds, yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium propionate 
(E282), guar gum (412). 

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS Chicken, water, 
iodised salt, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
phosphates (E450, E451,E452), permitted 
flavourings (capsicum), unmodified starch 
(rice), emulsifier (E433), extracts of spices 

(capsicum), thickeners (E412,E415), vegetable 
powder (garlic).

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS FLATTIE Chicken, 
water, iodised salt, monosodium glutamate 
(E621), phosphates (E450, E451,E452), 
permitted flavourings (capsicum), 
unmodified starch (rice), emulsifier (E433), 
extracts of spices (capsicum), thickeners 
(E412,E415), vegetable powder (garlic). 

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS ZINGER BREADER Iodised salt, 
spice (birds-eye chilli powder), leavening 
acid (E450a), leavening agent (E500ii), 
extract of spices (soya, capsicum), 
permitted colours (turmeric, annatto), 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery. 

Ingredients



WICKED ZINGER BOX MEAL
(GRILLED AND BUDDY)	
continued...

SA KFC MASH Potato powder, palm oil, 
lactose (cow’s milk), salt, casein (cow’s milk), 
emulsifier (E471), stabiliser (E450), turmeric, 
flavouring, antioxidant (E304).

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent(E551), 
spices( pepper, turmeric - irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder(E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery).	  

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya, and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code FUL1029



WICKED ZINGER BOX MEAL
(GRILLED AND LARGE SODA)	

SA KFC GRILLED OR FILLET Chicken, water, 
marinade - Salt, buffering agent, acidifying 
agent, glucose thickener, flavour enhancers, 
spice extract), iodised salt, maltodextrin, soya 
concentrate (soya), sugar, unmodified starch 
(rice), hydrolysed vegetable protein (soya), 
monosodium glutamate (E621), herbs and 
spices (garlic, cinnamon, pepper, paprika), 
acidifying agents (E262), caramel powder 
(E150c), permitted flavourings, extracts of 
spices (pepper, paprika, celery), free-flowing 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), poly-
, tri-, and diphosphates (E452, E451, E450).

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC TOMATO Tomatoes.

SA KFC WATER SPLIT BURGER BUN Flour 
(wheat), water, premix (sugar, gluten, 
salt, flour (wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), 
enzymes, ascorbic acid (E300), sesame 
seeds, yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium propionate 
(E282), guar gum (412). 

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS Chicken, water, 
iodised salt, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
phosphates (E450, E451,E452), permitted 
flavourings (capsicum), unmodified starch 
(rice), emulsifier (E433), extracts of spices 

(capsicum), thickeners (E412,E415), vegetable 
powder (garlic).

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS FLATTIE Chicken, 
water, iodised salt, monosodium glutamate 
(E621), phosphates (E450, E451,E452), 
permitted flavourings (capsicum), 
unmodified starch (rice), emulsifier (E433), 
extracts of spices (capsicum), thickeners 
(E412,E415), vegetable powder (garlic). 

SA KFC PALMOLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS ZINGER BREADER Iodised salt, 
spice (birds-eye chilli powder), leavening 
acid (E450a), leavening agent (E500ii), 
extract of spices (soya, capsicum), 
permitted colours (turmeric, annatto), 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 

Ingredients



WICKED ZINGER BOX MEAL
(GRILLED AND LARGE SODA)	
continued...

herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery. 

SA KFC MASH Potato powder, palm oil, 
lactose (cow’s milk), salt, casein (cow’s milk), 
emulsifier (E471), stabiliser (E450), turmeric, 
flavouring, antioxidant (E304).

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent(E551), 
spices( pepper, turmeric - irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder(E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery).

SA KFC COKE SYRUP Water, sugar, caramel, 
phosphoric acid, flavouring, caffeine.

SA KFC COKE ZERO SYRUP Water, 
caramel, acidulants (phosphoric acid and 
sodium citrate), non-nutritive sweeteners 
(aspartame, acesulfame-k), flavouring, 
preservatives (potassium sorbate, sodium 
benzoate), caffeine, anti-foam.

SA KFC FANTA SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, stabilisers, preservative (sodium 
benzoate), flavouring, ascorbic acid, 
colourings (sunset yellow, carmoisine).

SA KFC SPRITE SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, flavouring, sodium citrate, preservative 
(sodium benzoate).

SA KFC CREME SODA SYRUP Water, sugar, 
flavouring, citric acid, preservative (sodium 
benzoate), colourings (tartrazine, brilliant blue).

SA KFC CARBON DIOXIDE Carbon dioxide.

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya, and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code FUL1032



WICKED ZINGER BOX MEAL
(GRILLED AND REGULAR SODA)	

SA KFC GRILLED OR FILLET Chicken, water, 
marinade - Salt, buffering agent, acidifying 
agent, glucose thickener, flavour enhancers, 
spice extract), iodised salt, maltodextrin, soya 
concentrate (soya), sugar, unmodified starch 
(rice), hydrolysed vegetable protein (soya), 
monosodium glutamate (E621), herbs and 
spices (garlic, cinnamon, pepper, paprika), 
acidifying agents (E262), caramel powder 
(E150c), permitted flavourings, extracts of 
spices (pepper, paprika, celery), free-flowing 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), poly-
, tri-, and diphosphates (E452, E451, E450).

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC TOMATO Tomatoes.

SA KFC WATER SPLIT BURGER BUN Flour 
(wheat), water, premix (sugar, gluten, 
salt, flour (wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), 
enzymes, ascorbic acid (E300), sesame 
seeds, yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium propionate 
(E282), guar gum (412). 

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS Chicken, water, 
iodised salt, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
phosphates (E450, E451,E452), permitted 
flavourings (capsicum), unmodified starch 
(rice), emulsifier (E433), extracts of spices 

(capsicum), thickeners (E412,E415), vegetable 
powder (garlic).

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS FLATTIE Chicken, 
water, iodised salt, monosodium glutamate 
(E621), phosphates (E450, E451,E452), 
permitted flavourings (capsicum), 
unmodified starch (rice), emulsifier (E433), 
extracts of spices (capsicum), thickeners 
(E412,E415), vegetable powder (garlic). 

SA KFC PALMOLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS ZINGER BREADER Iodised salt, 
spice (birds-eye chilli powder), leavening acid 
(E450a), leavening agent (E500ii), extract of 
spices (soya, capsicum), permitted colours 
(turmeric, annatto), vegetable oil (sunflower 
oil).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery. 

Ingredients



WICKED ZINGER BOX MEAL
(GRILLED AND REGULAR SODA)	
continued...

SA KFC MASH Potato powder, palm oil, 
lactose (cow’s milk), salt, casein (cow’s milk), 
emulsifier (E471), stabiliser (E450), turmeric, 
flavouring, antioxidant (E304).

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent(E551), 
spices( pepper, turmeric - irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder(E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery).

SA KFC COKE SYRUP Water, sugar, caramel, 
phosphoric acid, flavouring, caffeine.

SA KFC COKE ZERO SYRUP Water, 
caramel, acidulants (phosphoric acid and 
sodium citrate), non-nutritive sweeteners 
(aspartame, acesulfame-k), flavouring, 
preservatives (potassium sorbate, sodium 
benzoate), caffeine, anti-foam.

SA KFC FANTA SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, stabilisers, preservative (sodium 
benzoate), flavouring, ascorbic acid, 
colourings (sunset yellow, carmoisine).

SA KFC SPRITE SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, flavouring, sodium citrate, preservative 
(sodium benzoate).

SA KFC CREME SODA SYRUP Water, sugar, 
flavouring, citric acid, preservative (sodium 
benzoate), colourings (tartrazine, brilliant blue).

SA KFC CARBON DIOXIDE Carbon dioxide.

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya, and sulphur dioxide. 
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WICKED ZINGER BOX MEAL 
(LARGE) - GRILLED	

SA KFC GRILLED OR FILLET Chicken, water, 
marinade - Salt, buffering agent, acidifying 
agent, glucose thickener, flavour enhancers, 
spice extract), iodised salt, maltodextrin, soya 
concentrate (soya), sugar, unmodified starch 
(rice), hydrolysed vegetable protein (soya), 
monosodium glutamate (E621), herbs and 
spices (garlic, cinnamon, pepper, paprika), 
acidifying agents (E262), caramel powder 
(E150c), permitted flavourings, extracts of 
spices (pepper, paprika, celery), free-flowing 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), poly-
, tri-, and diphosphates (E452, E451, E450).

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC TOMATO Tomatoes.

SA KFC WATER SPLIT BURGER BUN Flour 
(wheat), water, premix (sugar, gluten, 
salt, flour (wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), 
enzymes, ascorbic acid (E300), sesame 
seeds, yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium propionate 
(E282), guar gum (412). 

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS Chicken, water, 
iodised salt, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
phosphates (E450, E451,E452), permitted 
flavourings (capsicum), unmodified starch 
(rice), emulsifier (E433), extracts of spices 

(capsicum), thickeners (E412,E415), vegetable 
powder (garlic).

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS FLATTIE Chicken, 
water, iodised salt, monosodium glutamate 
(E621), phosphates (E450, E451,E452), 
permitted flavourings (capsicum), 
unmodified starch (rice), emulsifier (E433), 
extracts of spices (capsicum), thickeners 
(E412,E415), vegetable powder (garlic). 

SA KFC PALMOLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS ZINGER BREADER Iodised salt, 
spice (birds-eye chilli powder), leavening 
acid (E450a), leavening agent (E500ii), 
extract of spices (soya, capsicum), 
permitted colours (turmeric, annatto), 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery. 

Ingredients



WICKED ZINGER BOX MEAL 
(LARGE) - GRILLED	
continued...

SA KFC MASH Potato powder, palm oil, 
lactose (cow’s milk), salt, casein (cow’s milk), 
emulsifier (E471), stabiliser (E450), turmeric, 
flavouring, antioxidant (E304).

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent(E551), 
spices( pepper, turmeric - irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder(E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery).

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya, and sulphur dioxide. 
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WICKED ZINGER BOX MEAL 
(LARGE) - OR

SA KFC GRILLED OR FILLET Chicken, water, 
marinade - Salt, buffering agent, acidifying 
agent, glucose thickener, flavour enhancers, 
spice extract), iodised salt, maltodextrin, soya 
concentrate (soya), sugar, unmodified starch 
(rice), hydrolysed vegetable protein (soya), 
monosodium glutamate (E621), herbs and 
spices (garlic, cinnamon, pepper, paprika), 
acidifying agents (E262), caramel powder 
(E150c), permitted flavourings, extracts of 
spices (pepper, paprika, celery), free-flowing 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), poly-
, tri-, and diphosphates (E452, E451, E450).

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC TOMATO Tomatoes.

SA KFC WATER SPLIT BURGER BUN Flour 
(wheat), water, premix (sugar, gluten, 
salt, flour (wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), 
enzymes, ascorbic acid (E300), sesame 
seeds, yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium propionate 
(E282), guar gum (412). 

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS Chicken, water, 
iodised salt, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
phosphates (E450, E451,E452), permitted 
flavourings (capsicum), unmodified starch 
(rice), emulsifier (E433), extracts of spices 

(capsicum), thickeners (E412,E415), vegetable 
powder (garlic).

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS FLATTIE Chicken, 
water, iodised salt, monosodium glutamate 
(E621), phosphates (E450, E451,E452), 
permitted flavourings (capsicum), 
unmodified starch (rice), emulsifier (E433), 
extracts of spices (capsicum), thickeners 
(E412,E415), vegetable powder (garlic). 

SA KFC PALMOLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS ZINGER BREADER Iodised salt, 
spice (birds-eye chilli powder), leavening 
acid (E450a), leavening agent (E500ii), 
extract of spices (soya, capsicum), 
permitted colours (turmeric, annatto), 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

Ingredients



WICKED ZINGER BOX MEAL 
(LARGE) - OR
continued...

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery. 

SA KFC MASH Potato powder, palm oil, 
lactose (cow’s milk), salt, casein (cow’s milk), 
emulsifier (E471), stabiliser (E450), turmeric, 
flavourant, antioxidant (E304).

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent(E551), 
spices( pepper, turmeric - irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder(E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery).

SA KFC IMORE FILLET (SKINLESS) Chicken, 
brine based mixture 17% water, brine 
batch-pack, salt, buffering agents, glucose, 
maltodextrin, thickeners (E417, E415, E466, 
E1422), flavourings (chicken flavour - natural 
flavouring substances, grill flavour - natural), 
flavour enhancers (E361, E627), spice and 
herb extracts, dispersing agents (E436) and 
anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 

celery, sesame, soya, and sulphur dioxide. 
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WICKED ZINGER BOX MEAL
(OR AND BUDDY)

A KFC PALMOLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC TOMATO Tomatoes.

SA KFC WATER SPLIT BURGER BUN Flour 
(wheat), water, premix (sugar, gluten, 
salt, flour (wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), 
enzymes, ascorbic acid (E300), sesame 
seeds, yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium propionate 
(E282), guar gum (412). 

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS Chicken, water, 
iodised salt, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
phosphates (E450, E451,E452), permitted 
flavourings (capsicum), unmodified starch 
(rice), emulsifier (E433), extracts of spices 
(capsicum), thickeners (E412,E415), vegetable 
powder (garlic).

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS FLATTIE Chicken, 
water, iodised salt, monosodium glutamate 
(E621), phosphates (E450, E451,E452), 
permitted flavourings (capsicum), 
unmodified starch (rice), emulsifier (E433), 
extracts of spices (capsicum), thickeners 
(E412,E415), vegetable powder (garlic). 

SA KFC BS ZINGER BREADER Iodised salt, 
spice (birds-eye chilli powder), leavening acid 
(E450a), leavening agent (E500ii), extract of 
spices (soya, capsicum), permitted colours 
(turmeric, annatto), vegetable oil (sunflower 
oil).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery. 

SA KFC MASH Potato powder, palm oil, 
lactose (cow’s milk), salt, casein (cow’s milk), 
emulsifier (E471), stabiliser (E450), turmeric, 
flavourant, antioxidant (E304).

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), vegetable 
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WICKED ZINGER BOX MEAL
(OR AND BUDDY)
continued...

powder (onion), anti-caking agent(E551), 
spices( pepper, turmeric - irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder(E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery).

SA KFC IMORE FILLET (SKINLESS) Chicken, 
brine based mixture 17% water, brine 
batch-pack, salt, buffering agents, glucose, 
maltodextrin, thickeners (E417, E415, E466, 
E1422), flavourings (chicken flavour - natural 
flavouring substances, grill flavour - natural), 
flavour enhancers (E361, E627), spice and 
herb extracts, dispersing agents (E436) and 
anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil (sunflower 
oil).

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya, and sulphur dioxide. 
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WICKED ZINGER BOX MEAL
(OR AND REGULAR SODA)

SA KFC BS ZINGER FILLET Chicken, water, 
salt iodised, monosodium glutamate(E621), 
phosphates(E450, E451, E452), permitted 
flavourings (capsicum), unmodified starch 
(rice), emulsifier (E433), extracts of spices 
(capsicum), thickeners (E412, E415), 
vegetable powder (garlic).

SA KFC PALMOLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC BS ZINGER BREADER Iodised salt, 
spice (birds-eye chilli powder), leavening 
acid (E450a), leavening agent (E500ii), 
extract of spices (soya, capsicum), 
permitted colours (turmeric, annatto), 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil).

SA KFC ZINGER DRESSING Water, sunflower 
oil (contains antioxidant TBHQ), sugar, 
modified starch (E1442), egg yolk, salt, 
creamer - corn syrup solids, vegetable fat, 
casein, stabilisers, emulsifier, colourings 
(riboflavin; beta-carotene), anti-caking 
agent, acidifier (E260), lemon juice (contains 
sulphur dioxide), spices (cayenne, chilli 
dried), thickeners (E415, E412), garlic, onion, 
preservative (potassium sorbate).

SA KFC TOMATO Tomatoes.

SA KFC WATER SPLIT BURGER BUN Flour 
(wheat), water, premix (sugar, gluten, 
salt, flour (wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), 
enzymes, ascorbic acid (E300), sesame 
seeds, yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium propionate 

(E282), guar gum (412). 

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS Chicken, water, 
iodised salt, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
phosphates (E450, E451,E452), permitted 
flavourings (capsicum), unmodified 
starch (rice), emulsifier (E433), extracts of 
spices (capsicum), thickeners (E412,E415), 
vegetable powder (garlic).

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS FLATTIE Chicken, 
water, iodised salt, monosodium glutamate 
(E621), phosphates (E450, E451,E452), 
permitted flavourings (capsicum), 
unmodified starch (rice), emulsifier (E433), 
extracts of spices (capsicum), thickeners 
(E412,E415), vegetable powder (garlic). 

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery. 

SA KFC MASH Potato powder, palm oil, 
lactose (cow’s milk), salt, casein (cow’s milk), 
emulsifier (E471), stabiliser (E450), turmeric, 
flavourant, antioxidant (E304).

Ingredients



WICKED ZINGER BOX MEAL
(OR AND REGULAR SODA)
continued...

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent(E551), 
spices( pepper, turmeric - irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder(E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery).

SA KFC COKE SYRUP Water, sugar, caramel, 
phosphoric acid, flavouring, caffeine.

SA KFC COKE ZERO SYRUP Water, 
caramel, acidulants (phosphoric acid and 
sodium citrate), non-nutritive sweeteners 
(aspartame, acesulfame-k), flavouring, 
preservatives (potassium sorbate, sodium 
benzoate), caffeine, anti-foam.

SA KFC FANTA SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, stabilisers, preservative (sodium 
benzoate), flavouring, ascorbic acid, 
colourants (sunset yellow, carmoisine).

SA KFC SPRITE SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, flavouring, sodium citrate, preservative 
(sodium benzoate).

SA KFC CREME SODA SYRUP Water, sugar, 
flavouring, citric acid, preservative (sodium 
benzoate), colourants (tartrazine, brilliant blue).

SA KFC CARBON DIOXIDE Carbon 
dioxide.	

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya, and sulphur dioxide. 
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WICKED ZINGER BOX MEAL 
(OR)

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC TOMATO Tomatoes.

SA KFC WATER SPLIT BURGER BUN Flour 
(wheat), water, premix (sugar, gluten, 
salt, flour (wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), 
enzymes, ascorbic acid (E300), sesame 
seeds, yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium propionate 
(E282), guar gum (412). 

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS Chicken, water, 
iodised salt, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
phosphates (E450, E451,E452), permitted 
flavourings (capsicum), unmodified starch 
(rice), emulsifier (E433), extracts of spices 
(capsicum), thickeners (E412,E415), vegetable 
powder (garlic).

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS FLATTIE Chicken, 
water, iodised salt, monosodium glutamate 
(E621), phosphates (E450, E451,E452), 
permitted flavourings (capsicum), 
unmodified starch (rice), emulsifier (E433), 
extracts of spices (capsicum), thickeners 
(E412,E415), vegetable powder (garlic). 

SA KFC BS ZINGER BREADER Iodised salt, 
spice (birds-eye chilli powder), leavening 
acid (E450a), leavening agent (E500ii), 

extract of spices (soya, capsicum), 
permitted colours (turmeric, annatto), 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil).,

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery. 

SA KFC MASH Potato powder, palm oil, 
lactose (cow’s milk), salt, casein (cow’s milk), 
emulsifier (E471), stabiliser (E450), turmeric, 
flavourant, antioxidant (E304).

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent (E551), 
spices (pepper, turmeric - irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder (E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery).

A KFC IMORE FILLET (SKINLESS) Chicken, 
brine based mixture 17% water, brine 
batch-pack, salt, buffering agents, glucose, 
maltodextrin, thickeners (E417, E415, E466, 
E1422), flavourings (chicken flavour - natural 

Ingredients



WICKED ZINGER BOX MEAL 
(OR)
continued...

flavouring substances, grill flavour - natural), 
flavour enhancers (E361, E627), spice and 
herb extracts, dispersing agents (E436) and 
anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya, and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code FUL1016



WICKED ZINGER BOX MEAL
(ZINGER & BUDDY)

SA KFC BS ZINGER FILLET Chicken, water, 
salt iodised, monosodium glutamate(E621), 
phosphates(E450, E451, E452), permitted 
flavourings (capsicum), unmodified starch 
(rice), emulsifier (E433), extracts of spices 
(capsicum), thickeners (E412, E415), 
vegetable powder (garlic).

SA KFC PALMOLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC BS ZINGER BREADER Iodised salt, 
spice (birds-eye chilli powder), leavening 
acid (E450a), leavening agent (E500ii), 
extract of spices (soya, capsicum), 
permitted colours (turmeric, annatto), 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil).

SA KFC ZINGER DRESSING Water, sunflower 
oil (contains antioxidant TBHQ), sugar, 
modified starch (E1442), egg yolk, salt, 
creamer - corn syrup solids, vegetable fat, 
casein, stabilisers, emulsifier, colourings 
(riboflavin; beta-carotene), anti-caking 
agent, acidifier (E260), lemon juice (contains 
sulphur dioxide), spices (cayenne, chilli 
dried), thickeners (E415, E412), garlic, onion, 
preservative (potassium sorbate).

SA KFC TOMATO Tomatoes.

SA KFC WATER SPLIT BURGER BUN Flour 
(wheat), water, premix (sugar, gluten, 
salt, flour (wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), 
enzymes, ascorbic acid (E300), sesame 
seeds, yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium propionate 
(E282), guar gum (412). 

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS Chicken, water, 
iodised salt, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
phosphates (E450, E451,E452), permitted 
flavourings (capsicum), unmodified starch 
(rice), emulsifier (E433), extracts of spices 
(capsicum), thickeners (E412,E415), vegetable 
powder (garlic).

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS FLATTIE Chicken, 
water, iodised salt, monosodium glutamate 
(E621), phosphates (E450, E451,E452), 
permitted flavourings (capsicum), 
unmodified starch (rice), emulsifier (E433), 
extracts of spices (capsicum), thickeners 
(E412,E415), vegetable powder (garlic). 

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery. 

SA KFC MASH Potato powder, palm oil, 
lactose (cow’s milk), salt, casein (cow’s milk), 
emulsifier (E471), stabiliser (E450), turmeric, 
flavourant, antioxidant (E304).

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), vegetable 
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WICKED ZINGER BOX MEAL
(ZINGER & BUDDY)
continued...

powder (onion), anti-caking agent(E551), 
spices( pepper, turmeric - irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder(E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery).

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 
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WICKED ZINGER BOX MEAL
(ZINGER AND REGULAR SODA)

SA KFC BS ZINGER FILLET Chicken, water, 
salt iodised, monosodium glutamate(E621), 
phosphates(E450, E451, E452), permitted 
flavourings (capsicum), unmodified starch 
(rice), emulsifier (E433), extracts of spices 
(capsicum), thickeners (E412, E415), 
vegetable powder (garlic).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC BS ZINGER BREADER Iodised salt, 
spice (birds-eye chilli powder), leavening 
acid (E450a), leavening agent (E500ii), 
extract of spices (soya, capsicum), 
permitted colours (turmeric, annatto), 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil).

SA KFC ZINGER DRESSING Water, sunflower 
oil (contains antioxidant TBHQ), sugar, 
modified starch (E1442), egg yolk, salt, 
creamer - corn syrup solids, vegetable fat, 
casein, stabilisers, emulsifier, colourings 
(riboflavin; beta-carotene), anti-caking 
agent, acidifier (E260), lemon juice (contains 
sulphur dioxide), spices (cayenne, chilli 
dried), thickeners (E415, E412), garlic, onion, 
preservative (potassium sorbate).

SA KFC TOMATO Tomatoes.

SA KFC WATER SPLIT BURGER BUN Flour 
(wheat), water, premix (sugar, gluten, 
salt, flour (wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), 
enzymes, ascorbic acid (E300), sesame 
seeds, yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium propionate 
(E282), guar gum (412). 

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS Chicken, water, 
iodised salt, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
phosphates (E450, E451,E452), permitted 
flavourings (capsicum), unmodified starch 
(rice), emulsifier (E433), extracts of spices 
(capsicum), thickeners (E412,E415), vegetable 
powder (garlic).

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS FLATTIE Chicken, 
water, iodised salt, monosodium glutamate 
(E621), phosphates (E450, E451,E452), 
permitted flavourings (capsicum), 
unmodified starch (rice), emulsifier (E433), 
extracts of spices (capsicum), thickeners 
(E412,E415), vegetable powder (garlic). 

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery. 	  

SA KFC MASH Potato powder, palm oil, 
lactose (cow’s milk), salt, casein (cow’s milk), 
emulsifier (E471), stabiliser (E450), turmeric, 
flavourant, antioxidant (E304).

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), vegetable 
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WICKED ZINGER BOX MEAL
(ZINGER AND REGULAR SODA)
continued...

powder (onion), anti-caking agent(E551), 
spices( pepper, turmeric - irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder(E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery).

SA KFC COKE SYRUP Water, sugar, caramel, 
phosphoric acid, flavouring, caffeine.

SA KFC COKE ZERO SYRUP Water, 
caramel, acidulants (phosphoric acid and 
sodium citrate), non-nutritive sweeteners 
(aspartame, acesulfame-k), flavouring, 
preservatives (potassium sorbate, sodium 
benzoate), caffeine, anti-foam.

SA KFC FANTA SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, stabilisers, preservative (sodium 
benzoate), flavouring, ascorbic acid, 
colourants (sunset yellow, carmoisine).

SA KFC SPRITE SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, flavouring, sodium citrate, preservative 
(sodium benzoate).

SA KFC CREME SODA SYRUP Water, sugar, 
flavouring, citric acid, preservative (sodium 
benzoate), colourants (tartrazine, brilliant blue).

SA KFC CARBON DIOXIDE Carbon dioxide.

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya, and sulphur dioxide. 
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WICKED ZINGER BOX MEAL 
(ZINGER)

SA KFC BS ZINGER FILLET Chicken, water, 
salt iodised, monosodium glutamate(E621), 
phosphates(E450, E451, E452), permitted 
flavourings (capsicum), unmodified starch 
(rice), emulsifier (E433), extracts of spices 
(capsicum), thickeners (E412, E415), 
vegetable powder (garlic).

SA KFC PALMOLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS ZINGER BREADER Iodised salt, 
spice (birds-eye chilli powder), leavening 
acid (E450a), leavening agent (E500ii), 
extract of spices (soya, capsicum), 
permitted colours (turmeric, annatto), 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil).

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC TOMATO Tomatoes.

SA KFC WATER SPLIT BURGER BUN Flour 
(wheat), water, premix (sugar, gluten, 
salt, flour (wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), 
enzymes, ascorbic acid (E300), sesame 
seeds, yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium propionate 
(E282), guar gum (412). 

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS Chicken, water, 
iodised salt, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
phosphates (E450, E451,E452), permitted 
flavourings (capsicum), unmodified starch 
(rice), emulsifier (E433), extracts of spices 
(capsicum), thickeners (E412,E415), vegetable 
powder (garlic).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery. 

SA KFC MASH Potato powder, palm oil, 
lactose (cow’s milk), salt, casein (cow’s milk), 
emulsifier (E471), stabiliser (E450), turmeric, 
flavouring, antioxidant (E304).

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent (E551), 
spices (pepper, turmeric - irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder (E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery).
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WICKED ZINGER BOX MEAL 
(ZINGER)
continued...

SA KFC ZINGER DRESSING Water, sunflower 
oil (contains antioxidant TBHQ), sugar, 
modified starch (E1442), egg yolk, salt, 
creamer - corn syrup solids, vegetable fat, 
casein, stabilisers, emulsifier, colourings 
(riboflavin, beta-carotene), anti-caking 
agent, acidifier (E260), lemon juice (contains 
sulphur dioxide), spices (cayenne, chilli 
dried), thickeners (E415, E412), garlic, onion, 
preservative (potassium sorbate).	  

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya, and sulphur dioxide. 
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WICKED ZINGER BOX MEAL 
(GRILLED)

SA KFC GRILLED OR FILLET Chicken, water, 
marinade - Salt, buffering agent, acidifying 
agent, glucose thickener, flavour enhancers, 
spice extract), iodised salt, maltodextrin, soya 
concentrate (soya), sugar, unmodified starch 
(rice), hydrolysed vegetable protein (soya), 
monosodium glutamate (E621), herbs and 
spices (garlic, cinnamon, pepper, paprika), 
acidifying agents (E262), caramel powder 
(E150c), permitted flavourings, extracts of 
spices (pepper, paprika, celery), free-flowing 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), poly-
, tri-, and diphosphates (E452, E451, E450).

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colourant (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC TOMATO Tomatoes.

SA KFC WATER SPLIT BURGER BUN Flour 
(wheat), water, premix (sugar, gluten, 
salt, flour (wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), 
enzymes, ascorbic acid (E300), sesame 
seeds, yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium propionate 
(E282), guar gum (412). 

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS Chicken, water, 
iodised salt, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
phosphates (E450, E451,E452), permitted 
flavourings (capsicum), unmodified starch 
(rice), emulsifier (E433), extracts of spices 

(capsicum), thickeners (E412,E415), vegetable 
powder (garlic).

SA KFC PALMOLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS ZINGER BREADER Iodised salt, 
spice (birds-eye chilli powder), leavening 
acid (E450a), leavening agent (E500ii), 
extract of spices (soya, capsicum), 
permitted colours (turmeric, annatto), 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil).

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC TOMATO Tomatoes.

SA KFC WATER SPLIT BURGER BUN Flour 
(wheat), water, premix (sugar, gluten, 
salt, flour (wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), 
enzymes, ascorbic acid (E300), sesame 
seeds, yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium propionate 
(E282), guar gum (412). 

SA KFC BS ZINGER WINGS Chicken, water, 
iodised salt, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
phosphates (E450, E451,E452), permitted 
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WICKED ZINGER BOX MEAL 
(GRILLED)
continued...

flavourings (capsicum), unmodified starch 
(rice), emulsifier (E433), extracts of spices 
(capsicum), thickeners (E412,E415), vegetable 
powder (garlic).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery. 

SA KFC MASH Potato powder, palm oil, 
lactose (cow’s milk), salt, casein (cow’s milk), 
emulsifier (E471), stabiliser (E450), turmeric, 
flavouring, antioxidant (E304).

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent (E551), 
spices (pepper, turmeric - irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder (E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery).

SA KFC ZINGER DRESSING Water, sunflower 
oil (contains antioxidant TBHQ), sugar, 
modified starch (E1442), egg yolk, salt, 
creamer - corn syrup solids, vegetable fat, 

casein, stabilisers, emulsifier, colourings 
(riboflavin, beta-carotene), anti-caking 
agent, acidifier (E260), lemon juice (contains 
sulphur dioxide), spices (cayenne, chilli 
dried), thickeners (E415, E412), garlic, onion, 
preservative (potassium sorbate).	  

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya, and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code FUL1018



YOGHURT KRUSHER 
(PASSION FRUIT)

SA KFC SLUSH MIX Dextrose, sugar, 
acidifying agents (E330), emulsifier (E405), 
thickeners (E415). 

SA KFC SOFT SERVE MIX Water, milk solids 
(skim milk powder, buttermilk powder, whey 
powder), sucrose, vegetable fat (palm kernel 
oil/glucose, stabilisers/emulsifiers, mono/
diglycerides E471), guar gum (E412), sodium 
carboxyl methyl cellulose (CMC) (E466), 
polysorbate (E433), carrageenan (E407), 
emulsifying salts (calcium sulphate, sodium 
citrate), flavourings (vanilla B0417P and 
vanilla E0260027, buttabelle), colourings 
(yellow egg blend 102, E104 sunset yellow), 
E110 (quinolene yellow). 

SA KFC PASSION FRUIT COULIS Maltose 
(sulphur dioxide), water, passion fruit, 
sugar, modified corn starch, acidifier (E260), 
xanthan gum, vitamin C, preservative 
(potassium sorbate E202).

SA KFC PLAIN YOGHURT Milk, milk solids 
(skim milk powder, whey powder, sodium 
caseinate), stabilisers (modified starch 
(E1414 and/or E1442 and/or E1422), gelatine 
(bovine), yoghurt cultures, anti-foaming 
agent, preservative (potassium sorbate 
E202).

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code KRU1003
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YOGHURT KRUSHER 
(VERRY BERRY)

SA KFC SLUSH MIX Dextrose, sugar, 
acidifying agents (E330), emulsifier (E405), 
thickeners (E415).

SA KFC SOFT SERVE MIX Water, milk solids 
(skim milk powder, buttermilk powder, whey 
powder), sucrose, vegetable fat (palm kernel 
oil/glucose, stabilisers/emulsifiers, mono/
diglycerides E471), guar gum (E412), sodium 
carboxyl methyl cellulose (CMC) (E466), 
polysorbate (E433), carrageenan (E407), 
emulsifying salts (calcium sulphate, sodium 
citrate), flavourings (vanilla B0417P and 
vanilla E0260027, buttabelle), colourings 
(yellow egg blend 102, E104 sunset yellow), 
E110 (quinolene yellow). 

SA KFC MIXED BERRY PULP Strawberry, 
apple juice concentrate, pomegranate 
concentrate, water, sugar, blackcurrant 
concentrate (E1422), modified corn starch, 
stabiliser (E407), carrageenan, acidity 
regulator (E330), citric acid, preservative 
(E202 potassium sorbate), nature identical 
flavour, artificial colouring (E122 carmoisine), 
E110 (egg yellow), E133 (brilliant blue). 

SA KFC PLAIN YOGHURT Milk, milk solids 
(skim milk powder, whey powder, sodium 
caseinate), stabilisers (modified starch 
(E1414 and/or E1442 and/or E1422), gelatine 
(bovine), yoghurt cultures, anti-foaming agent, 
preservative (potassium sorbate E202).

Allergens 
May also contain sulphur dioxide.

User Code KRU1004

Ingredients



ZINGER BURGER 

SA KFC SA KFC WATER SPLIT BURGER BUN 
Flour (wheat), water, premix (sugar, gluten, 
salt, flour (wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), 
enzymes, ascorbic acid (E300), sesame 
seeds, yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium propionate 
(E282), guar gum (412). 

SA KFC BS ZINGER FILLET Chicken, water, 
iodised salt, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
phosphates (E450, E451, E452), permitted 
flavourings (capsicum), unmodified starch 
(rice), emulsifier (E433), extracts of spices 
(capsicum), thickeners (E412, E415), 
vegetable powder (garlic).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS ZINGER BREADER Iodised salt, 
spice (birds-eye chilli powder), leavening 
acid (E450a), leavening agent (E500ii), 
extract of spices (soya, capsicum), 
permitted colours (turmeric, annatto), 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil). 

SA KFC TOMATO Tomatoes. 

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative (potassium sorbate E202).

 

SA KFC ZINGER DRESSING Water, sunflower 
oil (contains antioxidant TBHQ), sugar, 
modified starch (E1442), egg yolk, salt, 
creamer - corn syrup solids, vegetable fat, 
casein, stabilisers, emulsifier, colourants 
(riboflavin, beta-carotene), anti-caking 
agent, acidifier (E260), lemon juice (contains 
sulphur dioxide), spices (cayenne, chilli 
dried), thickeners (E415, E412), garlic, onion, 
preservative (potassium sorbate).

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code ZIN1002

Ingredients



ZINGER FILLET 

SA KFC SA KFC WATER SPLIT BURGER BUN 
SA KFC BS ZINGER FILLET Chicken, water, 
iodised salt, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
phosphates (E450, E451, E452), permitted 
flavourings (capsicum), unmodified starch 
(rice), emulsifier (E433), extracts of spices 
(capsicum), thickeners (E412, E415), 
vegetable powder (garlic).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS ZINGER BREADER Iodised salt, 
spice (birds-eye chilli powder), leavening 
acid (E450a), leavening agent (E500ii), 
extract of spices (soya, capsicum), 
permitted colours (turmeric, annatto), 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil). 

Allergens 
Contains wheat. May also contain soya and 
sulphur dioxide.

User Code ZIN1001

Ingredients



ZINGER SALAD

SA KFC TOMATO DICED Tomatoes.

SA KFC BS ZINGER FILLET Chicken, water, 
iodised salt, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
phosphates (E450, E451, E452), permitted 
flavourings (capsicum), unmodified starch 
(rice), emulsifier (E433), extracts of spices 
(capsicum), thickeners (E412, E415), 
vegetable powder (garlic).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS ZINGER BREADER Iodised salt, 
spice (birds-eye chilli powder), leavening 
acid (E450a), leavening agent (E500ii), 
extract of spices (soya, capsicum), 
permitted colours (turmeric, annatto), 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil). 

SA KFC FROZEN CORN Sweet corn.

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC CARROT AND BEETROOT MIX Carrot, 
beetroot.

SA KFC HONEY AND MUSTARD Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
vinegar, maltose (sulphur dioxide), modified 
maize starch (E1442), honey, mustard, salt, 
egg yolk, colourings (E150c, E104,  E110), 
sodium cyclamate, acesulfame-k (non-
nutritive sweeteners), flavouring, thickener 
(E415), garlic powder, EDTA, preservative 
(potassium sorbate E202).	

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
mustard, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide.

User Code SAL1016

Ingredients



ZINGER SALAD 1 

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC TOMATO DICED Tomatoes.

SA KFC FROZEN CORN Sweet corn.

SA KFC CHEESE - FETA Milk, salt, cheese 
cultures, calcium chloride, microbial rennet, 
acetic acid.

SA KFC CARROT AND BEETROOT MIX Carrot, 
beetroot.

SA KFC HONEY AND MUSTARD Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
vinegar, maltose (sulphur dioxide), modified 
maize starch (E1442), honey, mustard, salt, 
egg yolk, colourings (E150c, E104,  E110), 
sodium cyclamate, acesulfame-k (non-
nutritive sweeteners), flavouring, thickener 
(E415), garlic powder, EDTA, preservative 
(potassium sorbate E202).	

SA KFC BS ZINGER FILLET Chicken, water, 
iodised salt, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
phosphates (E450, E451, E452), permitted 
flavourings (capsicum), unmodified starch 
(rice), emulsifier (E433), extracts of spices 
(capsicum), thickeners (E412, E415), 
vegetable powder (garlic).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS ZINGER BREADER Iodised salt, 
spice (birds-eye chilli powder), leavening acid 
(E450a), leavening agent (E500ii), extract of 
spices (soya, capsicum), permitted colours 
(turmeric, annatto), vegetable oil (sunflower 
oil). 

 

Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
mustard, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide.

User Code SAL1018

Ingredients Allergens



ZINGER TOWER BURGER

SA KFC SA KFC WATER SPLIT BURGER BUN 
Flour (wheat), water, premix (sugar, gluten, 
salt, flour (wheat), soya flour, SSL (E481), 
enzymes, ascorbic acid (E300), sesame 
seeds, yeast, fat (palm), gluten (wheat), 
bacterial amylase (BAN), calcium propionate 
(E282), guar gum (412). 

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein 
(TBHQ), citric acid, anti-foaming agent 
(silicone dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS ZINGER FILLET Chicken, water, 
iodised salt, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
phosphates (E450, E451, E452), permitted 
flavourings (capsicum), unmodified starch 
(rice), emulsifier (E433), extracts of spices 
(capsicum), thickeners (E412, E415), 
vegetable powder (garlic).

SA KFC BS ZINGER BREADER Iodised salt, 
spice (birds-eye chilli powder), leavening 
acid (E450a), leavening agent (E500ii), 
extract of spices (soya, capsicum), permitted 
colours (turmeric, annatto), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC HASHBROWNS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm olein), flour, vegetable fibre, 
dehydrated vegetable, salt, starch (E1422), 
dextrose, thickener (E461), anti-caking 
agent (E551), spice, antioxidant (sodium acid 
pyrophosphate, sodium metabisulfite).

SA KFC TOMATO Tomatoes.

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, Nevada lettuce.

SA KFC CHEESE SLICES Cheese (milk, 
salt, calcium chloride, colouring - annatto 
(E106b), cheese cultures, microbial rennet), 
milk solids (butter - cream, salt, whey 
powder, caseinate), emulsifying salts (E331, 

E339), stabilisers, moisture, pH regulators, 
colourant - annatto (E106b), emulsifier 
(soya lecithin).

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide) (E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative - potassium sorbate (E202).

SA KFC MASH Potato powder, palm oil, 
lactose (cow’s milk), salt, casein (cow’s milk), 
emulsifier (E471), stabiliser (E450), turmeric, 
flavouring, antioxidant (E304).

SA KFC GRAVY MIX Wheat flour (wheat 
gluten), maize flour, dextrose, (monosodium 
glutamate, flavour enhancer E621), iodised 
salt, vegetable oil (sunflower oil), vegetable 
powder (onion), anti-caking agent (E551), 
spices (pepper, turmeric – irradiated), 
hydrolysed vegetable protein (soybeans), 
caramel powder (E150c), extracts of herbs 
and spices (celery).	

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice(paprika).

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 

Ingredients



ZINGER TOWER BURGER
continued...

spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

SA KFC COKE SYRUP Water, sugar, caramel, 
phosphoric acid, flavouring, caffeine.

SA KFC COKE ZERO SYRUP Water, 
caramel, acidulants (phosphoric acid and 
sodium citrate), non-nutritive sweeteners 
(aspartame, acesulfame-k), flavouring, 
preservatives (potassium sorbate, sodium 
benzoate), caffeine, anti-foam.

SA KFC CREME SODA SYRUP Water,sugar, 
flavouring, citric acid, preservative (sodium 
benzoate), colourants (tartrazine, brilliant 
blue).

SA KFC FANTA SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, stabilisers, preservative (sodium 
benzoate), flavouring, ascorbic acid, 
colourants (sunset yellow, carmoisine).

SA KFC SPRITE SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, flavouring, sodium citrate, preservative 
(sodium benzoate).

SA KFC ZINGER DRESSING Water, sunflower 
oil (contains antioxidant TBHQ), sugar, 
modified starch (E1442), egg yolk, salt, 
creamer - corn syrup solids, vegetable fat, 
casein, stabiliser, emulsifier, colourants 
(riboflavin, beta-carotene), anti-caking 
agent, acidifier (E260), lemon juice (contains 
sulphur dioxide), spices (cayenne, chilli 
dried), thickeners (E415, E412), garlic, onion, 
preservative (potassium sorbate).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil 

(sunflower oil).

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC IMOR THIGH Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR DRUMSTICK Chicken, 
water, salt, sodium citrate (E331), sodium 
carbonates (E500), glucose, maltodextrin, 
thickeners (E417, E415, E466, E1422), 
stabilisers (E407, E508), flavourings (chicken 
flavour, grill flavour), flavour enhancers 
(E631, E627), spice and herb extracts, 
dispersing agents (E436, E433), anti-caking 
agent (E551)

SA KFC IMOR WING Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551). 

SA KFC IMOR KEEL Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC IMOR RIB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 



ZINGER TOWER BURGER
continued...

(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551). 

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code TOW1010



ZINGER VEGGIE BURGER 

SA KFC VEGGIE PATTY Potato, Vegetables 
(Peas, Diced Carrots, Cut Beans, Cut Corn), 
Batter (Wheat flour, Potato starch, modified 
wheat starch (E1404), salt, vegetable 
oil (palm kernel),  raising agent (E450, 
E500)),  Crumbs (Wheat flour (gluten), salt, 
vegetable oil (sunflower seed)),  Vegetable Oil 
(Palmolein) with permitted antioxidant TBHQ, 
Modified Starch, Salt, Dextrose, Flavouring 
[Herbs and Spices, Salt, Hydrolysed 
Vegetable Protein, Yeast Powder - de-
activated, Cereal Binder,  Tomato powder, 
Free-Flowing Agents - Silicone Dioxide 
E551, Flavour enhancer - Nucleotides (I + 
G) E627 + E631, Spice Extracts, Essential 
Oils, Fractionated Coconut Oil] (Gluten/
Soy), Thickener, Spice)), Processing aids 
((Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate (E450), Sodium 
Metabisulfite E223)) , 

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, nevada lettuce, SA KFC TOMATO 
Tomatoes, SA KFC WATER SPLIT BURGER 
BUN Flour(wheat); water; premix (sugar, 
gluten, salt, flour(wheat), soya flour, SSL 
(E481), enzymes, ascorbic acid (E300)); 
sesame seeds; yeast; fat (palm); gluten 
(wheat); bacterial amylase (BAN); calcium 
propionate (E282); guar gum (412), SA 

KFC ZINGER DRESSING Water, sunflower 
oil (contains anti-oxidant TBHQ), sugar, 
modified starch (E1442), egg yolk, salt, 
creamer [corn syrup solids, vegetable fat, 
casein, stabiliser, emulsifier, colourants 
(riboflavin; beta-carotene), anticaking 
agent], acidifier (E260), lemon juice (contains 
sulphur dioxide), spices (cayenne; chilli 
dried), thickeners (E415, E412), garlic, onion, 
preservative (potassium sorbate).

Allergens  
Contains Egg, Wheat, Sesame, Soya, Sulphur 
Dioxide

User Code ABC1292

Ingredients



ZINGER VEGGIE BURGER 
AND CHEESE	

SA KFC VEGGIE PATTY Potato, Vegetables 
(Peas, Diced Carrots, Cut Beans, Cut 
Corn), Batter (Wheat flour, Potato starch, 
modified wheat starch (E1404), salt, 
vegetable oil (palm kernel),  raising agent 
(E450, E500)),  Crumbs (Wheat flour 
(gluten), salt, vegetable oil (sunflower 
seed)),  Vegetable Oil (Palmolein) with 
permitted antioxidant TBHQ, Modified 
Starch, Salt, Dextrose, Flavouring [Herbs 
and Spices, Salt, Hydrolysed Vegetable 
Protein, Yeast Powder - de-activated, Cereal 
Binder,  Tomato powder, Free-Flowing 
Agents - Silicone Dioxide E551, Flavour 
enhancer - Nucleotides (I + G) E627 + E631, 
Spice Extracts, Essential Oils, Fractionated 
Coconut Oil] (Gluten/Soy), Thickener, 
Spice)), Processing aids ((Sodium Acid 
Pyrophosphate (E450), Sodium Metabisulfite 
E223)), 

SA KFC CHEESE SLICES Cheese (milk, salt, 
calcium chloride, colourant: Annatto (E106b), 
cheese cultures, microbial rennet), milk 
solids (butter [cream, salt], whey powder, 
caseinate), emulsifying Salts (E331, E339), 
stabiliser, moisture, pH regulator, colourant: 
Annatto (E106b), emulsifier (soya Lecithin), 

SA KFC ICEBERG NEVADA LETTUCE Iceberg 
lettuce, nevada lettuce, SA KFC TOMATO 
Tomatoes, SA KFC WATER SPLIT BURGER 
BUN Flour(wheat); water; premix (sugar, 
gluten, salt, flour(wheat), soya flour, SSL 
(E481), enzymes, ascorbic acid (E300)); 
sesame seeds; yeast; fat (palm); gluten 
(wheat); bacterial amylase (BAN); calcium 
propionate (E282); guar gum (412), SA 

KFC ZINGER DRESSING Water, sunflower 
oil (contains anti-oxidant TBHQ), sugar, 
modified starch (E1442), egg yolk, salt, 
creamer [corn syrup solids, vegetable fat, 

casein, stabiliser, emulsifier, colourants 
(riboflavin; beta-carotene), anticaking 
agent], acidifier (E260), lemon juice (contains 
sulphur dioxide), spices (cayenne; chilli 
dried), thickeners (E415, E412), garlic, onion, 
preservative (potassium sorbate).

Allergens 
Contains Egg, Wheat, Sesame, Soya, Sulphur 
Dioxide, Milk

User Code ABC1293

Ingredients



A.M. RISER HASHBROWN 
CHEESE AND CAPPUCCINO 

SA KFC EGGS Pasteurised eggs.

SA KFC WHITE ENGLISH MUFFIN Wheat 
flour, water, yeast, canola oil, gluten, maize 
meal, sugar, salt, baking powder, palm oil, 
acidifier, preservatives (calcium propionate, 
potassium sorbate).

SA KFC GRILLED TOMATO KETCHUP Water, 
sugar, tomato paste (18%) (sulphur dioxide), 
vinegar, modified maize starch (E1422), 
worcester sauce [water, vinegar, maltose, 
sugar, caramel colouring, acetic acid, 
irradiated spices, flavourings, thickener 
(E415), mustard powder, preservative 
(potassium sorbate),  flavourings, maltose, 
iodised salt, acidifiers (E260, E330, E270), 
wheat flour (gluten), thickener (E412), onion 
powder, preservative [potassium sorbate 
(E202)], caramel colouring, irradiated spices, 
colouring (E124).

SA KFC TOMATO Tomatoes. 

SA KFC CHEESE SLICES Cheese (milk, salt, 
calcium chloride, colouring - annatto (E106b), 
cheese cultures, microbial rennet), milk solids 
(butter - cream, salt, whey powder, caseinate), 
emulsifying salts (E331, E339), stabilisers, 
moisture, pH regulators, colouring - annatto 
(E106b), emulsifier (soya lecithin).

SA KFC HASHBROWNS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm olein), flour, vegetable fibre, 
dehydrated vegetable, salt, starch (E1422), 
dextrose, thickener (E461), anti-caking 
agent (E551), spice, antioxidant (sodium acid 
pyrophosphate, sodium metabisulfite).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC COFFEE ESPRESSO Coffee beans.

SA KFC FULL CREAM MILK Full cream cow’s 
milk.

SA KFC CANDEREL Dextrose, non-nutritive 
sweeteners, (aspartame, acesulfame-k), anti-
caking agent (silicon dioxide), flavouring.

SA KFC WHITE SUGAR Cane sugar.

SA KFC BROWN SUGAR Light brown sugar.

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, soya and sulphur dioxide.

User Code AMS1012

Ingredients



AM RISER SW PATTY CHEESE 
AND CAPPUCCINO

SA KFC EGGS Pasteurised eggs.

SA KFC WHITE ENGLISH MUFFIN Wheat 
flour, water, yeast, canola oil, gluten, maize 
meal, sugar, salt, baking powder, palm oil, 
acidifier, preservatives (calcium propionate, 
potassium sorbate).

SA KFC GRILLED TOMATO KETCHUP Water, 
sugar, tomato paste (18%) (sulphur dioxide), 
vinegar, modified maize starch (E1422), 
worcester sauce [water, vinegar, maltose, 
sugar, caramel colouring, acetic acid, 
irradiated spices, flavourings, thickener 
(E415), mustard powder, preservative 
(potassium sorbate),  flavourings, maltose, 
iodised salt, acidifiers (E260, E330, E270), 
wheat flour (gluten), thickener (E412), onion 
powder, preservative [potassium sorbate 
(E202)], caramel colouring, irradiated spices, 
colouring (E124).

SA KFC TOMATO Tomatoes.

SA KFC CHEESE SLICES Cheese (milk, salt, 
calcium chloride, colouring - annatto (E106b), 
cheese cultures, microbial rennet), milk solids 
(butter - cream, salt, whey powder, caseinate), 
emulsifying salts (E331, E339), stabilisers, 
moisture, pH regulators, colouring - annatto 
(E106b), emulsifier (soya lecithin).

SA KFC SNACK PATTY Chicken meat, fillet 
trimmings and skin, predust breader - wheat 
flour (gluten), salt, monosodium glutamate 
(E621), herbs and spices (pepper), vegetable 
oil (sunflower oil), water, batter - wheat flour 
(gluten), milk solids (dairy), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil), albumin (hen’s egg), cotton 
seed oil, marinade - wheat flour, whitening 
agent (E170), salt and raising agent (E503), 
combination of phosphates, sodium tri and 
potassium tri phosphates (E451) and sodium 

di and potassium diphosphates (E4500), 
iodised salt.

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC COFFEE ESPRESSO Coffee beans.

SA KFC FULL CREAM MILK Full cream cow’s 
milk.

SA KFC WHITE SUGAR Cane sugar.

SA KFC BROWN SUGAR Light brown sugar.

SA KFC CANDEREL Dextrose, non-nutritive 
sweeteners, (aspartame, acesulfame-k), anti-
caking agent (silicon dioxide), flavouring.

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery, soya and sulphur dioxide. 

User Code AMS1011
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CLASSIC MEAL - 2 PIECE 
LARGE

SA KFC IMOR COB Chicken, water, salt, 
sodium citrate (E331), sodium carbonates 
(E500), glucose, maltodextrin, thickeners 
(E417, E415, E466, E1422), stabilisers (E407, 
E508), flavourings (chicken flavour, grill 
flavour), flavour enhancers (E631, E627), 
spice and herb extracts, dispersing agents 
(E436, E433), anti-caking agent (E551).

SA KFC PALM OLEIN OIL Palm olein (TBHQ), 
citric acid, anti-foaming agent (silicone 
dimethylpolysiloxane).

SA KFC OR SEASONING Monosodium 
glutamate (flavour enhancer E621), spices 
(black pepper), iodised salt, vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil).

SA KFC MILK AND EGG MIX Milk solids 
(skimmed milk powder, whey powder), 
albumin (hen’s egg), vegetable oil (sunflower 
oil).

SA KFC BREADING FLOUR Wheaten flour.

SA KFC BS BREADING SALT Sodium chloride, 
free-flowing agent (calcium carbonate, 
magnesium carbonate, sodium sulphate).

SA KFC FROZEN CHIPS Potatoes, vegetable 
oil (palm, palm olein -TBHQ), dextrose, 
metabisulfite. SAPP.

SA KFC CHIP SEASONING Iodised salt, 
herbs and spices (paprika, chilli powder, 
black pepper, coriander, marjoram, celery), 
maize flour, monosodium glutamate (E621), 
sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), anti-caking 
agent (E551), vegetable oil (sunflower oil), 
flavouring, extracts of spice (paprika). 

SA KFC VINEGAR SACHET Vinegar.

SA KFC TOMATO SAUCE SACHETS Water, 
tomato paste (23%), sugar, vinegar, salt, 
spice and herb extract, spices, dehydrated 
vegetable (garlic), celery.

Allergens 
Contains egg and heat. May also contain 
celery, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide.

User Code ABC1027

Ingredients



TOASTED SMOKED CHICKEN, 
CHEESE AND TOMATO

SA KFC BROWN BREAD Wheat flour (gluten), 
water, salt, sugar, raising agent, improver, 
shortening.

SA KFC WHITE SUPERLOAF Wheat flour 
(gluten), water, salt, sugar, raising agent, 
improver, shortening.

SA KFC SMOKED CHICKEN Chicken, water, 
starch (tapioca, potato), salt, dextrose, 
phosphate, flavourings - maltodextrin, 
wheat gluten, maltodextrin (potato), smoke 
flavouring, partially hydrogenated soybean 
oil, sucrose, thickener, sodium ascorbate, 
sodium erythorbate, spice and spice 
extracts curing agent (salt, sodium nitrate, 
acidity regulator, colouring (CL45430), 
thickener, preservative (sodium benzoate).

SA KFC CHEESE SLICES Cheese (milk, salt, 
calcium chloride, colouring - annatto (E106b), 
cheese cultures, microbial rennet), milk solids 
(butter - cream, salt, whey powder, caseinate), 
emulsifying salts (E331, E339), stabilisers, 
moisture, pH regulators, colouring - annatto 
(E106b), emulsifier (soya lecithin).

SA KFC TOMATO Tomatoes. 

SA KFC COLONEL DRESSING Water, 
vegetable oil (sunflower oil - TBHQ), sugar, 
maltose, modified maize starch (sulphur 
dioxide E1442, E1422, E1450), vinegar, salt, 
acidifier (E260), xanthan gum, lactic acid, 
titanium colouring (E171), irradiated paprika 
powder, flavourings, concentrated lemon 
juice, antioxidant (EDTA), sodium cyclamate 
and acesulfame-k (non-nutritive sweetener), 
preservative (potassium sorbate E202).

SA KFC SALT AND PEPPER Iodised salt, 
spice (coarse black pepper), vegetable oil 
(sunflower oil), anti- caking agent (E551), 

extracts of spices (paprika).	  

Allergens 
Contains egg and wheat. May also contain 
celery. Produced in a factory that contains 
nuts, egg, sesame, soya and sulphur dioxide.

User Code ABC1066
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EXTRA HOLLANDAISE SAUCE

SA KFC HOLLANDAISE SAUCE Water, butter 
(butterfat, salt, milk solids, colourant), corn 
starch, fresh cream, sugar, vinegar, salt, 
pasteurised egg yolk powder, maltodextrin, 
stabiliser, lemon concentrate, flavouring 
(butter), preservatives (sorbic acid), white 
pepper (irradiated), yeast extract, natural 
colourant (E160a), acidity regulator (E270), 
flavour enhancers (E627, E631). 

Allergens 
Contains egg. May also contain sulphur 
dioxide.

User Code ABC1001

Ingredients



VIRGIN MOJITO 
SPARKLING KRUSHER

SA KFC LEMONS Lemons.

SA KFC MINT Mint leaves.

SA KFC MOJITO SYRUP Sugar, water, natural 
mint flavouring.

SA KFC SPRITE SYRUP Water, sugar, citric 
acid, flavouring, sodium citrate, preservative 
(sodium benzoate).

SA KFC CARBON DIOXIDE Carbon dioxide. 

User Code FAM3022

Ingredients
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